TABLE OF CONTENTS

[ENGINE]

3A139LW-E010 CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP. . . . ..ot oo 1

3A150E-E020 OILPAN GROUP. . ..ottt 3

3A139LW-E030 CYLINDER HEAD GROUP. ... ..o\t 4

3A150LX-E040 GEAR CASE GROUP. . . ..o o i 5

3A165-E050 MAIN BEARING CASE GROUP. .. .. ...t 7

3A165-E080 VALVE ROCKER ARM GROUP. . .. ... oo, 8

3A139LWB-E090 CYLINDER HEAD COVER GROUP. ... ....ooiiean. .. 9

3A165LW-E100 CAMSHAFT GROUP. . ...\t eo e 10
3A139LWB-E110 PISTON&CRANK SHAFT GROUP. . . . ...\ 11
3A139LWB-E120 FLYWHEEL GROUP. . . .\ o oo 13
3A165A-E130 NOZZLE HOLDER GROUP. . .. ..o 14
3A150E-E140 FUEL CAMSHAFT GROUP. . . ...\t 15
3A150LW-E140 FUEL CAMSHAFT GROUP. . . ..o\t 17
3B183-E150 SPEED CONTROL LEVERGROUP. . .. ... \ioveiei 19
4B243-E150 SPEED CONTROL LEVER GROUP. . .. ..o\ 21
3A139LWB-E160 ENGINE STOP LEVER GROUP. . ... ..ot 23
3A150LX-E170 GROUP,GOVERNOR. . . . oot 24
3A150LX-E180 WATER PUMP GROUP. . . . .\ttt 25
BALBILWB-ELO0 oottt e 26
3A139LWB-E200 DYNAMO GROUP. . . .. oot 27
3A139LWB-E220 MAINFOLD GROUP. . .. oottt 28
3A150E-E220 MANIFOLD GROUP. . .. ..ottt 29

[FRONT AXLE]

CK2510H-T450A FRONT AXLE SUPPORT GROUP. . .. ..o, 30
CK20M-T460A FRONT DIFF SYSTEMGROUP. . . ...\t 31
CK2510H-T470A BEVEL PINION SHAFT GROUP. . ... ..o 32
CK2510H-T480A DIFF GEAR SHAFT GROUP. . . ...\ 33
CK20M-T490A FRONT AXLE CASE GROUP. . . ...\ oieiiie e 34
CK2510H-T490A FRONT AXLE CASE GROUP. . . ..\ totee i 36
CK20M-T500A FRONT AXLE GROUP. . . ..o\ ot e 38
CK2510-T540A PROPELLER SHAFT GROUP. .. ...ttt 39
CK2510H-T540A PROPELLER SHAFT GROUP. .. ..ottt 40

[TRANSMISSION]

CK2510H-T100A CLUTCH GROUP. . . . s 41
CK20M-T110A CLUTCHLEVER GROUP. .. ... .. 42
CK2510-T130A CLUTCHHOUSING 1 GROUP. . ... ... 43
CK2510H-T130A CLUTCHHOUSING 1 GROUP. . . ... . 44
CK2510H-T140A CLUTCHHOUSING 2GROUP. . .. ... 45
CK20H-T150A HSTCASEGROUP. . ... ... 46
CK20H-T160A MID CASE GROUP. . .. ... . e 47

CK20M-T160A MID CASE GROUP. . ... ... 48



CK20H-T170A
CK20M-T170A
CK2510-T180A
CK2510H-T180A
CK20H-T190A
CK2510-T200A
CK2510-T210A
CK2510H-T210A
CK20H-T220A
CK2510-T220A
CK2510H-T230A
CK20M-T245A
CK20H-T250A
CK20M-T250A
CK20H-T260A
CK20M-T260A
CK20M-T270A
CK20H-T290A
CK20M-T290A
CK20M-T340A
CK20M-T360A
CK20M-T380A
CK20M-T390A
CK20M-T400A
CK20ME-T400A
CK20M-T420A

[HYDRAULIC]
CK2510H-T310A
CK2510H-T320A
CK2510H-T330A
CK2510H-T510A
CK2510-T520A
CK2510H-T520A
1-25M-T565-1A
CK22M-T570-1A
CK20M-T580A
CK20M-T590A
CK20M-T600A
CK20M-T610A
CK20H-T620A
CK20H-T630A
CT120-T630A
CK2510H-T640A
CK2510-T650A

TRANSMISSION CASEGROUP. . ........... ... ... ... 49
TRANSMISSION CASEGROUP. . ..................... 50
MAIN SHAFT GROUP. . .. ... . e 51
MAIN SHAFT GROUP. . . ... .. e 52
HST OUTPUT SHAFT GROUP. . ...................... 53
COUNTER SHAFT GROUP. . . ... ... 54
RANGE SHAFT GROUP. ... ... ... 56
RANGE SHAFT GROUP. . ... ... .. 57
PTO DRIVE SHAFT GROUP. . . ........ ... 58
PTO DRIVE SHAFT GROUP. . . ........ ... .. ..t 59
PTO SHAFT GROUP. . .. ... 60
COVER GROUP. . ... 62
SPRIAL BEVEL GEAR GROUP. .. ............. ... . ... 63
SPRIAL BEVEL GEAR GROUP. .. ... ... ... ... ... 64
FRONT DRIVING GEARGROUP. . ..................... 65
FRONT DRIVING GEAR GROUP. .. ....... ... ... .. .... 67
MAIN SHIFT FORKGROUP. . . ... ... . 69
SPEED SHIFT FORKGROUP. . ............... .. ... ... 71
SPEED SHIFT FORKGROUP. .. ... ... ... ... ... ... .. 72
PTO & MID PTO FORKGROUP. .. .................... 73
FRONT DRIVE FORKGROUP. . ....... .. ... ... . ... 75
REAR DIFF SYSTEM GROUP. . ............ ... .. ... ... 76
DIFF LOCK FORKGROUP. .. ... ... 78
BRAKE GROUP. . ... ... . 79
BRAKE GROUP. . .. ... 81
REAR AXLE GROUP. . .. ... . 83
ASSY HSTGROUP. . ... .. . 85
HST CONTROL_1GROUP. ...... .. ... o 86
HST INNER HYDRAULIC LINE GROUP. . . .............. 88
STEERING CYLINDER GROUP. . . ............. .. ... ... 89
POWER STEERING UNIT GROUP. . ................... 90
POWER STEERING UNIT GROUP. .. .................. 92
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER GROUP. . . ............. .. ... 94
HYD. CYLINDER BODY GROUP. . .. ................... 95
HYDRAULIC LIFTARM GROUP. . . ........ ... ... ... 96
HYDRULIC SYSTEM1GROUP. . ........... ... ... .... 97
HYDRULIC SYSTEM2GROUP. .. .......... ... ... ... 99
MAIN DISTRIBUTOR VALVE GROUP. . . ................ 100
HST CONTROL2GROUP. . ... ... i 103
HST CONTROL3GROUP. . ...... ... . o 105
HST CONTROL3 GROUP. .......... ... ... . ... 106
GEARPUMP GROUP. . ... ... 107

INLET TUBEGROUP. . ........ . 108



CK2510H-T650A
CK2810EU-T655A
CK2810HEU-T655A
CK20M-T660A
CK2510H-T680A
CK2510H-T690A
CK20M-T720A

[CHASSIS]
CK2510H-TO10A
CK2810HEU-TO20A
CK2510H-T030A
CK20M-T120A
CK280-T120A
4A220LW-E245
CK20M-T280A
1-25HE-T300A
CK20H-T305B
CT120-T350-1A
CK20H-T370A
CK20M-T370A
CK20H-T410A
CK20ME-T410A
CK2510H-T440A
CK2510M-T440A
CK2510H-T530A
CK280-T700A
CK20M-T710A
CK20M-T730A
CK20ME-T740A
CK20ME-T740B
CK2510H-T750A
CK2810H-T770A
CK2510H-T780A
CK2510M-T780A
CK2510H-T790A
CK2510-T800A
CK2510H-T800A
CK2510-T810A
CK2510H-T810A
CK2810H-T810A
CK2810-T825A
CK2810H-T825A
CK20HE-T825-1A
CK20ME-T825-1A

INLET TUBEGROUP. . ....... . 109
................................................. 110
................................................. 112
OILINLET TUBEGROUP. . ....... ... i 114
HST EXTERNAL HYDRAULIC LINE GROUP. . ........... 115
JOYSTICK VALVE GROUP. .. ... .. 117
DOWN SPEED CONTROL GROUP. . ................... 120
AIR CLEANERGROUP. ...... ... oo 121
MUFFLLER GROUP. . . .. ... 122
RADIATOR GROUP. . . ... 123
CLUTCH PEDALGROUP. .. ... . 125
CLUTCH PEDALGROUP. . . ... e 126
EPALABEL GROUP. . ... ... . 127
MAIN SHIFT LEVER GROUP. . . ...... ... ... ... ... ..... 128
AUX SPEED SHIFT LEVER GROUP. .. ................. 129
L 130
PTOLEVER GROUP. . ... .. 132
FRONT DRIVE LEVER GROUP. . . .......... ... ... ..... 133
FRONT DRIVE LEVER GROUP. .. .......... ... ... ..... 134
BRAKE PEDAL GROUP. . . ... ... . 135
BRAKE PEDAL GROUP. . . ... ... . 137
FRONT AXLE FRAME GROUP. . ............ ... ....... 139
FRONT AXLE FRAME GROUP. . . ......... ... ........ 140
FRONT AXLE BRACKET GROUP. . .................... 141
................................................. 143
POSITION CONTROL LEVER GROUP. . . ............... 144
THREE POINT LINKAGE GROUP. . .. ............ ... ... 145
DRAWBAR GROUP. . ... .. 147
DRAWBAR GROURP. . ... .. s 149
BONNET GROUP. . .. ... 150
HANDLE GROUP. . .. ... . 153
FRAME GROUP. . .. ... e 154
FRAME GROUP. . .. ... e 155
FUEL TANKAGROUP. ....... ... 156
THROTTLE GROUP. . . . ... 158
THROTTLE GROUP. . ... .. 160
INSTRUMENT COVERGROUP. . .............. ... ... 161
INSTRUMENT COVER GROUP. .. ............. ... .... 162
INSTRUMENT COVER GROUP. .. ............. ... .. ... 163
FENDER GROUP. . ... ... . 164
FENDER GROUP. . .. ... . . e 166
FENDER GROUP. . ... ... . . 168
FENDER GROUP. . ... ... . 170



CK20HE-T830A
CK20ME-T830A
CK20H-T840A
CK20M-T840A
CK2810H-T840A
CK2810M-T840A
CK20HE-T855A
CK2810EU-T910A
CK2810HEU-T910A
CK2810HEU-T915A
CK20HE-T920-2A
CK20ME-T920-2A
CK20ME-T980A
CK30ME-T990A

[ELECTRICAL]
3A139LWB-E270
CK22EU-T860A
CK280-T861A
CK2810-T871A
CK2810H-T871A
CK2810HEU-T880A
CK2810-T881A
CK2810H-T881A
CK280-T891A
CK2810HEU-T900A
CK2810H-T901A
CK2510H-T995B
CK3010H-T995B

[OPTION]
CK20M-T430A
CK20M-T550A
CK20ME-T960A
CK20ME-T970-2A
CK20E-T1000A
CK2510H-T1000A
CK20-T1010A
1-25ME-T1055B
CK30E-T2000B

INDEX 1
INDEX 2
INDEX 3

SEAT FLOOR GROUP. . . ... . 172
SEAT FLOOR GROUP. . .. ... e 173
STEP GROUP. . . ... 174
STEP GROUP. . . ... e 176
STEP GROUP. . . ... e 178
STEP GROUP. . . ... 179
SEAT GROUP. . . ... 180
LABEL GROUP. . .. ... e 181
LABEL GROUP. . ... . e 183
LABEL GROUP. . . ... . e 185
ROPS GROUP. . . ... e 186
ROPS GROUP. . . ... e 187
PARKING BRAKEGROUP. . ........ ... 188
TOWING HOOK GROUP. . .. ... e 191
Electric part Group. . . ... ... 192
Battery Group. . . .. ... 193
BATTERY GROUP. . . . ... e 194
FRAME ELECTRONICGROUP. . .. ....... ... .. ... 195
FRAME ELECTRONICGROUP. .. ..................... 196
ELECTRICITY SYSTEM2GROUP. . . .................. 197
ELETRICALGROUP. . ... .. . e 199
ELETRICALGROUP. . ... ... e 201
ENGINE ELECTRICALGROUP. . .. ... .ot 203
LIGHT GROUP. . . ... e 204
LIGHT GROUP. . . ... e 205
WORKING LAMP GROUP(OPTION). . ... ... ..o 207
WORKING LAMP GROUP(OPTION). . .. ...... ..o 208
REARWHEEL GROUP. . . ... ... ... . . . . .. 209
FRONT WHEEL GROUP. . ... ... ... ... ... . . . ... 210
PIN SOCKET GROUP. . .. ... e 211
REAR VIEW MIRRORGROUP. . ...................... 212
TURFTIRESGROUP. . ... ... e 213
TIREGROUP. . .. e 214
WEIGHT GROUP. . . . .. e 215
MID PTOGROUP. . .. ... e 216
TOWING HOOK GROUP. . .. ... 218
................................................. 219
................................................. 229
................................................. 232



ENGINE

3A139LW-EO010

CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP

21

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | E5803-A0013 Total Cylinder Block Assy 1
2 | E5900-96021 PLUG °
3 | E5900-96031 PLUG 2
4 | 06311-75018 PLUG 3
5 |06311-75045 PLUG 1 T2*48+48
6 |15221-0338-3 | CAP °
7 |15221-0339-2 | CAP 2
8 |05012-00408 PIN, PARALLEL 2
9 |05012-00609 PIN, PARALLEL 2
10 | 05012-00612 PIN, PARALLEL 2
11 | 05012-01018 PIN, PARALLEL !
12 |15221-3365-1 | PIN, TUBE 1
13 | E5500-73342 HOSE, COOLING WATER RETURN !
14 |15221-3361-1 | PLUG !
15 |15021-3366-1 | GASKET !
16 | E6200-35013 OIL PUMP ASSY L
17 | E5500-35154 GASKET, OIL PUMP L
18 | 01023-50650 BOLT, WASHER 4 WG*P1.0
19 |19202-3566-1 | GEAR, OIL PUMP DRIVE L
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-1-




I ENGINE

3A139LW-E010

CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

2
24 o
e /”/ S : 7
1 2-7 g B U i
\ RN -
. AT ’/ { | ? . .'I 5
10 S S WPt N5 g \ ~
23 4 | i (r(\ -t |. '\I T - 3
'S 3 1 = /' =
NN @V
£ , 3 \ ) 7> IR =)
) | i< W P < PV 22
13 ) ~ IR A F
) |I s / W // oF
‘ I| : \“\\ /(.( /j s
| 20 R T
.\:“\ Ii \I" ‘//,/// N
., o )]
8 3 A | P 6
3 \ |
11
7 )
Uyl '
fo s \ J =
Y \ !
19 i}&;l 9 \\\. '/_/
s W ‘\\- e /// & 2
o= | /l \ ’/ <
e = G sl 4
/ !
16 = e 15
' 4 4 14
-
18
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
- QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
20 | 05712-00410 KEY L L 5*5+14
21 | E6300-35681 NUT, FLANGE L L
22 | E5500-39013 OIL SWITCH 1 L
23 | E5752-35692 | GUIDE, OIL GAUGE L L
24 | E6301-33812 PIN, TUBE L C
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

-2-




I ENGINE

3A150E-E020

OIL PAN GROUP

2
QI. 9 ./'/./
i
e\ 10 ' "
\.\ .
e
O—8
11 S
&
o \_ /\]._—_--
? ARInN 6
9 e __/'
3
1
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
— QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | E5800-01603 ASSY FAN,OIL 1 1
2 | E5500-01623 GASKET, OIL PAN 1 1
3 |01674-51032 BOLT, FLANGE 20 20
4 |E1100-33752 PLUG, OIL DRAIN 2 2
5 | E6303-33661 GASKET 2 2
6 | E6200-32113 OIL FILTER, 1 C z
7 | 01654-50820 BOLT, FLANGE WITH PIN 1 1
8 |04811-00160 ORING 1 1 DIALS.8
9 | E5629-36412 OIL GAUGE 1 1
10 | E6305-36422 GUIDE PIPE, OIL GAUGE 1 1
11 | E7310-36431 PACKING ! !
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-3-




I ENGINE

3A139LW-E030

CYLINDER HEAD GROUP

15

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |E5803-A0302 | TOTAL CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1 1

2 1522103373 | CAP 9 9

3 |15221-03493 | CAP L L

4 |E5900-96021 | PLUG 2 2

5 | E6850-13581 GUIDE, INTAKE VALVE 3 3

6 | E6850-13561 GUIDE, VALVE 3 3

7 | E6301-03148 HOT FLUG 3 3

8 |15221-0175-1 | ENGINE HOOK 2 2

9 |01123-50816 BOLT, WASHER C 1 N8*P1.25
10 | E6850-03451 BOLT,HEAD 14 14

11 | E5800-03315 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1 1

12 | 06312-10010 PLUG 1 1 P/TL/8
13 | 01513-50822 STUD 1 1 Ng*1.25
14 | 02763-50080 FLANGE NUT 1 1 NEXP1.25
15 | 04512-50080 SPRING WASHER ! 1 o8

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-4 -




ENGINE

3A150LX-E040

GEAR CASE GROUP

T e
T @,
33 4 G
15
125
9
25
ol (I
26 24 28~32
21 23
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |E5627-A0027 | GEAR CASE TOTAL ASSY ! !
2 | E5627-04117 CASE, GEAR ! !
3 |E5800-96031 | PLUG 3 3
4 | 04811-00150 O RING L L
5 | 04811-00220 O RING 2 2
6 | 04811-00360 ORING L L
7 | 05012-00612 PIN, PARALLEL 2 2
8 |E5627-32313 | SUPPORT, OIL FILTER L L
9 |E5800-96031 | PLUG L L
10 | 04811-00180 O RING L L P18
11 |E5627-32323 | GASKET, OIL FITER SUPPORT 1 1
12 |E5627-91131 | BOLT, HEXAGEN 3 3
13 |E5627-91141 | BOLT, HEXAGEN ! !
14 |15521-3229-1 | TUBE, CONNECTING ! !
15 |04011-50180 | WASHER, PLAIN ! ! T2.9
16 |15241-3695-2 | SPRING L L
17 | E5500-36932 SEAT, VALVE ! !
18 | 07715-03213 STEEL BALL L ! sye2ni0-31
19 |E5627-04132 | GASKET, GEAR CASE ! !
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-5-




I ENGINE

3 Ll
29
./ P
. A\ .
x\ )/
(e T 1.1 .
™ / )~ ? ’\{" € \:\\1.
14 18 Iy 5 8 D 5
15 > '“\//-;_'_“_:x. Fe 16 © nd) . .!‘ "'. N 1 QQ 4
N 7L a \) <
12 N S { | \ ‘U\\\“\ RS
/ \ =y 1\ PR S N
T 10 N\ ' \\ ( \
9 8 ‘ IO ;?I// \. L -’J \.I L . 19
! A \ \ P .
17 5 ! 3 \}“ -TEf’T///'
o] e &\ § by
| A, ™~ _/.:"l
g A\ fé:
\\_V"u\k
; L Iy
%5 SO )
) 20 () \\E"ﬂ(;///
- o 3 3 2 237-18
1 o
T 28~32
28 24 l
21 23
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
20 | 04512-50080 SPRING WASHER 2 2 o8
21 | 01123-50802 BOLT 2 2
22 |01123-50835 BOLT, WASHER 1 1 VBXL. 25
23 | 01123-50860 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 Vg*1.25
24 | 01123-50870 BOLT, WASHER 5 5
25 | 01123-50875 BOLT, WASHER 2 2
26 | 01123-50885 BOLT, WASHER 3 3
27 |15521-7332-1 | FLANGE, COOLING WATER RETURN 1 1
28 | E5500-73332 GASKET C C
29 | 01023-50620 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 ME*1.0
30 | 01513-50620 STUD 1 1
31 | 02056-50060 NUT 1 1 MG*P1.0
32 | 04512-50060 WASHER, SPRING 1 1 G
33 | E6201-32443 OIL FILTER 4 4
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-6 -




ENGINE

3A165-E050

MAIN BEARING CASE GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |E6300-A0033 | MAIN BEARING CASE ASSY ! !
> |E6300-04542 | BOLT 1, BEARING CASE 6 6
3 |E6300-04362 | GASKET, BEARING CASE L !
4 |E6300-04813 | COVER, MAIN BEARING CASE L L
5 |E6300-04822 | GASKET, BEARING COVER CASE L !
6 | 01654-50830 BOLT, FLANGE WITH PIN 16 16 s
7 |E5500-04464 | SEAL, OIL ! !
8 |E6300-A0043 | MAIN BEARING CASE ASSY, 1 L L
9 | E6300-A0053 | MAIN BEARING CASE ASSY, 2 L 1
10 |15291-0456-2 | BOLT 2, BEARING CASE 2 2
11 |04014-50100 | WASHER, PLAIN 2 2 W10
12 | 05012-00408 PIN, PARALLEL 6 6
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-7-




ENGINE

158 1
=) /\*\ ; 8
14 —68 C;vyizzﬁ A 5 11 7 '
& DY ] 4 ’i;) 15
\’,\’\_ ik =
= 13 A
o = - L - -
) 13 2 ’ L > e
10 6—8 2 iy
12 22
/"/ T |.
- =
._/" > r_/ |
N - b
@ ! .\\\' e _/I 3 ol
| L ~. -~ £
@ " 5D far
Nk
\\ |J:/I //
| SN I
. <A i
HEO— o
1=
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | E6301-13111 VALVE, INTAKE 3 3
2 | E6301-13121 EXHAUST VALVE 3 3
3 |15221-1324-2 | SPRING, VALVE 6 6
4 | E5500-13332 RETAINER, VALVE SPRING 6 6
5 | E6403-13361 COLLET,VALVE SPRING 12 12
6 | E6301-13151 SEAL, VALVE STEM 6 6
7 | E5800-14001 ROCKER ARM SHAFT ASSY 1 1
8 | E5800-14051 ROCKER ARM SHAFT ASSY 1 1
9 | E6301-14351 SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 8 8
10 | E6301-14431 WASHER, PLAIN 2 2
11 | E6301-14311 SPRING, ROCKER ARM 2 2
12 | 04612-00190 SNAP RING 2 2
13 | E6301-14111 ARM, ROCKER 6 6
14 |15021-1424-1 | NUT, ADJUSTING 6 6
15 | E5500-14232 SCREW, ADJUSTING 6 6
16 | E6510-91502 BOLT, ROCKER ARM SUPPORT 3 3
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-8-




I ENGINE

3A139LWB-E090

CYLINDER HEAD COVER GROUP

> 8

"I\\: -_9_/' 1] ‘»\_\_\H\::i"l .
a—CD &
@)
13—
T\-._ —
i ! 1
7
| |
—
14 —CD -
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
— oTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A C D E I.C | Remark
1 | E5850-14503 CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY 1
2 | E5850-14512 COVER, CYLINDER HEAD 1
3 | E5500-33142 PLUG, OIL FILLER 1
4 | 04811-50300 ORING 1 630
5 | E5850-14521 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD COVER 1
6 | E6510-14532 COVER, VALVE C
7 | E6510-14671 O RING 1
8 |03024-50510 SCREW, WASHER 4 W5*P0.8
9 | E5850-14561 PLATE, OIL PROTECTING 1
10 | E6510-05552 CONNECTOR, AIR BREATHER HOSE 1
11 | c7910-18213 PLANGE, OIL INLET 1
12 | 04811-50300 O RING 1 630
13 | E5850-05511 HOSE, AIR BREATHER 1
14 | 09318-88180 CLMAP, HOSE 2
15 | E6510-33661 BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD COVER 8
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-9-




ENGINE

3A165LW-E100 CAMSHAFT GROUP
T 13 12‘
70
A=
L oY

4 6 f/-}’ﬂ g
2, [ ™~ 7\\}. e
L)
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |E5500-15553 | TAPPET 6 6
2 | E6300-15113 ROD, PUSH 6 6
3 |E5600-A0032 | CAMSHAFT ASSY L L
4 |15521-1651-1 | GEAR, CAMSHAFT ! !
5 | 05712-00720 KEY 1 1 gr6%24
6 | E5500-16272 STOPPER, CAMSHAFT L L
7 |01123-50818 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 N§*P1.25
8 | E6300-24012 IDLE GEAR ASSY L L
9 | E6300-24281 BUSH, IDLE GEAR L L
10 | E6300-24371 COLLAR, 2 L L
11 | E6300-24321 SNAP RING 1 1
12 |E6300-24253 | SHAFT, IDLE GEAR 1 1
13 | 01754-50820 FLANGE BOLT 8 3 Ng*P1.25
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-10 -




ENGINE

3A139LWB-E110

PISTON& CRANK SHAFT GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |E5803-21011 | PISTON ASSY 3 3

2 | E5803-21111 PISTON ! !

3 | E6300-21313 PIN, PISTON 1 1

4 |E5800-21052 | PISTON RING ASSY 3 3

5 |E5800-21152 | RING 1,PISTON ! !

6 | E5800-21162 RING 2,PISTON 1 1

7 |E5800-21202 | ASSY, OIL RING ! !

8 |E6300-21332 | SNAP RING 6 6

9 | E6300-22018 3 3

10 | E6300-21353 PISTON BUSH L L

11 |E5800-22141 | BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 2 2

12 |E6300-22312 | METAL, CRANK PIN 6 6

13 |E5803-23011 | ASSY,CRANK SHAFT ! !

14 |E5800-23115 | SHAFT,CRANK L L

15 | 06350-00708 PLUG, SET 3 3

16 |E6200-24112 | GEAR, CRANKSHAFT ! !

17 | 05712-00720 KEY 1 ! grg~24
18 |15471-2331-1 | SLINGER, OIL ! !

19 |E6510-23251 | SPACER ! 1

---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-11 -




I ENGINE

3A139LWB-E110 PISTON&CRANK SHAFT GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
20 | 04811-10300 ORING 1 1
21 |15221-2336-1 | NUT, CRANKSHAFT L L
22 | E6200-23472 METAL 1, CRANKSHAFT L L
23 | E6200-23482 | METAL 2, CRANKSHAFT 6 6
24 | E6300-23531 METAL SIDE 1 2 2
25 | E6300-23541 SIDE METAL2 2 2
26 |E5500-11302 | SEAL, OIL L L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-12 -




ENGINE

3A139LWB-E120

FLYWHEEL GROUP

*- A T
g 6 =9
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |E5803-25011 | ASS'Y FLYWHEEL ! !
2 |15221-6382-4 | RING GEAR ! !
3 | 08121-06001 BALL BEARING ! 1 #600122
4 |E5803-25111 FLYWHEEL L L
5 | E6200-25163 BOLT, FLYWHEEL 6 6
6 | E5803-04622 PLATE-REAR END 1 1
7 | 01674-51032 BOLT, FLANGE 11 11
8 | 0113351235 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 W12+P1.25
9 |01517-51028 STUD 1 1 DIAL0%48
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-13 -




ENGINE

3A165A-E130

NOZZLE HOLDER GROUP

10

Cld Revision

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |E6300-53005 | NOZZLE HOLDER ASSY 3 3
> |E6300-53651 | SEAL, HEAT SHILD 3 3
3 | E6300-53621 GASKET 3 3
4 |E5610-53714 | TUBE 1, INJECTION ! !
5 |E5610-53723 | TUBE 2, INJECTION L L
6 |E5610-53734 | TUBE 3, INJECTION 1 1
7 |15121-5385-2 | CLAMP 1, TUBE 2 2
8 | T4815-67371 HOLDER, TUBE 2 2
9 |03024-50520 SCREW, WASHER 2 2 DIAL0%28
10 |E6301-65512 | GLOW PLUG 3 3
11 |E5800-65562 | CORD, GLOW PLUG 1 1
12 |E5800-42501 | OVERFLOW HOSE ASSY 1 1
13 | 09661-40300 HOSE, FUEL 1 1
14 | 09318-88080 CLMAP, HOSE 2 2
15 |E6300-53021 | GASKET 3 3
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-14 -




ENGINE

3A150E-E140

FUEL CAMSHAFT GROUP

21
22

11,42
24

D Dy ﬁ‘;
£ S
5 i .
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |E5610-16171 | CAMSHAFT, FUEL ! !
2 | 08153-06205 BALL BEARING ! ! #6205NRC3
3 | E6300-51052 INJECTION PUMP GEAR ASSY ! !
4 |05712-00525 KEY 1 ! 7%7%29
5 | 04612-00240 SNAP RING L !
6 |08240-00001 BALL BEARING L 1 32054
7 |15221-1632-1 | STOPPER, FUEL CAMSHAFT ! !
8 | 01123-50814 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 Vg*P1.25
9 |E5800-51015 | ASSY PUMP,INJECTION L 1
10 |E5500-52112 | SHIM, INJECTION PUMP 99 99
11 |E5500-52122 | SHIM, INJECTION PUMP 99 99
12 |E5800-52111 | SHIM 3, INJECTION PUMP % 9
13 | 01123-50822 BOLT 2 2 Vg*P1.25
14 | 01513-50822 STUD 2 2 Wg*1.25
15 | 02156-50080 NUT 2 2 VBXPL.25
16 | 04512-50080 SPRING WASHER 2 2 o8
17 |E6500-42413 | JOINT, FUEL PIPE ! !
18 |E5775-52031 | FUEL PUMP ASSY ! !
19 |E6200-52142 | GASKET, FUEL PUMP ! !
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-15 -




I ENGINE

3A150E-E140 FUEL CAMSHAFT GROUP

£ N NS
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
. QTY

No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
20 | 01513-50618 STUD 2 2 M6*1.0
21 | 02056-50060 NUT 2 2 M6*P1.0
22 | 04512-50060 WASHER, SPRING 2 2 M6
23 | E5629-24401 | EYE BOLT 1 1
24 | E5603-52111 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 2 2

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-16 -




ENGINE

3A150LW-E140

FUEL CAMSHAFT GROUP

23
24
T
18 9
15
| >—10
A
B} N
s | 20 X L;:S%m:///// /<> 2
P \“>< - 13,14
F<\ 7N 5~
y =9 Cl 72 57 16
N/ 23 (e 16—t =
" 2 “’\u/x(/, -
e
1' _\-: I‘\] ':_ 21 [
2 Y 2
s W
¥
i W .
\_ = -3/
o 20 .
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | E5640-16171 CAMSHAFT,FUEL 1 1
2 | 08153-06205 BALL BEARING 1 1 #6205NRC3
3 | E6300-51052 INJECTION PUMP GEAR ASSY 1 1
4 |05712-00525 KEY 1 1 77529
5 | 04612-00240 SNAP RING 1 1
6 | 08240-00001 BALL BEARING 1 z 32054
7 |15221-1632-1 | STOPPER, FUEL CAMSHAFT 1 1
8 |01123-50814 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 Vg*P1.25
9 | E5800-51015 ASSY PUMP,INJECTION 1 1
10 | E5500-52112 SHIM, INJECTION PUMP 99 99
99 99
11 | E5500-52122 SHIM, INJECTION PUMP
12 | E5800-52111 SHIM 3, INJECTION PUMP 99 99
13 | E8103-52111 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 2 2
14 | E5603-52111 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 2 2
15 | 01123-50822 BOLT 2 2 WB*P1.25
16 | 01513-50822 STUD 2 2 Vg*1.25
17 | 02156-50080 NUT 2 2 VBXPL.25
18 | 04512-50080 SPRING WASHER 2 2 08
19 | E6500-42413 JOINT, FUEL PIPE 1 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-17 -




I ENGINE

3A150LW-E140 FUEL CAMSHAFT GROUP

: i
5 :'. 2 2
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
20 |E5775-52031 | FUEL PUMP ASSY 1 1
21 | E6200-52141 L L
22 | E6200-52142 GASKET, FUEL PUMP 1 1
23 | 01513-50618 STUD 2 2 M*1.0
24 | 02056-50060 NUT 2 2 M6*P1.0
25 | 04512-50060 WASHER, SPRING 2 2 Ve
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-18 -




ENGINE

13
13 19
8 % 18
/j///// 17 x
T\ 2 a 16
n 7 57 2\ s
5 % 12 \ X
P
10
1 2 - 9
20 -
N
\n o~
) i
1 |
3 !
2
3
4
. :
6
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |15601-5412-1 | BOLT, FUEL ADJUSTING 1 1
1 | E6301-54121 BOLT, FUEL ADJUSTING 1 1 <eo>
1 | E6301-54122 BOLT, FUEL ADJUSTING 1 1 <o
2 | E6305-92021 NUT 1 1
3 | E6305-96652 GASKET 2 2
4 | E6305-54221 CAP NUT 1 1
5 | E6305-54281 SNAP RING 1 1
6 | E6305-54421 CAP 1 1
7 | E5850-57153 LEVER, SPEED CONTROL 1 1
7 | E5850-57154 LEVER, SPEED CONTROL 1 1 <>
8 | E5850-57111 PLATE, SPEED CONTROL 1 1
8 | E5850-57112 PLATE, SPEED CONTROL 1 1 <omm>
9 | E5850-57211 GASKET, SPEED CONTROL PLATE 1 1
9 | E5850-57212 GASKET, SPEED CONTROL PLATE 1 1 S
10 | E5850-57921 SPRING 1 1
11 | 05411-00420 PIN, SPRING 1 1
12 |15471-5798-1 | SEAL, OIL 1 1
13 | 01023-50620 BOLT, WASHER 3 3 M6*1.0
13 | 01754-50620 BOLT, FLANGE 3 3 <o
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-19 -




ENGINE

13
13 19
i % 18
R LB\ g
/j///// 17 x
T & o 16
"~ 15 2\ W s
(13 12 = -~
10
1 2 - 9
20 . —
L X 5 14
\n > :
) i
1 |
, ¥
2
3
4 p.
5 =
6
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— oTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
14 |15221-8821-1 | STUD L L
15 | 02761-50060 FLANGE NUT 1 1 V6XP1.0
15 | 02751-50060 FLANGE NUT 1 1 <o | HE*P1.0
16 |15108-5728-4 | SCREW, STOPPER 2 2
17 | 02056-50060 NUT 2 2 VE*P1.0
18 | 07811-11210 WIRE 4 4 DIAL.2*110
18 | 07811-10820 WIRE L L S
19 | 07918-00001 LEAD, SEALING 1 1
20 | E5627-57482 BRACKET, CABLE 1 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-20 -




ENGINE

15
13 & 12 19
- B 18
/ ) A 17 <9
Ly A
77\ e A : 16
=157 2\ 8
A,
nt s
10
20
; i
<2
LJ‘I \‘ A 14
12 14 s
1 |
3 |
P
3
4
5
6
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |15601-5412-1 BOLT, FUEL ADJUSTING 1
1 |E6301-54121 BOLT, FUEL ADJUSTING 1 <--->
1 |E6301-54122 BOLT, FUEL ADJUSTING 1 <--->
2 |E6305-92021 | NUT L
3 | E6305-96652 GASKET 2
4 | E6305-54221 CAP NUT L
5 |E6305-54281 | SNAP RING !
6 | E6305-54421 CAP 1
7 | E6850-57151 LEVER, SPEED CONTROL 1
7 |E6850-57152 LEVER, SPEED CONTROL 1 <--->
8 | E5850-57112 PLATE, SPEED CONTROL 1
9 |E5850-57212 GASKET, SPEED CONTROL PLATE 1
10 | E5850-57921 SPRING 1
11 [ 05411-00420 PIN, SPRING 1
12 | 15471-5798-1 SEAL, OIL 1
13 [01023-50620 BOLT, WASHER 3 M6*1.0
13 [01754-50620 BOLT, FLANGE 3 <--->
14 |15221-8821-1 | STUD !
15 [02761-50060 FLANGE NUT 1 M6XP1.0
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-21 -




ENGINE

15
13 & 12 19
b ) 18
zfiL 2ﬁi> 17 -9
AP, Y
77 A e O 16
=157 2\ 8
o R 2
noot s
10
20
; o
T
LJ‘I \‘ o 14
12 14 s
1 |
3 |
2
3
4
5
6
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
15 | 02751-50060 FLANGE NUT L <---- | M6*P1.0
16 |15108-5728-4 SCREW, STOPPER 2
17 | 02056-50060 NUT 2 M6*P1.0
18 | 0781110820 | WIRE L
19 | 07918-00001 LEAD, SEALING L
20 | E5850-57482 BRACKET, CABLE 4
20 | E5850-57483 BRACKET, CABLE L <===>
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-22 -




ENGINE

3A139LWB-E160

ENGINE STOP LEVER GROUP

16
'—__:4 15
g 1
|‘.' .‘\ﬁ_, /'He:: 1
o -
5 I\E/"/:': :
; e
= 12
4 3
:
8 [ '
!
O
f'\\fﬁ;; 3
Pz
<Y 9
/ Yz
N
e a 10
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
— QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | E5850-54093 IDLE APPARATUS ASS'Y 1 1
2 | 04724-00140 PACKING 1 1
3 | E6850-57311 COVER, ENGINE STOP LEVER 1 1
4 | E5850-57212 GASKET, SPEED CONTROL PLATE 1 1
5 | 01754-50616 BOLT, FLANGE 2 2 VG*P1.0
6 |15221-8821-1 | STUD Z Z
7 | E5850-56605 ENGINE STOP SOLENOID GUIDE 1 1
8 | 04814-06310 ORING 1 1
9 |01513-50614 STUD 2 2
10 | 02761-50060 FLANGE NUT 2 2 VGXPL.0
11 | E5850-33111 FLANGE, OIL FILLER 1 1
12 | E5500-51662 GASKET 1 1
13 | 01754-50620 BOLT, FLANGE 2 2
14 | 01754-50616 BOLT, FLANGE 2 2 VE*P1.0
15 | E5205-54271 CAP 1 1
16 | E5800-33144 PLUG, OIL FILLER 1 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-23 -




I ENGINE

3A150LX-E170 GROUP,GOVERNOR

- b
= r“'/?y
» (L’\'/////
8 /” T I' |.J ’.
. 1A
7 o RIS
- > \. | :I.
1 e D
S f// \ Bt kxij/-
P ) | e
. L
~,
i \\\/V\
\\\ { . |
\:]{J_ 2 :
'\_'//\\_.:‘f
6 e
4 ’/'/
[ 5
3
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
- Q'TY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | E5850-56021 GOVERNOR LEVER ASSY 1 1
2 | E5627-56051 FORK LEVER ASSY ! !
3 | 01754-50830 BOLT, FLANGE 2 2 VB*P1.25
4 | 01023-50628 BOLT, WASHER L L HEX10%38
5 | 04012-50080 WASHER, PLAIN 2 2 DIAL8*T1.2
6 | 04012-50060 WASHER, PLAIN 1 4 6
7 | E6300-56414 SPRING 1, GOVERNOR L L
8 | E6313-56421 SPRING 2, GOVERNOR 1 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-24 -




I ENGINE

3A150LX-E180

WATER PUMP GROUP

— K--.\ i
I S Fa >3
5 TN, )
o ~ el _/.
g ’I M .I .".\
{ | '
2 Vi ] S
§=] N K ™
6 1 <\ ! : =
8 i: .... \-:'I\I,,: 4 D2 ) \\\_
- \ R \ 3,
5 B S \, . \!I|._ - ! ; . .
) W N __/'/ ,;/. |_.\ \ B, :
s 3 -
\ s i DR G
! NN )
. ' N
L III '/II'._ N ; - __;
1 14 =1
T ‘t__
Y L
&
10 . '*till
17
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
— QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | E5627-73032 WATER PUMP ASSY 1 1
2 | E5627-73411 BODY, WATER PUMP 1 1
3 | E5800-73551 BEARING, WATER PUMP 1 1
4 |E5800-73513 IMPELLER 1 1
5 | E5800-73052 MECHANICAL SEAL ASSY 1 1
6 |E5627-73522 FLANGE 1 1
7 |E5616-74252ED | PULLEY, FAN 1 1
8 | E5627-73432 GASKET, WATER PUMP 1 1
9 |01123-50828 BOLT, WASHER 4 4
10 | 01023-50618 BOLT, WASHER ! !
1 1
11 | 01518-50822 STUD
12 | 02156-50080 | NUT ! ! NBXPL.25
13 | 04512-50080 SPRING WASHER 1 1 o8
14 |15221-8821-1 | STUD 1 1
15 | 04512-50060 WASHER, SPRING 1 1 6
16 | 02056-50060 NUT 1 1 VE*PL.0
17 | E6201-50619 TIMING BOLT 1 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-25 -




ENGINE

3A139LWB-E190

8 A A
4 |L¥, 11
7N —
P ;
e { )} 12
N\
9 \,__'__.f--‘/

@ o = ;

\\"-H-\_
>
I 1
. . I
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |E5807-72011 | PLANGE, WATER 1 1
2 | E5500-72922 GASKET, FLANGE L L
3 | 01754-50820 FLANGE BOLT 2 2 N8*P1.25
4 | 01754-50870 BOLT, FLANGE L 1 Ng*P1.25
5 | 01513-50822 STUD C 1 Ng*1.25
6 | 02763-50080 FLANGE NUT L 1 NEXP1.25
7 |E5500-73342 | HOSE, COOLING WATER RETURN L L
8 | E5640-73341 HOSE, WATER PUMP L L
9 | E5700-73361 BAND, HOSE 2 2
10 |E5800-73011 | THERMOSTAT ASSY L L
11 |E5500-73265 | COVER, THERMOSTAT 1 1
12 |E5500-73272 | GASKET 1 1
13 | 01754-50835 BOLT, FLANGE 2 2
14 | E5500-74213 L L
15 |E7240-32731 | TEMPERATURE SENSOR ASSY 1 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-26 -




I ENGINE

3A139LWB-E200 DYNAMO GROUP

[ ke
s l\‘ | > Mf\}x
W — ~1 A ALV
N AN
\x:‘; z/'-?}.??\ _I' I |. —
2 N
\ A\ 'ﬁ\ A\l \jl

\S))
6
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | E5800-64423 SUPPORT, ALTERNATOR ! !
2 | 01127-50825 BOLT ! !
3 | E5629-74111 FAN, COOLING ! !
4 |E6520-74151 FAN COLLAR L L
5 | 01754-50620 BOLT, FLANGE 4 4
6 | E5640-74281 PULLEY, FAN DRIVE 1 1
7 | 05712-00720 KEY C 1 gr6*24
8 | E5522-72532 BELT,FAN L L
9 |02054-50050 NUT 1 1 V5*P1.0
10 | 04012-50050 WASHER, PLAIN L L
11 | 04512-50050 WASHER, SPRING ! 1 W5
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-27 -




I ENGINE

3A139LWB-E220

MAINFOLD GROUP

(1 by
10
/1 ™
Ix_____/-'
;
A 3
"'\__ A i_\
L 1
J 7N 2
\‘/T 7\ QP
4 \ e _./J\
| \ (==
A,_/J:r L//II'
\ (=0
' A A )
'I Vs 5y /\\.‘_/__/_(/:’I /],//\--_0/
\IC) °L/)
ey
= ’O_‘—'—m
4 N Jf.-'ql
7] ) —
o (W J
/7] \ - »
TN (7 / |
g ﬂ_/’/ T‘g ~ f ( \, /
T4, ll’l:"//_- /0 \l M
8 v o~ = 7
X {1 —
/] |
o~
]
9
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QSY D E I.C | Remark
1 | E5804-11701 MANIFOLD ASS'Y 1 1
2 | E6510-05552 CONNECTOR, AIR BREATHER HOSE ! !
3 | E5804-11761 MANIFOLD, INTAKE 1 1
4 | E5800-11822 GASKET, INTAKE MANIFOLD 1 1
5 | 01123-50825 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 Vg*P1.25
6 |E5619-12311 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 4 4
7 | E5800-12352 GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1 1
8 | 01513-50822 STUD 6 6 Vg*1.25
9 | 02751-50080 FLANGE NUT 6 6 VBXL.25
10 | E6300-11912 COVER, INTAKE MANIFOLD L L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-28 -




I ENGINE

3A150E-E220

MANIFOLD GROUP

;53“ 6
2 ':“_/.I =
(v, =i’ >
_._/\L///\ N 7 f\
If_//'.' N \

Ve % , 8
\/L// 0| S ' \ \l/
le/ sl A S o)
Liff //
7 ™ ;D_’
L \ ~ '/
9
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A C D E I.C | Remark

1 | E5800-11766 MANIFOLD, INTAKE 1

2 | E6510-05552 CONNECTOR, AIR BREATHER HOSE 1

3 |E5800-11822 GASKET, INTAKE MANIFOLD 1

4 |01123-50822 BOLT 3 Vg*P1.25
5 |01123-50825 BOLT, WASHER 2 M8*P1.25
6 |E5619-12311 EXHAUST MANIFOLD C

7 |E5800-12352 GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1

8 |01513-50822 STUD 6 M8*1.25
9 |02751-50080 FLANGE NUT 6 VBX1.25

---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-29 -




FRONT AXLE

CK2510H-T450A

FRONT AXLE SUPPORT GROUP

CK2510H-T490A R =

/.--""----- 2
3 l 3 -
|'/ ‘ \\\ l/"“ \%\ o~
\ b N \‘\-. :.
\/‘\“\ = == ‘\“-\ />’/_ /
- \\\ i “l\
- I'\ ,"I
\“‘x\ (
N\
==
o /

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-42142 SUPPORT, FRONT AXLE RR L L
2 |34150-1426-1 | PLUG, OIL DRAIN 1 1
3 | 01175-51250 BOLT 2 2 7T
4 |02076-50120 | NUT 2 2
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-30 -




[ FRONT AXLE

CK20M-T460A

FRONT DIFF SYSTEM GROUP

&9, 10, 11
@5 g .
6
e #~ 13,14, 15
8 i / P
S8~ '
9,10, 11 —& /8 =
( SN
12 = '/?ﬂ Sﬁf%,
£/ /’
2 il -? : 4-/’(“. <
X L “ - 16
L ! \‘J\:\Sﬁg
15 ? ¥ s
2 ¢ ) 17,18, 19
e | I__;_/' 4: AT
5 = (. Fr' _/"/ g
\:// pas e
i ;
i i
it )
| P
N b
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2350-43101 DIFF SYSTEM ASSY, FR ! !
2 |T2350-43121 CASE, DIFFERENTIAL FR 1 1
3 | T2350-42322 COVER, FR DIFF CASE 1 1
4 105012-00814 PIN, PARALLEL 2 2 DIA10*20
5 |01123-50855 BOLT, WASHER 4 4
6 |T2350-43111 SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL PINION 1 1
7 | 05411-00428 PIN, SPRING L L
8 |T2350-43132 PINION, DIFFERENTIAL 2 2
9 |T2350-43241 SHIM, DIFFRENTIAL PINION 2 2
10 | T2350-43251 SHIM, DIFFRENTIAL PINION 2 2
11 | T2350-43261 SHIM, DIFFRENTIAL PINION 2 2
12 | T2350-43141 | GEAR, DIFF SIDE 2 2
13 | T2350-43271 SHIM, DIFFRENTIAL SIDE GEAR 2 2
14 | T2350-43281 SHIM, DIFFRENTIAL SIDE GEAR 2 2
15 | T2350-43291 SHIM, DIFFRENTIAL SIDE GEAR 2 2
16 [08101-06010 BALL BEARING 2 2 #6010
17 | T2305-26061 SHIM, 0.1 1 1
18 | T2305-26071 SHIM, 0.2 ! !
19 | T2305-26081 SHIM, 0.4 1 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-31-




FRONT AXLE

CK2510H-T470A

BEVEL PINION SHAFT GROUP

CK2510H-T450A _ 1

17

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-43211 BEVEL PINION SHAFT 8 1 1
2 | T4665-43311 SPIRAL BEVEL GEAR 19 L L
3 | T2350-42451 COLLAR, AXLE ADJUSTING FR L L
4 | T2350-42461 COLLAR, AXLE ADJUSTING FR ! !
5 | T2350-42471 COLLAR, AXLE ADJUSTING FR L L
6 | T2350-42481 COLLAR, AXLE ADJUSTING FR L L
7 | T2350-42491 COLLAR, AXLE ADJUSTING FR L L
8 | 08711-30205 BEARING, TAPER ROLLER L L #30205
9 | T4665-32205 BEARING, TAPE ROLLER L L
10 | T4665-42751 SPACER L L
11 | T2350-25361 NUT, 24 1 1
12 | T2350-42761 COLLAR 2, AXLE ADJUSTING FR 1 1
13 | T2350-42771 COLLAR 2, AXLE ADJUSTING FR 1 1
14 | T2350-42781 COLLAR 2, AXLE ADJUSTING FR L L
15 | T2350-42791 COLLAR 2, AXLE ADJUSTING FR 1 1
16 | T2350-42801 COLLAR 2, AXLE ADJUSTING FR L L
17 | 04611-00520 SNAP RING ! L
18 |38440-4424-1 | SEAL, OIL L L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-32 -




FRONT AXLE

CK2510H-T480A

DIFF GEAR SHAFT GROUP

B :
b & 2 CK2510H-T490A
N
e ‘.
LR,
b
.
1
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
— oTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-43811 SHAFT,DIFF. GEAR LH 1 1
2 | T4665-43821 SHAFT,DIFF. GEAR RH 1 1
3 | 08101-06007 BALL BEARING 2 2
4 | T2350-43441 CASE, BEVEL GEAR 2 2
5 |T2350-43841 BEVEL GEAR, 11 2 2
6 |T2350-43011 SHIM 2 2
7 | T2350-43021 SHIM 2 2
8 | T2350-43031 SHIM 2 2
9 | T2350-43041 SHIM 2 2
10 | 04811-50800 ORING 2 2
11 | 05012-01020 PIN, PARALLEL 2 2
12 | 01133-51235 BOLT, WASHER 8 8 M12*P1.25
13 | 04611-00620 RING, STOPPER 2 2
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-33-




FRONT AXLE

CK20M-T490A

FRONT AXLE CASE GROUP

Y

\: - 20
(@ Sl
55;;2} 2
6 g
e 10
- 1
f Z 5
S
“T-_ 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18
- 19
7(LH) © S Yy / 'll
8(RH) -—17§ _//=53
ﬂzz*sﬁﬁfﬁ
égéég 12
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-43462 SHAFT, BEVEL GEAR 2 2
> |08101-06910 BALL BEARING 2 2
3 | T2350-43831 BEVEL GEAR, 16 2 2
4 | 08101-06006 BALL BEARING 2 2 #6006
5 | T2350-43651 BEVEL GEAR, 9 2 2
6 |08101-06206 BALL BEARING 2 2 #6206
7 | T2350-43634 CASE, FRONT AXLE LH L L
8 |T2350-43644 | CASE, FRONT AXLE RH 1 1
9 |C7810-21121 | BUSH,1 Z 2
10 | T2350-43691 COLLAR, FR AXLE SHAFT 2 2
11 | 04612-00450 SNAP RING 2 2
12 | T2350-43541 PLUG 2 2
13 |T2350-43911 | SHIM 2 2
14 |T2350-43921 | SHIM 2 2
15 | T2350-43931 SHIM 2 2
16 | T2350-43941 | SHIM 2 2
17 | T2350-43951 | SHIM 2 2
18 | T2350-43961 SHIM 2 2
19 | 04611-00620 RING, STOPPER 2 2
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-34 -




[ FRONT AXLE

CK20M-T490A

FRONT AXLE CASE GROUP

19

7(LH) ( S A .
8(RH) --—ﬁll(_'- "f
\{ [

St/ /4
'd

\L I f

2 Gk A
21 \L\:f/
% P s,

1 =
[ 15

7

D12

—

13, 14, 15,16, 17, 18

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

.. QTY

No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark

20 |T2350-43981 | SEAL, OIL 2 2

21 | 06331-35010 PLUG 2 2 V§*P1.0

22 | 04717-01000 WASHER, SEAL 2 2 M10
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<---> Interchangeable

-35-




FRONT AXLE

CK2510H-T490A

FRONT AXLE CASE GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-43462 SHAFT, BEVEL GEAR 2 2

> |08101-06910 BALL BEARING 2 2

3 | T2350-43831 BEVEL GEAR, 16 2 2

4 | 08101-06006 BALL BEARING 2 2 #6006
5 | T2350-43651 BEVEL GEAR, 9 2 2

6 | 08101-06206 BALL BEARING 2 2 #6206
7 | T4665-43631 CASE,FRONT AXLE L L

8 |T4665-43641 | CASE,FRONT AXLE 1 1

9 | 08511-04530 BUSH 2 2

10 | T2350-43691 COLLAR, FR AXLE SHAFT 2 2

11 | 04612-00450 SNAP RING 2 2

12 | T2350-43541 PLUG 2 2

13 |T2350-43911 | SHIM 2 2

14 |T2350-43921 | SHIM 2 2

15 | T2350-43931 SHIM 2 2

16 | T2350-43941 | SHIM 2 2

17 | T2350-43951 | SHIM 2 2

18 | T2350-43961 SHIM 2 2

19 | 04611-00620 RING, STOPPER 2 2

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-36 -




[ FRONT AXLE

CK2510H-T490A FRONT AXLE CASE GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.

Part Number

Desciption

QTY

D I.C

Remark

20

T2350-43981

SEAL, OIL

21

06331-35010

PLUG

M6*P1.0

22

04717-01000

WASHER, SEAL

M10

---=> 0ld replace New
<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---- New replace Old
<---> Interchangeable

- 37 -




FRONT AXLE

CK20M-T500A

FRONT AXLE GROUP

/'"“’-\I
;- {1
W=
5 |
|
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |08101-06206 BALL BEARING 2 2 #6206
> | T2350-43611 FRONT AXLE 2 2
3 | T2350-43661 BEVER GEAR, 40 2 2
4 |77121-5682-0 | PIN, SEMILUNAR SNAP 4 4
5 | 08101-06305 BALL BEARING 2 2 DIAZS
6 | 76802-5691-0 | SEAL, OIL 2 2
7 | T2350-43621 COVER, FRONT AXLE 2 2
8 |01123-50825 BOLT, WASHER 16 16 N8*P1.25
9 | T2350-43671 O RING 2 2
10 | 01574-51225 STUD 4 4
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-38 -




FRONT AXLE

CK2510-T540A

PROPELLER SHAFT GROUP

CK20M-T160A

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-44511 SHAFT,PROPELLER !
2 |44512-1373-3 COUPLING 2
3 | 04612-00200 RING, SNAP !
4 | T2350-44611 COVER 1, PROPELLER SHAFT !
5 | T4665-44621 COVER, PROPELLER-SHAFT 1
6 | 04811-06350 ORING L
7 |05411-00528 PIN, SPRING C
8 |01123-50816 BOLT, WASHER 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-39 -




FRONT AXLE

CK2510H-T540A

PROPELLER SHAFT GROUP

CK20H-T160A

2
e
2 ’////
4 ~ 0
//:;a
////” e 7
’// ///./
Cllr 5
5 Q-
=)
il 5
- //
& )
h
N
8
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark

1 | T4665-44511 SHAFT,PROPELLER 1

> |44512-1373-3 | COUPLING 2

3 | 04612-00200 RING, SNAP 1 DIA20
4 | T2360-44611 COVER 1, PROPELLER SHAFT 1

5 | T4665-44621 COVER, PROPELLER-SHAFT 1

6 |04811-06350 O RING L

7 |05411-00528 PIN, SPRING 1

8 |01123-50816 BOLT, WASHER 2 M8*P1.25

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 40 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK2510H-T100A

CLUTCH GROUP

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

|/ \\\
¢ Ll (0 \ )
1 I"-\ ". \ ‘\ \\}'\
e\ \ \ \
/TT—{:'- 3 \‘_ \\. ‘\I "\ | III 4
& \RD ]
[ NS w \ N/ B
[ o KEN N\ . LA TN
hY | . 2 e / |
| [k 2 LR : \ \__{. /
| \ 55 / f
\ | W e
\ I"\. .."-\\, \\"'.‘J e 0 /
A | II II
B\ N & .
\, § : {l
\\\5___/ I"'I.-"a 3
AP
A: CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B Q(':I'Y D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-14301 COMP DISK,CLUTCH 1 1
2 | T4665-14501 ASS'Y, CLUTCH COVER 1 1
3 |05012-00818 PIN, PARALLEL 3 3
4 |01123-50816 BOLT, WASHER 6 6 WB*P1.25
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<---> Interchangeable

-41 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20M-T110A

CLUTCH LEVER GROUP

.
o7
-
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-14831 HUB, RELEASE BEARING 1 1
2 | 08490-00001 BEARING, THRUST BALL L L KO0, RCT45-
3 | T2320-14722 FORK, CLUTCH RELEASE L L
4 | 05112-50840 JOINT PIN ! !
5 | T2305-14841 BUSH 2 2
6 | 05511-50220 PIN, SPLIT e 1 2%20
7 | 04012-50080 WASHER, PLAIN L 1 DIALE*TL.2
8 | T2350-14743 LEVER, CLUTCH L L
8 | T2350-14744 LEVER, CLUTCH L 1 <-0->
9 | 08511-02025 BUSH 2 2 MB20250U
10 | 04811-00160 O RING 4 4 DIALS.8
10 | 04811-00160 O RING 2 2 <-0-> | DIAL5.8
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-42 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK2510-T130A

CLUTCH HOUSING 1 GROUP

P /"‘\\
4 1 P ’,/’// \\\\ 5
= i T'“““~\\<///” ///// N
5 -_’.\7 . L 5
(& / o \“Q\_-;)\y e |/|“\ﬁ\
(g /r/\ e o P Nl )
N \ - N/
N 7N 3\ /',// |
W O ! :
/ \\_\ \\I /// ‘
| ~ Tf/\ C~ e
' SRR N et o =
| AR ’_\\ p. r .
_ :I .:;| N f/‘ o g i
o b= “<ffi} L~ NG
T L gt e
{ AN
\ - - //'. | [
b ;:: B
- \/,
5, 3
=h—5
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |T4675-14113 HOUSING, CLUTCH !
2 |T230551191 | CAP !
3 |04717-01000 WASHER, SEAL 1
4 |T230551191 | CAP !
5 | T2305-43883 PLUG 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-43 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK2510H-T130A CLUTCH HOUSING 1 GROUP

1 // N

5
\ 2
; = //// ~
) ~ ~\
O 5 S
W o \x___. - | ({ J
; / g ~ \QM - g/
Ill;,r-’ 7 /— "'““-\\\:“‘\._\\ \;\\\ / -~ ‘
/ g ) o |
! -~ ‘\\‘ _:// Y\ // //// |
I \\ \ /// //// //,
\ N e Ty 4
i \ 1 \I - )
\ \ {10 \ - s -
N\ | -'§ /”/(’ =~
\‘-_ i/ “‘\ 4 K L~ ~8~
\?I b s L~
{ A
\ - - //'. | [
b ;:: o
- \/,
4
=h— 3
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QSY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-14113 HOUSING, CLUTCH L
2 |T230551191 | CAP 1
3 | 06331-45010 PLUG 1 M10*1.25
4 |04717-01000 WASHER, SEAL L M10
5 |T2305-51191 CAP L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-44 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK2510H-T140A

CLUTCH HOUSING 2 GROUP

Y CK2510H-T130A

0
/”,//
L
4 .
5
. 5
]
8
o &S
7 6 0
g
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU

— oTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | 01574-51245 STUD 2 2
2 | 02176-50120 NUT 2 2 W12*1.25
3 | 04512-50120 WASHER, SPRING 2 2 w2
4 |01133-51003 BOLT, WASHER 1 1
5 |01133-51032 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 W10*P1.25
6 |01133-51245 BOLT, WASHER 4 4
7 |05012-01018 PIN, PARALLEL 2 2
8 |01133-51050 BOLT, WASHER 1 1
9 |31220-1429-3 | PLUG 8 8

---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-45 -




[ TRANSMISSION

5
5 6 N
8 &) e
0\_/;
< 4
© oF 2
3
4
®
5
7
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2360-21143 CASE, HST L
2 |05012-01020 PIN, PARALLEL 2
3 |01133-51035 BOLT, WASHER 5 M10X1.25
4 0151751030 | STUD 2
5 |04512-50100 WASHER, SPRING 3 M10
6 | 02176-50100 NUT 2 M10X1.25
7 10117351005 BOLT !
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

- 46 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20H-T160A

MID CASE GROUP

= 10
g o
8
1
i .I..\""ff"
e l 9 4
2 ' Ia
k 7
i &
'\__ |.-_ V) 5
} Opq ||
AN
| >
3]
A: CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— oTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2360-21152 CASE, HST MID 1
2 |05012-01020 PIN, PARALLEL 2
3 10113351035 BOLT, WASHER 10 W10X1.25
4 | T2360-25901 OIL GAUGE 1
5 |T2360-25911BB | GUIDE, OIL GAUGE 1
6 |01123-50816 BOLT, WASHER z NB*P1.25
7 |04811-10120 O RING 1
8 |T2360-21181 TUBE, AUTO RETURN 1
9 |T2360-21192 SPRING 1
10 | E5800-96031 PLUG 2
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-47 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20M-T160A

MID CASE GROUP

e 11 o -, 9
7 b o ™
e P
-
3 N
5 T yfi\ \:?) \S

B
O [
NG
12
2
-
O’// 6
4
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— Q1Y
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2350-21153 CASE, MID 1
2 | 05012-01020 PIN, PARALLEL 2
3 |01133-51040 BOLT, WASHER 4
4 | T2305-37171 BOLT 1
5 |01517-51030 STUD 2
6 |04512-50100 WASHER, SPRING 3
7 |02176-50100 NUT 2
8 |T2350-21163 CASE, BEARING MID 1
9 | 05012-00818 PIN, PARALLEL 2
10 | 01133-51030 BOLT, WASHER 4
11 | T4680-14211 OIL GAUGE 1
12 | 01133-51035 BOLT, WASHER 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-48 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20H-T170A

TRANSMISSION CASE GROUP

~ .
1 // \. :\\\\
ol R e
) (™A
// ,I'_"; ,}-‘"
/ 1 )
6 / ; '_/”_‘B_i.ll AL -
7 ’ i bl = Y|
I S ~ (/
& S/\ v H p},, 5 7% ‘\l ,
7 A ?'-{1."" ) | ,//:\\ )
9 = L] | el 2))
@ C\? /II -_\_ _/‘\ :'I P ."'.l
| ) AN )
4 ; el T
t ~
5 | ’/ \'- // [} a2
I} 8 10
8
0
O 9
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2350-21116 CASE, TRANSMISSION 1
2 |04717-01000 WASHER, SEAL 2 M10
3 |05012-01020 PIN, PARALLEL 2
4 101133-51035 BOLT, WASHER 6 M10X1.25
5 |01517-51030 STUD 2
6 |04512-50100 WASHER, SPRING 2 W10
7 |02176-50100 NUT 2 W10XL.25
8 |04717-02650 WASHER, SEAL 1
9 |T4125-14261 PLUG, MAGNET 1
10 | 06331-35010 PLUG 2 WE*PL.0
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 49 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20M-T1/70A

TRANSMISSION CASE GROUP

PN
= AN
i A S >
//l (@) ""-’i{
W _ (%)
/’/ . 1 s i
N : e
oo/ S ADS<N
: : L@ TR
7 ) A I A5
y & [\ N 'q‘ﬁ_:/{. | It /— \|
& 6 ‘ REZ Lo &7 I
@ |7 5 O NTINS 6 (I A
) & 9 RICYTE ¢
4 e 3§ o AN > | \\\ _ 37
° -: ; Q k\\inx\M,,;f””////// — & 11
i\ P
WS ) &— 10
‘\\ﬁ ) 8
NG
. g
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2350-21112 CASE, TRANSMISSION L
1 |T2350-21113 CASE, TRANSMISSION L <=3
1 | T2350-21114 CASE, TRANSMISSION L <--=>
1 |T2350-21115 CASE, TRANSMISSION L <===>
1 | T2350-21116 CASE, TRANSMISSION L <=X->
2 | T2350-21131 PACKING, CASE MID L
3 | 05012-01020 PIN, PARALLEL 2
4 |01133-51035 BOLT, WASHER 6
5 |01517-51030 STUD 2
6 |04512-50100 WASHER, SPRING 2
7 |02176-50100 NUT 2
8 | 04717-02650 WASHER, SEAL 1
9 | T4260-14271 PLUG, MAGNET !
9 | T4125-14261 PLUG, MAGNET 1 <--=>
10 | 06331-35010 PLUG 2
11 | 04717-01000 WASHER, SEAL 2
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-850 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK2510-T180A

MAIN SHAFT GROUP

CK2510-T130A

*
3
8 .
7 &
& $
N
5] [ | L
AN
7 fﬂﬁﬁ??;iﬁg’
LR EE
&N *ﬁwf
CK20M-T160A ' <
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. oTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-21621 SHAFT,MAIN 1
2 |08141-06205 BALL BEARING 2
3 | 04612-00250 SNAP RING 2
4 |04611-00520 | SNAP RING !
5 |44512-1373-3 COUPLING 1
6 | T4675-21531 GEAR,MAIN SHAFT C
7 |08101-06206 BALL BEARING 2
8 |04611-00620 RING, STOPPER 1
9 | 05411-00528 PIN, SPRING !
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-51 -




[ TRANSMISSION

8
'Y
B
P
1y s
e
e
4 > 4
2 f‘*aﬁ:’
RN,
R% _\
oy =
CK2510H-T130A = 3
3
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-21621 SHAFT,MAIN L
2 |08141-06205 BALL BEARING 2 #6205UU
3 | 04612-00250 SNAP RING 2
4 |04611:00520 | SNAP RING L
5 |44512-1373-3 COUPLING L
6 |05411-00528 PIN, SPRING !
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-52 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20H-T190A

HST OUTPUT SHAFT GROUP

s
4 .-’/ X
Wi \
2 NI
3 K;\ \__//
2 N \\- Ly
I r_i"‘\ l '/‘.
1 II,/ \_ x_,l/
— (I \ 8
~B\0)J
il \ \ NS i 5 o,
WA \ '\II — I"..f \._.
) 7 AN
\‘:j - I: N\ Ry )
¥ ." \ V \:
& \,—;;\\\ ; \\- -
5 pr ,_\ \;_::"|
Y
r/ G \\_;/'
I. ."r,\. \
10 WA
IA?\\‘I \\_' o
™
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2360-21461 SPACER 1
2 |08101-06205 BALL BEARING 2 DIA25
3 | T2360-21431 SLPLINE BOSS, GEAR 19 1
4 | T2360-21421 GEAR, 19 L
5 |08101-06005 BALL BEARING 2 #6005
6 |T2360-21451 SLPLINE BOSS, GEAR 23 z
7 | T2360-21441 GEAR, 23 !
8 |04611-00470 SNAP RING 1
9 | T2360-23693 COVER, SUBMISSION SHAFT 1
10 | 04811-10290 O RING L
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-B53 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK2510-T200A

COUNTER SHAFT GROUP

CK20M-T160A

CK20M-T160A

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | 04611-00520 SNAP RING 1
2 | 08101-06205 BALL BEARING 2
3 | T2350-21751 SHAFT, COUNTER L
4 | 04612-00300 SNAP RING 2
5 | T2305-21661 COLLAR L
6 | T2350-21711 GEAR, 37 1
7 | 08823-03522 NEEDLE BEARING L
8 | T4240-21792 SYNCHRONIZER RING 2
9 | T2350-21741 HUB, SYNCHRONIZER L
10 |38360-2178-1 | SPRING 2
11 | T2610-21812 KEY, SYNCHRONIZER 3
12 | T2610-21754 SHIFT 1
13 | T4675-21731 GEAR,40 1
14 | 08101-06006 BALL BEARING 1
15 | T2350-21771 SPACER, COUNTER SHAFT 1
16 | T4675-21721 GEAR, 22-32 L
17 | T2350-23111 SHAFT, REVERSE L
18 | T4675-21811 GEAR 16 L
19 | 08822-02620 NEEDLE BEARING 2
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-54 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK2510-T200A

COUNTER SHAFT GROUP

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-~
/// .
/../ | : D =
7 ' } 23
e 17 AN
e /\. '
y 4 I
/'/ 20 _ /// S
AN . Ll o CK20M-T160A
19 )
\\ // '\®\‘J i
L 21 | & )
; ~ B -
e o ) PR ]
\_ e ) ;_“\J'.I‘a«J 24
CK20M-T160A e < =
<& 1
6 5 4 / )’ 2
7 oA
8 -L_\ I‘\i‘
A~ RN
P
| N
10
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
20 | T2305-25241 COLLAR, THRUST 2
21 | 04612-00200 RING, SNAP !
22 | T2350-23132 STOPPER 1
23 | 01123-50816 BOLT, WASHER !
24 | T2350-21791 COUPLING 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

-B5 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK2510-T210A RANGE SHAFT GROUP

CK20M-T250A

-
%]

7~ ~) 8 |
"lu, EBN\\E 3 ~ ' CK2510-T130A
AW ) 4
Y =)
\\\‘ _//v’ |./q\_ b
; )
3
/“‘-\_
(s S
acdy))
J =
6
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4675-23521 SHAFT, GEAR 1
2 | 04612-00280 SNAP RING 1
3 | 08101-06304 BALL BEARING 2
4 | T4675-23631 GEAR,SPUR 35 1
5 | T4675-23611 SHAFT,SUBMISSION L
6 | 04612-00200 RING, SNAP L
7 |72350-23671 | STOPPER !
8 |01123-50816 BOLT, WASHER 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-56 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK2510H-T210A

RANGE SHAFT GROUP

CKZ20H-T170A

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |04612-00280 SNAP RING
2 | T4665-23521 32-18 GEAR
3 |08101-06304 BALL BEARING #6304
4 | T2360-23612 SHAFT, SUBMISSION
5 | T4665-23631 GEAR 38
6 | T2360-23641 SPACER, 1
7 | T4665-23621 GEAR 24
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-57 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20H-T220A

PTO DRIVE SHAFT GROUP

S 9
B Old Revision 5
@ d:/)
10 5 _®
//’/i’/
i 7 ;”f:’“///
6 ;\@/
g 5 ] t‘\" =
g R '-?.\K\R\-.
| L))
f P b
! :.- 2 r’<_\ \‘V
e &8
.|I 3
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
- Q'TY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |04612-00200 RING, SNAP 1 DIA20
2 | T2350-25582 SPACER 2, PTO DRIVE SHAFT 1 1
3 | T2350-25442 CLUTCH A, CAM 1
4 |08511-01615 BUSH 1 MB16150U
5 | T2350-25452 CLUTCH B, CAM 1
6 | T2350-25462 CAM, SPRING L
7 | 76KP-0514 COLLAR 1
8 | T2380-25271 SHAFT 2, PTO DRIVE 1
9 | T2305-44521 COUPLING L
10 | T2370-25201 COUPLING L
11 | 05411-00525 PIN, SPRING 1 DIA5*25
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 58 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK2510-T220A

PTO DRIVE SHAFT GROUP

CK20M-T160A w4

N
, &
12 2
///'—
// o oE
-~ /

CK20M-T160A

9~

[ )

W~

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D I.C | Remark
1 | T4675-25261 SHAFT 1,PTO DRIVE !
2 | T2350-25574 SPACER, 1, PTO DRIVE SHAFT 1 !
3 |04811-00250 ORING 1
4 | 09504-06211 SEAL, OIL L
5 | 04611-00620 RING, STOPPER !
6 |08101-06305 BALL BEARING 1
7 | T2350-25521 GEAR, 22 !
8 |04612-00250 SNAP RING L
9 |04612-00200 RING, SNAP 1
10 | 08101-06204 BALL BEARING L
11 | T2305-44521 COUPLING !
12 | T2370-25271 SHAFT2, PTO DRIVE 1
13 | T2370-25291 COUPLING !
14 | 05411-00525 PIN, SPRING L
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-59 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK2510H-T230A

PTO SHAFT GROUP

CK20H-T170A (C
. 15
g
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | 04611-00520 SNAP RING 1 1

2 | 08101-06304 BALL BEARING 2 2 #6304
3 | T4665-25281 9 GEAR SHAFT L L

4 | T2350-25421 CAP, SEAL 52 ! !

5 | T2350-25213 SHAFT, PTO L L

6 | T2350-25381 SPACER, PTO SHAFT e L

7 | 08101-06206 BALL BEARING L 1 #6206
8 | T2350-25241 BOSS, SPLINE L L

9 | T4665-25121 GEAR,SPUR 41 L L

10 | 08101-06207 BALL BEARING L 1 #6207
11 | 04611-00720 SNAP RING 1 1 DIAT2
12 | T2350-25132 SHIFT, PTO 1 1

13 | T2350-25151 RING, PTO 1 1

14 | 08101-06305 BALL BEARING L 1 DIAZS
15 | T2350-25361 NUT, 24 ! L

16 | T2350-25372 SLEEVE L L

17 | 04811-00300 O RING L 1 P30
18 | 04611-00620 RING, STOPPER L L

19 | T2350-25391 SEAL, OIL L L

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 60 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK2510H-T230A

PTO SHAFT GROUP

CK20H-T170A
) e
9
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A C D E I.C | Remark
20 | K1200-14171 SHIM, CONTROL 1
21 | 04612-00200 RING, SNAP 1 DIA20
22 | T4665-25251 GEAR,18SPUR 1
23 | T2350-25141 GEAR, 42 !
24 | 08101-06207 BALL BEARING 1 #6207
25 | 04611-00720 SNAP RING C DIA72
26 | 04612-00350 SNAP RING C
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-61 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20M-T245A

COVER GROUP

S i
2 "
P
1 ,/'Tx 'y
&2
oty
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— Q1Y
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2359-24111 COVER MID PTO 1 1
2 | 04811-50950 O RING ! !
3 10113351030 BOLT, WASHER 4 4 M10*1.25
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-62 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20H-T250A

SPRIAL BEVEL GEAR GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2360-26112 SPIRAL BEVEL GEAR ASSY
2 | T2360-22113 PINON, SPIRAL BEVEL
3 | T2350-26122 BEVEL GEAR 37, SPIRAL
4 | T2350-22051 COLLAR, ADJUSTING
5 | T2350-22061 COLLAR, ADJUSTING
6 | T2350-22071 COLLAR, ADJUSTING
7 | T2350-22081 COLLAR, ADJUSTING
8 | T2350-22091 COLLAR, ADJUSTING
9 | T2350-26131 BEARING, TAPER ROLLER
10 | 04611-00580 SNAP RING 58
11 | 08711-30205 BEARING, TAPER ROLLER #30205
12 | T2350-23821 CASE, BEARING
13 | 31220-2234-2 NUT
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-63 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20M-T250A

SPRIAL BEVEL GEAR GROUP

( N ( I\ \j'\'” 'l
)/
VT
&
13
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2350-26112 SPIRAL BEVEL GEAR ASSY L

2 | T2350-22112 PINON, SPIRAL BEVEL L

3 | T2350-26122 BEVEL GEAR 37, SPIRAL 1

4 | T2350-22051 COLLAR, ADJUSTING L

5 |T2350-22061 COLLAR, ADJUSTING L

6 | T2350-22071 COLLAR, ADJUSTING 1

7 | T2350-22081 COLLAR, ADJUSTING L

8 |T2350-22091 COLLAR, ADJUSTING L

9 |T2350-26131 BEARING, TAPER ROLLER 1

10 | 04611-00580 SNAP RING !

11 | 08711-30205 BEARING, TAPER ROLLER 1

12 | T2350-23821 | CASE, BEARING 1

13 | T2350-25361 NUT, 24 !

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-64 -




TRANSMISSION

CK20H-T260A

FRONT DRIVING GEAR GROUP

P ot
7 ™ \I
0 @0
13 iﬁﬁ\ﬁ? il
& 12
g i l;)‘&J/ 1 19 34
A "
30 ) g 17 2 <5
22 ,ﬂﬁi P
23 <5 g7 )
&1 6 12 z i

29 &
2 5
5}

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2360-44521 GEAR, 20 !
2 | T2360-23651 SPACER !
3 | T2360-23681 SPACER 2, SUB SHIFT 1
4 | T2360-44181 GEAR, 23X25 L
5 | 08101-06004 BALL BEARING 2 #6004
6 |04611-00420 SNAP RING L
7 | T2360-44271 NEEDLE BEARING !
8 | T2360-44501 SNAPRING 1, FR WHEEL DRIVE SHAFT L
9 |04612-00250 SNAP RING °
10 | T2360-44171 GEAR, 23 L
11 | T2360-44562 SHAFT 1, FRONT DRIVE !
12 | 08101-06205 BALL BEARING 3 DIAZS
13 | 04611-00520 SNAP RING 2
14 | T2360-44241 BOSS FWD SPLINE L
15 | 09500-25528 SEAL, OIL 2
16 | 09500-25428 SEAL, OIL !
17 | T2360-44231 TRANSMISSION, FRONT !
18 | T2360-44192 SHAFT 2, FRONT DRIVE L
19 | 08511-01410 BUSH 1 WBL410DU

---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 65 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20H-T260A

FRONT DRIVING GEAR GROUP

28 <
27 =
o @ 10

L (N

SRR |

TRy 12

= g 13
b 1
15
219 N\ i
7 (% \I 5
5 0
13 iﬁﬁ\ﬁ? il
& 12
g ( L;)‘QJ'/nnlg 34
RN "
30 c;_\'x\'/' g 17 21 <5
22 ,,ﬂ@ P
23 <5 g7 )
S 2 z 3

s i
29 6
2 5
5
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
20 | T2305-44252 SPRING L
21 | 07715-01605 STEEL BALL 2 5/16"
22 | T2360-44114 CASE, DRIVE 4WD L
23 |04811-06420 | ORING 1
24 | 05012-00818 PIN, PARALLEL 2
25 | 01123-50825 BOLT, WASHER 4 M8*P1.25
26 | 04717-01000 WASHER, SEAL C M10
27 |06331-35010 PLUG 1 M6*P1.0
28 | T2360-21162 TUBE, OIL L
20 | 04811-00150 | ORING 2
30 | T2360-44121 PACKING, FRONT WHEEL DRIVE CASE 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 66 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20M-T260A

FRONT DRIVING GEAR GROUP

4 S
e
5 3 ////'/
6 = ;J@/
/"QE \:. /I B
aNA)) Yy
) = 1CR
= L3S | (e
[ e, NG s
19 /Kff‘ ) !
R\ A | 17
) S \
\ A =
16 —\ [ Pt i
B 2
L A ) D
O\ DA
Q\w. & 5 21
g 8 20
22
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-44591 COUPLING 1
2 |08101-06007 BALL BEARING 1
3 | 04612-00200 RING, SNAP 3
4 | T2350-44561 SHAFT 1, FRONT DRIVE 1
5 |08101-06206 BALL BEARING 1
6 |T2350-44521 GEAR, 18 1
7 |08101-06006 BALL BEARING 1
8 |08101-06204 BALL BEARING el
9 | T2350-44182 GEAR, 28X38 1
10 | 08101-06304 BALL BEARING 1
11 | T2350-44192 SHAFT 2, FRONT DRIVE 1
12 | T2350-44232 TRANSMISSION, FRONT 1
13 | 07715-01605 STEEL BALL 2
14 | T2305-44252 SPRING 1
15 | 09500-20428 SEAL, OIL !
16 | T2350-44114 CASE, DRIVE 4WD 1
17 | T2350-44122 PACKING, FRONT WHEEL DRIVE CASE 1
18 | 05012-00818 PIN, PARALLEL 2
19 [01123-50825 BOLT, WASHER 8
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

- 67 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20M-T260A

FRONT DRIVING GEAR GROUP

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

,gl
18
4 5 .
e
5 3 ////'/
6 If”‘\_u@/
WP P
) = Ny
)) el ([
— S ) (2
L 3 2\ s
19 ,?f_/ RN
-~ P \\ t 17
) S \
\ A v
\ e\ ~J
18— ! pr)
B L@
o
Gye © 21
4 2— 20
22
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
20 | 06331-35010 PLUG 1
21 | 04717-01000 WASHER, SEAL L
22 | 04811-06420 O RING 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<---> Interchangeable

- 68 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20M-T270A MAIN SHIFT FORK GROUP

Old Revision

20
=

19

T
i ,//
o

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2350-21214 COVER, MAIN TRANSMISSION !
2 |09500-16287 | SEAL, OIL 2
3 | T2350-21362 ROD, MAIN SHIFT 1
4 | T2350-21351 ARM, SHIFT !
5 |04111-50060 WASHER 1
6 |T4620-21371 BOLT, CLAMPING 1
7 |62331-1853-2 | SPRING 2
8 |07715-01605 STEEL BALL 2
9 |T2350-21541 ROD 1, FORK MAIN SHIFT 1
10 | T2350-21551 ROD 2, FORK MAIN SHIFT 1
11 | T2350-21281 PIN, MAIN TRANSMISSION !
12 | T2350-21242 FORK 1, MAIN TRANSMISSION 1
13 | T2350-21253 FORK 2, MAIN TRANSMISSION 1
14 | 05411-00425 PIN, SPRING 2
15 |05012-01018 PIN, PARALLEL 2
16 | T2350-21222 PACKING, MAIN TRANSMISSION 1
17 | 01133-51028 BOLT, WASHER 6
18 | T2350-21371 ROD 2, MAIN SHIFT 1
19 | 05411-00325 PIN, SPRING L
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

- 69 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20M-T270A

MAIN SHIFT FORK GROUP

Old Revision

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
20 | 05411-00525 PIN, SPRING 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-70 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20H-T290A

SPEED SHIFT FORK GROUP

6
| . //,J ™ !
: i \“\::‘ ! 8
> 2
: 0 Chs
10 ~C
£,
//I:\ /
'/ //’ 5
e~ (Nl
) T 3
\;, C.!ull “\\\@ 5
1 O I.-'/\“‘\:.(Ci 4
)
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-25832 SHIFT 1
2 |T2360-24313 ARM, SUBMISSION 1
3 |04811-00160 O RING 2 DIA15.8
4 | T2350-24322 ARM, SUBMISSION CONNECTOR 1
5 |05411-00630 PIN, SPRING 1 DIA6*30
6 |T2305-24151 PIN 1
7 | T2305-18531 SPRING !
8 |T2360-24301 BOSS, SUBMISSION 1
9 | T2350-23381 STOPPER 1
10 | 01123-50816 BOLT, WASHER 1 M8*P1.25
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-71 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20M-T290A

SPEED SHIFT FORK GROUP

i ’ f:::"' 1
' ’ 10 \\:E?
0
//I:- )
q'\;:% '\i\ 3
q!iu" \‘“QE"} 5
C?ff“‘yf;jj 4
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-24361 SUB SHIFT 1
2 | T2350-24313 ARM, SUBMISSION L
3 |04811-00160 O RING 2
4 | T2350-24322 ARM, SUBMISSION CONNECTOR !
5 | 05411-00630 PIN, SPRING L
6 | T2305-24151 PIN 1
7 | T2305-18531 SPRING L
8 | T2350-24301 BOSS, SUBMISSION L
9 | T2350-23381 STOPPER C
10 | 01123-50816 BOLT, WASHER L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-72 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20M-T340A

PTO & MID PTO FORK GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2350-25832 SHIFT 2 2
2 | T2350-25841 SHIFT 1 1
3 | T2350-25852 ARM, SHIFT 1
3 | T2350-25853 ARM, SHIFT ! ! <>
4 |03653-50815 SCREW, STOPPER L !
5 | 02114-50080 NUT L
5 | 02156-50080 NUT C 1 <> | NBXPL.25
6 | 04811-00210 O RING L L
7 | T2350-23301 STOPPER, 2 1 1
8 |01123-50816 BOLT, WASHER 1 1 Wg*P1.25
9 | T2350-24231 ARM, SHIFT PTO MID 1 1
10 | 04811-00120 O RING 1 L
11 | 08511-01420 BUSH 2 2 B14200U
12 | T2305-24151 PIN ! !
13 | T2305-18531 SPRING ! !
14 | T2350-24131 BOSS, MID PTO L
14 | T2350-24132 BOSS, MID PTO L 1 <o
15 | 04811-00160 ORING 1 1 DIAL5.8
16 | T2350-24522 LEVER 1, MID PTO L L
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-73 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20M-T340A

PTO & MID PTO FORK GROUP

16
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
17 | 05411-00625 PIN, SPRING 1 1 DIA6*25
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-74 -




| TRANSMISSION
CK20M-T360A FRONT DRIVE FORK GROUP
7
[bf 8
1 p
S
" -
i |
W
e A A~ 2
e ( II\\ \\“x
3 - \“\.\\ r;\ |
4 \ i =
Ve |
0 /S
{ e
\\“\_\\ ;\:\\ 5
~_ ([
N
LJ
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
o QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A C D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2350-44312 ARM, DRIVE 4WD 1
2 | T2350-44321 SHAFT, FRONT DRIVE 1
3 | 05411-00625 PIN, SPRING 1 DIAG*25
4 |04811-00140 O RING !
5 | T2350-44333 ARM 2, DRIVE 4WD 1
6 |05411-00630 PIN, SPRING 1 DIAG*30
7 | T2350-44351 STOPPER , WHEEL DRIVE FR 1
8 |01123-50814 BOLT, WASHER 1 Mg*P1.25
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-75 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20M-T380A

REAR DIFF SYSTEM GROUP

21

4 )

i
8,9, 10

16,17,18 . ! N9
~d n
: 16,17,18 B %
( o)
f 1\5;/
I 15
12
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-26511 DIFFERENTIAL DEVICE ASSY, RR 1 1
2 | T4682-43141 GEAR, DIFF SIDE 2 2
3 | T4682-43132 PINION, DIFFERENTIAL 2 2
4 | T4520-43181 PIN, PARALLEL ! !
5 | T4520-43171 PIN, PARALLEL L L
6 | T4520-43111 SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL PINION L L
7 | T4520-43151 WASHER, DIFF PINION 2 2
8 | T4520-43071 SHIM, 0.8 2 2
9 | T4520-43081 SHIM, 0.1 2 2
10 | T4520-43091 | SHIM, 1.2 2 2
11 | T4520-43162 BOLT, UBS 6 6
12 | T2350-26551 CASE, DIFFERENTIAL BEARING LH 1 1
13 | T2350-26561 CASE, DIFFERENTIAL BEARING RH 1 1
14 | 0113351025 BOLT, WASHER 8 8 M10%1.25
15 | 08101-06210 BALL BEARING 1 1 #6210
16 | T2305-26161 SHIM, 0.1 2 2
17 | T2305-26171 SHIM, 0.2 2 2
18 | T2305-26181 | SHIM, 0.4 2 2
19 | 08101-06011 BALL BEARING L 1 #6011
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-76 -




[ TRANSMISSION
CK20M-T380A REAR DIFF SYSTEM GROUP
||/tl\ ki 8,9,10 i
Usdf > @y . . 2 &7
. Al & 3
: \\H/}O '® » @’,nz
; | i h- . C}J 7 8910
16,17,18 { 3 % J
16,17,18 ¢ P & | / 2
15

12
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark

20 | T2350-26611 CLUTCH, DIFFERENTIAL FIXING ! !
21 | T2350-26692 SPRING, DIFFERENTIAL DEVICE PART L !

---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-77 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20M-T390A

DIFF LOCK FORK GROUP

a vl e ;
> 32 /.4?/ V) 5 : p v
- . | 5 | il & i (4
Q J Sl | -
Q- h
|
4
O allC
- R "3/ !
5 ¢
8 7
e 9 12
: (2]
0_ _’.’ =3 1
12 '\\"\‘\\\
13 S~
/?‘. C/
e~
£
P :'J
o
T
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QSY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-26672 FORK, DIFFERENTIAL FIXING 1 1
2 | 04613-50120 SNAP RING ! !
3 | T2305-26521 SHIM 1 1
4 |04811-00110 O RING 1 1
5 | T2305-26531 SHIM L L
6 | T2350-26631 ARM, DIFE FIXING 1 1
7 | T2350-26651 ARM 2, DIFF FIXING 1 1
8 | 04013-50100 WASHER, PLAIN 1 1 M10
9 | 04512-50100 WASHER, SPRING 1 L W10
10 | 02114-50100 NUT 1 1 V10*P1.5
11 | T2360-26641 PEDAL, DIFFRENTIAL LOCK 1 1
12 | 04811-00160 O RING 2 2 DIALS.8
13 | 04612-00200 RING, SNAP 1 1 DIA20
14 | 05411-00830 PIN, SPRING L L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-78 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20M-T400A BRAKE GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-28101 BRAKE ASSY, LH !
2 | T2350-28141 CASE, BRAKE LH 1
3 | T2305-28221 LEVER, BRAKE CAM LH 1
4 | T2305-28171 PLATE, CAM LH !
5 |T2305-28191 HUB 1
6 |T2305-28241 COVER, BRAKE CASE 1
7 |T2305-28211 | PLATE 2
8 | T2305-28201 BRAKE DISK 3
9 | 07715-00805 STEEL BALL 3 5/8"
10 | 04811-00210 | ORING 2
11 | T2305-28051 BOLT 6
12 | 04512-50080 SPRING WASHER 6 Mo8
13 | 04612-00250 SNAP RING 1
14 | 04811-00250 O RING !
15 | T2350-28112 BRAKE ASSY, RH 1
16 | T2350-28152 CASE, BRAKE RH 1
17 | T2350-28231 LEVER, BRAKE RH 1
18 | T2305-28181 PLATE, CAM RH 1
19 | T2305-28191 HUB 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-79 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20M-T400A

BRAKE GROUP

28

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
20 | T2305-28241 COVER, BRAKE CASE 1
21 | T2305-28211 PLATE 2
22 | T2305-28201 BRAKE DISK 3
23 | 07715-00805 STEEL BALL 3 5/8"
24 | 04811-00210 O RING 2
25 | T2305-28051 | BOLT 6
26 | 04512-50080 SPRING WASHER 6 vMos
27 | 04612-00250 SNAP RING L
28 | 04811-00250 O RING 1
20 | T2305-28162 | PACKING 2
30 | 01133-51030 BOLT, WASHER 12 M10%1.25
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

- 80 -




TRANSMISSION

CK20ME-T400A

BRAKE GROUP

()
29 {2le i
! %
|
k
b
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark

1 |T2351-28101 BRAKE ASSY, LH !

1 |T2351-28102 BRAKE ASSY, LH ! SE—
2 | T2350-28141 CASE, BRAKE LH !
3 | T2351-28222 LEVER, BRAKE LH L

3 | T2351-28223 LEVER, BRAKE LH L N
4 | T2305-28171 PLATE, CAM LH !
5 | T2305-28191 HUB L
6 | T2305-28241 COVER, BRAKE CASE L
7 | T2305-28211 PLATE 2
8 | T2305-28201 BRAKE DISK 3
9 |07715-00805 STEEL BALL 3
10 |04811-00210 | ORING 2
11 | T2305-28051 BOLT 6
12 | 04512-50080 SPRING WASHER 6
13 | 04612-00250 SNAP RING !
14 | 04811-00250 O RING !
15 | T2351-28111 BRAKE ASSY, RH !

15 |T2351-28112 BRAKE ASSY, RH ! N
16 | T2350-28152 CASE, BRAKE RH L

---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-81 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20ME-T400A

BRAKE GROUP

10,24

Uy

2,16

28

29 ;:; ;
e
|
k
b
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark

17 | T2351-28232 LEVER, BRAKE RH 1

17 | T2351-28233 LEVER, BRAKE RH ! S
18 | T2305-28181 PLATE, CAM RH 1
19 | T2305-28191 HUB !
20 |T2305-28241 | COVER, BRAKE CASE L
21 | T2305-28211 PLATE 2
22 | T2305-28201 BRAKE DISK 3
23 | 07715-00805 STEEL BALL 3
24 | 04811-00210 O RING 2
25 | T2305-28051 BOLT 6
26 | 04512-50080 SPRING WASHER 6
27 | 04612-00250 SNAP RING 1
28 | 04811-00250 ORING 1
29 | T2305-28162 PACKING 2
30 | 01123-51030 BOLT, WASHER 12

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-82 -




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20M-T420A

REAR AXLE GROUP

Old Revision (CK)

/} 9\
! /\m,\
|[§| x/ I \
\\_,/ “"'

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark

1 | T2350-26712 SHAFT, GEAR 11 LH ! !

2 |08101-06306 BALL BEARING 2 2 #6306

3 | 04611-00720 SNAP RING 2 2 DIAT2

4 | 04612-00300 SNAP RING 2 2

5 | T2350-26722 SHAFT, GEAR 11 RH ! !

6 | T2350-26832 GEAR, 72 2 2

7 | 04612-00400 SNAP RING 2 2

8 | 08101-06208 BALL BEARING 2 2 #6208

9 |T2350-27111 SHAFT, REAR AXLE 2 2

10 | T2350-27141 SPACER, REAR AXLE SHAFT 2 2

11 | T2440-27151 COLLAR 2 2

12 | 08101-06209 BEARING, BALL 2 2 #6200

13 | 04611-00850 SNAP RING 2 2

14 | T2305-27561 SEAL, OIL 2 2

15 | 01133-51080 BOLT, WASHER 6 6 10X1.25(7T)

16 | T2350-27313 CASE, AXLE RR LH L !

17 | T2350-27323 CASE, AXLE RR RH ! !

18 | 05012-01018 PIN, PARALLEL 4 4

19 | 01173-51070 BOLT 18 18 W10XPL.25
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-83-




[ TRANSMISSION

CK20M-T420A

REAR AXLE GROUP

Old Revision (CK)

/7
f /\““‘x
EQ; . x(/- I (\“
vna/

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
20 | 04512-50100 WASHER, SPRING 18 18 M0
21 | 01517-51632 STUD 4 4 M16%1.5+32
22 | T2305-29733 BRACKET, HITCH LH L L
23 | T2305-29743 BRACKET, HINGE RH ! !
24 | T2305-27342 PACKING 2 2

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-84 -




HYDRAULI

C

CK2510H-T310A

ASSY,HST GROUP

<] l
7 2 |
@ P
& ;
e
// CK20H-T160A
3 .@
P CK20H-T310A
.Cy// 4
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-31001 HST ASSEMBLY 1
2 |05012-00816 PIN, PARALLEL 1 8*16
3 |01173-51060 BOLT 4
4 | 04512-50100 WASHER, SPRING 4 M10
5 |101517-51055 STUD 2 M10X1.25
6 | 04512-50100 WASHER, SPRING 2 W10
7 |02176-50100 NUT 2 W10XL.25
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-85 -




HYDRAULIC

CK2510H-T320A

HST CONTROL_1 GROUP

20 )
s i (] 10 = .'/ \
“\xﬁ 21 12 @ ) o I (5
“‘:ED PN 1 e q g
1) LA
[e< ‘
9 CK20H-T310A
I~
P T
o |
A
P s
60
> e A S
18 ] 19 \4\1\ oy
>
I_’\\fhl I 5 \/
CK2510H-T130A 7 @ 4 A
i &@ e, So— 2
y @ 3
13 ﬂ?*y%-
\\‘:.'_:\ )
N
1
5
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QSY D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2195-32222 SHAFT, FIXING 1
2 | T2368-32252 GEAR, LOCK !
3 | T2368-32191 SPRING, CRUISE 1
4 | 05122-50825 JOINT PIN 1
5 | 05511-50215 PIN, SPLIT L
6 | T2368-32151 LEVER 4, CONNECTOR 1
7 | T2360-32251 SPRING, 1 1
8 | T2368-32262 GEAR, SECTOR 1
9 | T2368-32161 SPACER L
10 | T2368-32171 BOLT, LENCH L
11 | T2360-32182 PLATE, FIXED 2
12 | 01123-50816 BOLT, WASHER 2 Ng*P1.25
13 | 08511-02025 BUSH 1 VB2025DU
14 | T2360-32111 BOLT, HST LEVER FIXING 1
15 | T4665-32121 JOINT L
16 | 02176-50100 NUT 1 M10X1.25
17 | T2360-32232 LEVER, CONNECTOR L
18 | 05411-00635 PIN, SPRING 1 DIAS*36
19 | T2360-32353 SPRING, 2 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 86 -




|
CK2510H-T320A

HYDRAULIC
HST CONTROL_1 GROUP

14
=— 16
G A A a— 10 "
~ 11 15— 2
N 21 12 ) o |
“‘:z) PN 11 [0 o
[ & o
h [E'/
9 CK20H-T310A
e
\\_..7‘% 8
LJ -
A
N
| Y 6
%, | 7 S
= N il
18— s + \::h*v\
™
i | e~
CK2510H-T130A 7 —{)°@ 1 A\
Q) & \O— 2
/ @ 3
RS N
\‘: .'_:\ )
R P
1
5
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
20 | T2360-32242 SHAFT !
21 | 04512-50080 SPRING WASHER 1 Mo8

----> 0ld replace New

<---- New replace Old
<---> Interchangeable

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)
-87 -




HYDRAULIC

CK2510H-T330A

HST INNER HYDRAULIC LINE GROUP

3 ?TL;Q
2 —y
t“ji“\ (®)
i L%
2 —H R _
1 Q
(2 53
A @ A ’/‘;"IJ
AT

CK20H-T310A

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2360-37051 TUBE 1, HST AUTO RETURN 1
2 | 04810-00200 ORING 2
3 | T2360-37001 BOLT, JOINT L
4 0481000140  |ORING L 18,P14
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 88 -




HYDRAULI

C

CK2510H-T510A STEERING CYLINDER GROUP

CK2510H-T450A

.(’“_-\]
A= N
> o 2
Lz'i = S ‘f
\\_‘;:\; 4
= pric (:E 2
LSS S
\\\\\\R\\ <1
- 4 # )
R
1 ~GL \\I
>
~
“437’\\
e (P T 3
. :{ \:
\,\“?*- —
=]
-4
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |T4665-45201 | CYLINDER ASSY ! !
2 101133-51030 BOLT, WASHER 4 4 M10*1.25
3 | T4665-63601 BALL JOINT ASS'Y 2 2
4 105511-50325 PIN, SPLIT 2 2
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-89 -




[ HYDRAULIC

CK2510-T520A

POWER STEERING UNIT GROUP

CK2510H-TG640A

CK2510H-T510A

=

15 20

(|

14

]

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-36001 UNIT, POWER STEERING 1
2 | T2350-66201 BLOCK, HYDRAULIC L
3 | 04810-00220 O RING 4
4 | T2350-66221 BOLT, HEXAGEN !
5 |04512-50100 WASHER, SPRING L
6 | 01123-51035 BOLT, WASHER L
7 | T4620-66161 CONNECTOR 3
8 | T2350-66181 CONNECTOR L
9 | T4665-39501 HOSE P, STEERING L
10 | T4675-39511 HOSE T, STEERING L
11 |52200-2523-1 | BAND, HOSE 2
12 | T4665-45021 HOSE L, STEERING 1
13 | T4665-45031 HOSE R, STEERING 1
14 | T2350-66101 SHAFT, STEERING 1
15 | T2350-66012 COLUMN ASSY 1
16 | 01123-51025 BOLT, WASHER 4
17 | T4260-50100 CUSHION RUBBER L
18 | 08111-06003 BALL BEARING L
19 | 04612-00170 SNAP RING !
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-90 -




CK2510-T520A

POWER STEERING UNIT GROUP

HYDRAULIC

=

(B 21
h—
o 19
15 20—
o o~
(e 18
CK2510H-TB40A 1 20
—11
14
9
w
&
- 13 ;
.-";i
CK2510H-T510A P o
7 12
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
o QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A C D E I.C | Remark
20 | 04611-00350 RING, STOPPER 2
21 |T2440-16351 | SEAL, OIL !
22 | T2185-82561 BAND,CORD 2
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-91 -



HYDRAULIC

CK2510H-T520A

POWER STEERING UNIT GROUP

CK2510H-T680A ¥

CK2510H-TE40A

(E)— 19
g SR
o— 17
18— 1€
=) 16
18
i
12

: 9
CK2510H-T510A
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-36001 UNIT, POWER STEERING 1

2 | T2350-66201 BLOCK, HYDRAULIC L

3 | 04810-00220 ORING 4

4 | T2350-66221 BOLT, HEXAGEN !

5 | 04512-50100 WASHER, SPRING L M10

6 |01123-51035 BOLT, WASHER 1 MLOXPL.5
7 | T4620-66161 CONNECTOR 4

8 | T4665-39501 HOSE P, STEERING L

9 | T4665-39511 HOSE T, STEERING L

10 | T4665-45021 HOSE L, STEERING L

11 | T4665-45031 HOSE R, STEERING 1

12 | T2350-66101 SHAFT, STEERING 1

13 | T2350-66012 COLUMN ASSY 1

14 | 01123-51025 BOLT, WASHER 4 MLOX1.5
15 | T4260-50100 CUSHION RUBBER 1

16 | 08111-06003 BALL BEARING L

17 | 04612-00170 SNAP RING L

18 | 04611-00350 RING, STOPPER 2 SKSM
19 | T2440-16351 SEAL, OIL L

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-92 -




HYDRAULIC

CK2510H-T520A

POWER STEERING UNIT GROUP

[

E)—19

13 T
o— 17

- 18—

||g " @
21 & . 18

CK2510H-T680A 7 6 4 \'\ - I

CK2510H-TB40A =

12
8
A
1 w
- 20
& = o7 2
10 \
| S
CK2510H-T510A
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
20 | T2185-82561 BAND,CORD 2

---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-03 -




[ HYDRAULIC

1-25M-T565-1A HYDRAULIC CYLINDER GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-31002 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSY 1 1

2 |05012-01018 PIN, PARALLEL L L

3 | 7230537171 BOLT L L

4 |04512-50100 WASHER, SPRING L 1 M10

5 | T2368-33661 BRACKET, SWITCH L L

6 | 01133-51030 BOLT, WASHER 4 4 M10%1.25
7 |01133-51035 BOLT, WASHER 3 3 M10X1.25
8 |01517-51030 STUD L L

9 | 04512-50100 WASHER, SPRING L L M10
10 | 02176-50100 NUT L L ML0X1.25
11 | 01133-51065 BOLT, WASHER 2 2

12 | T2350-37691 PIN, LIFT ROD 2 2

13 | 04512-50160 WASHER, SPRING 2 2 M6

14 | 02176-50160 NUT 2 2 M16*P1.5
15 | T2368-33762 BRACKET 1 1

16 | 01023-50622 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 HEX10+33
17 | T2380-33781 BRACKET L L

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-94 -




[ HYDRAULIC

CK22M-T570-1A

HYD. CYLINDER BODY GROUP

oA 052
9
&
: 2
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2350-37112 CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC ! !

2 | 08511-03540 BUSH ! !

3 |01123-50835 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 VX125

4 | T4930-35041 DOUBLE ACTING VALVE(DETENT) L L

5 | T2350-37472 COVER ! !

6 | T2610-37871 STUD, M10X73MM 2 2

7 4118251511 | U-NUT 2 2

8 | 04811-06250 O RING L L

9 | 04810-00120 ORING 2 2

10 |76591-1135-1 | TUBE, BREATHER L L

11 | T2350-65461 HOLDER A, LEVER ! !

12 |01123-50820 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 V§*P1.25

---=> 0ld replace New
<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---- New replace Old
<---> Interchangeable

-905 -




HYDRAULIC

CK20M-T580A

HYDRAULIC LIFT ARM GROUP

g
..-" /
2 \\x ,/
[+
5
7
P
e — e
\ 8 1
L -\
14 5 2
AN
2 N
15 C_-'._)-«\ \ X 1) L
A = 12
// .
< { 13
18 N\ >4
17 | N T
o oY S
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QSY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-37611 ARM, LIFT 2 2
2 | 04612-00350 SNAP RING 2 2
3 | 09500-35488 SEAL, OIL 2 2
4 | T2350-37432 SHAFT, HYDRAULIC ARM 1 1
5 | T2350-37412 HYDRAULIC ARM ASSY L L
6 | T2350-37442 ARM, HYDRAULIC 1 1
7 | T2350-37421 PIN 1 1
8 | 05411-00640 PIN, SPRING 1 1
9 | T2350-37321 ROD, HYDRAULIC 1 1
10 | 04810-00280 O RING L L
11 | T2350-37311 PISTON 1 1
12 | 04810-00650 O RING 1 1
13 | T2350-37331 BACK UP RING 1 1
14 | T2350-37351 BOLT, HEXAGEN 1 1
15 | T2350-37301 CYLINDER 1 L
16 | 04810-00200 O RING 1 1
17 | 320029000 WASHER.LOOK 1 1
18 | T2350-37361 BOLT, JOINT L !
19 | T2350-37451 SCREW, HOLDER 1 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 96 -




HYDRAULIC

CK20M-T590A

HYDRULIC SYSTEM 1 GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2610-39521 ROLLER, 1 !
2 | T2350-39601 SEAT, SPRING !
3 | T2350-39561 PUSH ROD ASSY L
4 | T2350-39571 ROD, PUSH L
5 | T2350-39581 STUD !
6 | T2350-39461 LEVER 1
7 |T2350-39621 | ARM !
8 | T2350-39481 LEVER L
9 | T2350-39611 LINK, 3 L
10 | T2350-39531 ROLLER, 2 L
11 | T2670-50981 NUT, LOCK !
12 | 04724-00140 PACKING 2
13 | 04012-50080 WASHER, PLAIN 2 DIALE*TL.2
14 | T2350-39671 SPRING !
15 | 04613-50060 SNAP RING 4
16 | 04613-50070 SNAP RING 2
17 | 04613-50050 SNAP RING L
18 | T2350-39511 PIN L
19 | T2350-39541 PLATE, SUPPORT L
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-97 -




[ HYDRAULIC

CK20M-T590A

HYDRULIC SYSTEM 1 GROUP

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

Vi)
20 7% R\ g
{17 8
=\ ~E = " s 2
r'! / \\ 18 V/_Tz r/::\ L
> \ . "
{ 5 e
e Ay @
\___/ //__\:«w \:V/ 4
P m
12— 01 n 21
2T (/I
Al
¢ H}\ \_E_I;’J
(& |
10 16
17
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
20 | T2350-39661 | PIN 1 1
21 |T2350-39651 | PLUG 2 2
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

- 08 -




[ HYDRAULIC

CK20M-T600A

HYDRULIC SYSTEM 2 GROUP

=0
o \ .\'.-
12 —~ ' f\\\. \J"J
~ \RY " 8 )
~ ey 9
1" | > / &
e 2 s
1 A “) N /,/
[ N2t // -
e R P el
- , )
) A )
| — / ///4/ c}\\\.
11 | . e o S
3 ~ | = ) 14
5 A l\ A ."'. |‘ \_J/{ L 7
) . Nt ‘
s e -. '.
; | \ 1 |
e - | | | 13
A ! | 1 1 £
\)\‘\: | \ | :
?'g I| i e \ L ~
0 | - / .
[~ A\ 9
P .
( ( , | 4
\ [ J
A \
b \ gt
\
\ _.l__/”/
\_
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-39281 FLANGE 1 1
2 | T2350-39271 SHAFT 1 1
3 | T2350-39262 LEVER, CONTROL 1 1
4 | T2350-39241 BOLT, HEXAGEN 2 2
5 | T2350-39251 BOLT, HEXAGEN 1 1
6 |T2610-39252 BOLT, HEXAGEN 2 2
7 | T2610-39571 SCREW, HOLDER 1 1
8 | T2670-50981 NUT, LOCK 1 1
9 | 04512-50060 WASHER, SPRING 2 2 6
10 | 04512-50080 SPRING WASHER 2 2 o8
11 | T2350-39371 WASHER, LOCK 2 2
12 | T2350-39201 SPRING, DISH 5 5
13 | 04810-00180 ORING 1 1
14 | 05411-00420 PIN, SPRING 2 2
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-99 -




HYDRAULIC

CK20M-T610A

MAIN DISTRIBUTOR VALVE GROUP

2 23 —4 -
U :
[ g 1 1
35§ g 31 13
14 — §— 3
20
19
15 23
36
5
8
27 —|
by 3z
38 2§
38 :
i
=]
SR
-
TN :
\ 3 | i
/ i~
Pa [t
., ) J
% . _H' 1
N - U
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | 110082004 CONTROL VALVE TYPE MLS 1 1
2 | 110001080 SPACER ! !
3 |110001110 RUBBER GUADE 1 1
4 | 110009032 ASSY,LEVER KIT 1 1
5 | 110001160 SPACER 3 3
6 | 110011050 SPOOL, REGUATOR 1 1
7 | 110003040 VALVE 1 1
8 | 110003150 PLATE 1 1
9 | 110004080 SPACER L L
10 | 110004090 COVER L L
11 | 110005040 VALVE 1 1
12 | 110006032 VALVE 1 1
13 | 350044000 SPRING 1 1
14 | 360011000 O-RING 3 3
15 | 360054000 O-RING 2 2
16 | 360076000 O-RING 1 1
17 | 440144000 PLUG L !
18 | 110011020 VALVE SEAT L !
19 | 360009000 O-RING L L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 100 -




HYDRAULIC

CK20M-T610A

MAIN DISTRIBUTOR VALVE GROUP

42

2 40
S|
< 9
35 —§ g 3
14 o e 2
20
& 19 [
o [
S 15 g%
!
58

27—l g 25

43

e 29
32—f
28 (
i
=]
SR
-
TN :
\ | i
/ i~
T [t
., )
(°Q |
Lo e U
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
20 | 360010000 O-RING 1 1
21 | 460002000 PIN 1 1
22 | 110012020 VALVE SEAT L !
23 | 110002020 SEAT, VALVE 1 1
24 | 300002000 ADJUST SCREW 3 3
25 | 300004000 ADJUST SCREW 1 z
26 | 300093000 SCREW 1 1
27 | 300129000 ADJUST SCREW el s
28 | 300167000 SCREW 1 1
29 | 310001000 NUT 1 1
1 1
30 | 310003000 NUT
31 | 350005000 SPRING 1 1
32 | 350011000 SPRING 1 1
33 | 350027000 SPRING 1 1
34 | 350043000 SPRING 1 1
35 | 350046000 SPRING 1 1
36 | 360156000 O-RING 1 1
37 | 360073000 O-RING 1 !
38 | 360157000 O-RING 2 2
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-101 -




[ HYDRAULIC

CK20M-T610A

MAIN DISTRIBUTOR VALVE GROUP

24 2
30—
. 3
12 %619 )
<R Fo]
42 ! 10— | 23 —{7| 40 4
17 T & S|
17— i ¢ 9 1 i
t:)l {{" 2 35 E ] 31 43
16 —© v H
15— 5 1321 I 14 © 13} 2
y—s i ¢—a 2
i’u}‘- 19 [
12 14; 18—8 a=17 g3
36 & B34 !
A - 5 N T,
14 ﬁ g7 ED s
G = L g 25
) 829
18 ‘Is ,/ 32 r
38 i ?
33 —fy g 6
81 g
37 ©
8— 22
o
- /// I.
TN
| 3 | |
J H
e I
{ .o-/
% . _H' 1
Y
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QSY D E I.C | Remark
39 | 440008000 PLUG 1 1
40 | 450005000 BALL L L
41 | 110004040 VALVE 1 1
42 | 110007032 VALVE ! !
43 1110002062 SPOOL, CONTROL 1 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-102 -




[ HYDRAULIC

CK20H-T620A

HST CONTROL 2 GROUP

e @
;/<Tff\$,' 14
< @ =
3 SN~ ©@q \
'»'/ Tl g
@ :f:?",ﬁ{‘f ' '(i/é
s i
16 RV e
N
13 19
[+ i
34
3
24 & =
q &
/’<7iﬁ
O\ 32
/\()'\_/
~E 25
7 &) | 2
23
27 26 o 22
W9 =
-~ 20
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2360-31115 PEDAL, HST 1
2 | T2360-32142 PLATE, CONNECTING 1
3 | 05511-50320 PIN, SPLIT 1 W3.2%20
4 | T2610-39572 SCREW, HOLDER 1
5 |T2360-31123 RUBBER, PEDAL 1
6 |T2360-33611 CYL.ASS'Y,DAMPER z
7 101135-51020 BOLT, WASHER 2 M10*1.25
8 |04613-50060 SNAP RING 1
9 |T2360-32131 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 1
10 | 04011-50100 WASHER, PLAIN 2 M10
11 [05511-50215 PIN, SPLIT 1
12 | P5370-32511 DEMPER ASSY 1
13 | T2360-34141 SPACER 1
14 | T2360-34151 SPACER 1
15 | T2360-34161 SPACER !
16 |04013-50080 WASHER 2 M8
17 | T2360-32242 SHAFT 1
18 | 04512-50080 SPRING WASHER 1 M08
19 |3DG4-12157 SHAFT A 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 103 -




[ HYDRAULIC

CK20H-T620A

HST CONTROL 2 GROUP

WD i P
@ 5% e
\L'h’ a8
16 O A<
(@
13 19
[+ i
34
N 3
24 &
2 g o
: ./’{fiﬁ
= 32
2 ) g
28 & s =
J S 26
e i 23
27 26 B 22
Q"
-\\\Q'@J/ 1
’{I A
s 20
/ 2930
& 19
5
"\\r/ 33
34
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QSY D E I.C | Remark
20 | 3DG4-00026 GUIDE(A) 1
21 | 3DS1-22000 FRICTION SPRING !
22 | 3DG4-00029 GUIDE B L
23 | 30G4-61243 SHAFT B 1
24 | 31SB-01040 PLUG L
25 | 3DG4-23342 TUBE 1
26 | 3DG4-00032 PLATE 1
27 | 3DG4-00028 CAP(B) 1
28 | 3DSM-00001 SCREW L
29 | 3DG4-61135 COLLAR L
30 | 3DG4-00030 HEAD COVER 1
31 | 3201-12024 O RING 2
32 | 3D01-00026 O RING 1
33 | 31N1-08100 NUT 1
34 | 3DG4-00025 JOINT, BALL L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-104 -




HYDRAULIC

CK20H-T630A

HST CONTROL 3 GROUP

: .-"T 9l
LT a O
A / ol
NG 5 NN
A i . b
19 ~\q§ W s
8—® ) el ol
| T
8 : ‘;u..\l ::fl |
4 I/] l\.\_ ‘\’\_‘ TP;
s 5,
! U‘J 6q) S Lo
L o
3
= . 1
R 16 {2
15 _ !
'( \& B Q//‘l
a1 & PRC e
',/’1]— //' P 18
,9 | /4/"/ 14 12 17 10 '
o 13 14
P
17
A: CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B Q(':I'Y D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2360-32353 SPRING, 2 1
2 |T2360-33114BB | LEVER, FIXING 1
3 | T2360-33164 ROD, 2 1
4 | 05511-51615 PIN, SPLIT 2
5 | T2360-33192 GRIP, HST FIXING 1
6 |T2368-33121 LINK ASSY z
7 | T2360-33131 PLATE 1
8 |02056-50060 NUT 2 WE*P1.0
9 |T2368-33141 ARM 1
10 | T2360-33201 ROD, CONNECTING HST 1
11 | T2350-25891001 | ROD, 1 1
12 | T2350-25891002 | ROD, 2 1
13 | T2360-33201003 | ROD 1
14 | 02114-50080 NUT 2 WB*P1.25
15 | T2360-33171 BOLT, CLAMPING HST PEDAL 1
16 | 05122-50825 JOINT PIN 2
17 | 04012-50080 WASHER, PLAIN 2 DIALS*T1.2
18 | 05515-50800 PIN, SNAP 2 e
19 | 04612-50120 SNAP RING L
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 105 -




HYDRAULIC

CT120-T630A

HST CONTROL 3 GROUP

Old Revision
®
H % Old Revision
7 2
7 > /3
3 &) Qﬁ{
o A~
61 5 D ¢
? 0 2 i
.
ff
| g =
5 ]
A
LﬂQ:ED 14 -
13 2
] ;:T?{D 4%5% P
4 i &
8 /\.
) & o 15
Py 10
g
G 12
1 5
1
8 ]
12
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
- QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |44366-7325-1 SPRING, CLUTCH 1
2 | T2360-33113BB LEVER, FIXING 1
2 | T2360-33114BB LEVER, FIXING 1 <----
3 | T2360-33163 ROD, 2 1
3 | T2360-33164 ROD, 2 1 <--=>
4 |05511-51615 PIN, SPLIT 2
5 | T2368-33102 GRIP L
6 | T2368-33121 LINK ASSY 1
7 |02056-50060 NUT 2 M6*P1.0
8 |T2360-33201 ROD, CONNECTING HST L
8 | T2368-33201 ROD, CONNECTING HST 1 <----
9 | T2368-33201002 |BOLT 1
10 | 66591-4241-4 TURNBUCKLE 1
11 | T2368-33201004 |BOLT, ADJUST 1
12 | 02112-50080 NUT L VB*P1.25
13 | T2360-33171 BOLT, CLAMPING HST PEDAL 1
14 | 05122-50820 JOINT PIN 1
15 | 05515-50800 PIN, SNAP 1 M8
16 |04612-50120 SNAP RING L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 106 -




HYDRAULIC

CK2510H-T640A

GEAR PUMP GROUP

~

A
/“-\’
/DN
13 0 e 4
- f :l'f"/f;:\\\\r\ |
) 'll.?‘ \\1;'«_ |\ : 5
\ N 9
0 ) =
21\ % T 2
3
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-31501 GEAR PUMP ! !
2 | T4620-76002 HOLDER, GEAR PUMP ! !
3 | T2185-76021 GEAR, 34 ! !
4 | 08241-05205 BALL BEARING L L
5 | 04612-00250 SNAP RING ! !
6 | 04811-10800 ORING L L
7 | 04512-50080 SPRING WASHER 2 2 vios
8 | 02114-50080 NUT 2 2 Vg*P1.25
9 |01133-51035 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 W10X1.25
10 | T4620-76031 GEAR, 17 L L
11 |15471-9536-1 | SNAP RING 1 !
12 | 04811-10850 O RING 1 L
13 | 01513-50822 STUD 2 2 Vg*1.25
14 | 01123-50845 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 WB*P1.25
15 |T4665-37001 | TUBE, HYDRAULIC ! !
16 | 04810-00180 O RING L !
17 | 01123-50825 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 WB*P1.25
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 107 -




[ HYDRAULIC

CK2510-T650A INLET TUBE GROUP

CK2510-T655A

CK2510H-TE40A | |

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2368-38113 TUBE 4, SUCTION 1
1 |T2368-38114 TUBE 4, SUCTION L <>
2 |04811-00290 O RING 1
3 |01123-50820 BOLT, WASHER L
4 |T4125-38151 HOSE, RUBBER L
5 |31355-3819-1 | BAND, HOSE 2
6 | T4675-38021 TUBE 3, INLET L
6 | T4675-38022 TUBE 3, INLET L <X->
7 104810-00280 O RING L
8 |01123-50825 BOLT, WASHER 2
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 108 -




HYDRAULIC

CK2510H-T650A

INLET TUBE GROUP

i’*ji CK2510H-TE55A
g
_// s ; 2
."/.-//
) |
1 )
7
/// CK2510H-TE55A
CK2510H-T640A A f
Q 2T
S
//
— \.;_.;-//
’////\1 27
6 ==l 5
L | 4
\h_____;‘//
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2368-38113 TUBE 4, SUCTION 1
1 |T2368-38114 TUBE 4, SUCTION 1 <=-->
2 | 04811-00290 ORING 1 P29
3 |01123-50820 BOLT, WASHER 1 Wg*P1.25
4 | T4125-38151 HOSE, RUBBER 1
5 |31355-3819-1 | BAND, HOSE 2
6 | T4665-38021 TUBE 3, INLET 1
7 104810-00280 O RING 1
8 |01123-50825 BOLT, WASHER 2 WB*P1.25
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 109 -




HYDRAULIC

CK2810EU-T655A

{\,'\\\\\ 25—%
“\“:tf:*w\ﬁ 12
'C\L o CK22M-T570-1A Q\:\
I 1B o N
> 2
26 . ek .
@ 0/31?2 7 L s
) 0% % SISAPN
= 27 17 ij’/) B \:‘%ﬁif]’ N
15 14 ?? & . éz:/?: 2 l\itﬁ“a
L BB 5 b 1 00
13 g‘ “‘\i\ 4 2
\\ 23 . |
% CK22M-T570-1A 5
CK2510H-T690A
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-38002BB | TUBE 1, INPUT 1
2 |04811-00290 | ORING 2
3 | 01123-50820 BOLT, WASHER 2
4 | T4665-34001 FILTER,OIL 1
5 |T2185-38031 FILTER, HYDRAULIC L
6 | T2350-38043 BRACKET, FITTER 4
7 | T2350-38061 SUPPORT, FILTER 1
8 |01133-51020 BOLT, WASHER 2
9 | 01125-50820 BOLT, WASHER L
10 | T4665-37501 TUBE, OIL INLET L
11 | T4620-35012 PACKING 1
12 |01133-51018 BOLT, WASHER 2
13 | T2350-90213BB BRACKET, VALVE 1
14 |01133-51025 BOLT, WASHER 1
15 | 01133-51225 BOLT, WASHER 1
16 | T2350-90014BB | TUBE A, HYDRAULIC 1
17 | 04810-00200 O RING 2
18 | T4520-37372 BOLT 2, JOINT L
19 | T2350-90024BB | TUBE B, HYDRAULIC 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 110 -




HYDRAULIC

CK2810EU-T655A

i | |
I oo

CK2510H-TB90A

CK22ZM-T570-1A

CK22M-T570-1A

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A QgY D E I.C | Remark
20 | 04810-00200 O RING 2
21 |T4520-90042 | BOLT, JOINT !
22 | 04612-00220 SNAP RING 2
23 | T4720-90091 COUPLER, 1X2 SOCKET 2
24 | T2350-90073ED | SUPPORT, MUFFLER 1
25 | 01133-51025 BOLT, WASHER 2
26 | T2350-37061 | CONNECTOR !
27 | 37155-3447-1 CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-111 -




[ HYDRAULIC

CK2810HEU-T655A

O
\<\\\
N 25 24
SN 4
. “‘“\i‘I S d
i CK22M-T570-1A NN S 25—
A N 12 \% \\i 1 =) 35 2
13— P j P
. {
JA 33
K0y DR
- e — )\ CK2510H-T690A S o
ST 33
y 2 26 o NE
* ST ]~ & .'. 34
9 2 ~p, ! s
1 o e
/ 7 Co 28 o
[ 29
7 Uo7
o
& i f/ 31
S 17 |5 30
s 6 U e
< L
~ - 16 1 - o
&““%E/juéf‘ 18 7o
) 3 U
A TQT 5 N L
(>N | 15 21 cF =2 S—30
10 \&—ﬁl = f?“ C= B a
e 3 V0 vt f
8 "_C"C"Jj \e {
—

CK22M-T570-1A

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2368-33141BB | ARM 1

2 | T2360-33171 BOLT, CLAMPING HST PEDAL L

3 | T2350-38002BB | TUBE 1, INPUT L

4 | 04811-00290 ORING 2 P29

5 | 01123-50820 BOLT, WASHER 2 NB*P1.25
6 |01133-51020 BOLT, WASHER 2 M10*P1.25
7 | 01125-50820 BOLT, WASHER 1 N§*P1.25
8 | T4665-34001 FILTER,OIL L

9 | T2185-38031 FILTER, HYDRAULIC L

10 | T2350-38043 BRACKET, FITTER L

11 | T2360-38061ED | BRACKET, FILTER 1

12 | T4665-37501 TUBE, OIL INLET 1

13 | T4620-35012 PACKING 1

14 | 0113351018 BOLT, WASHER 2

15 | T2360-38081 ELBOW 1

16 | T2360-38131 HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY L

17 | T2195-38031 FILTER, HST HYDRAULIC !

18 | T2360-38052 BRACKET 2, FILTER HST L

19 | 01133-51020 BOLT, WASHER 2 M10*P1.25

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-112 -




[ HYDRAULIC

CK2810HEU-T655A

\«'\\\\
. 25 24
\\m:\ g
~ .\\. /,_\\ & .
i CK22M-T570-1A 2B U, \L_\ o
i— 12 “\::Q\ B B 4 R
13— ~se y)
: Ca 3
<! CK2510H-TEI0A < [9) \‘/@
MR ' <&~ [
£ 5 \\x\ 1D 2 33
2 6 g ST
& 7 .
i : | ( 2 .
— I. - “‘:-b 1 § 34
12 / 37 /_\//\f; 28 s
210 29
Tl o 27
o
i & & x
e~ 6 17 I\ ” 30
{S:::\' 29 <\ 16 [ 27 S E_%)
[ Qi"“[ 18 ]
23 | 5 21 ;
/ I I | 18 21 ng 22 ©—30
0 @, S, L
=L 3 (>/‘-\ \ > / (T')
8 ST 4 @ W < W 22
Q_‘_::,__ul \/\_‘ — \E"-J < 1 .
9 ( e, &
\ ://///) g—15 o—2 CK22M-T570-1A
<) I
TP A
17
. CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B Q(':I'Y D E I.C | Remark
20 | T2360-37034BB | TUBE, HST INPUT 1
21 | 04810-00200 O RING 4
22 | T4520-90042 BOLT, JOINT 2
23 | T2350-90213BB BRACKET, VALVE 1
24 |01133-51025 BOLT, WASHER 1 M10*1.25
25 |01133-51225 BOLT, WASHER 1 M12*P1.25
26 | T2350-90014BB | TUBE A, HYDRAULIC 1
27 |04810-00200 O RING 2
28 | T4520-37372 BOLT 2, JOINT 1
29 | T2350-90024BB | TUBE B, HYDRAULIC 1
30 | 04810-00200 ORING 2
31 |T4520-90042 | BOLT, JOINT !
32 | 04612-00220 SNAP RING 2
33 | T4720-90091 COUPLER, 1X2 SOCKET 2
34 | T2350-90073ED | SUPPORT, MUFFLER 1
35 | 01133-51025 BOLT, WASHER 2 M10*1.25
36 | T2350-37061 CONNECTOR 1
37 | 37155-3447-1 CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-113-




HYDRAULIC

CK20M-T660A

OIL INLET TUBE GROUP

4 5
:Il _l,’l O 'f- ) ﬂ\\\
- T h
=0 ~~ - 3
. -
e a8 Tj}
1 !
i
7. = ™
INGAEN
ﬁ-_J__._\‘.‘_\
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— Q1Y
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-35004 TUBE, OILING 1 1
2 | T4620-35012 PACKING ! !
3 10113351018 BOLT, WASHER 2 2
4 |38240-2141-2 | PLUG, OIL INLETS 1 1
5 | 04811-50300 O RING L L 630
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-114 -




[ HYDRAULIC

CK2510H-T680A HST EXTERNAL HYDRAULIC LINE GROUP

CK2510H-TB55A

CK2510H-T520A

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2350-37011 ASSY,OIL COOLER !
2 |04512-50080 SPRING WASHER 2 Mo8
3 | 02156-50080 NUT 2 VeXP1.25
4 |T4665-39701 | HOSEL, COOLING !
5 |T2360-37151 JOINT BOLT, OIL COOLER 1
6 |T2360-37171 HOSE 2, COOLING 1
7 |04810-00180 | ORING 2
8 |T2360-37151 JOINT BOLT, OIL COOLER 1
9 |T4810-45341 CONNECTOR 2
10 | T2360-37211 BRACKET 1, TUBE 2
11 | 01123-50814 BOLT, WASHER 4 M8*P1.25
12 | T4665-37151 COOLING TUBE 2 1
13 | T4665-37141 TUBE1, COOLING 1
14 | T2360-37211 BRACKET 1, TUBE 1
15 |01123-50814 BOLT, WASHER 2 M8*P1.25
16 | T4810-47151 HOLDER, TUBE 2
17 | 01754-50840 BOLT, FLANGE 1
18 | 02751-50080 FLANGE NUT 1 M8X1.25
19 | 04013-50140 WASHER, PLAIN 1 M14
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-115-




HYDRAULIC

CK2510H-T680A

HST EXTERNAL HYDRAULIC LINE GROUP

CK2510H-TS20A

o

CK2510H-TB55A

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.

Part Number

Desciption

QTY

D

I.C

Remark

20

T4930-47091

NUT

A B C
1

----> 0ld replace New
<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---- New replace Old
<---> Interchangeable

- 116 -




[ HYDRAULIC

CK2510H-T690A

JOYSTICK VALVE GROUP

:
|IIIII 3?
18
a
o
A A
|';J 17
i
014 5 > g - -
& 6 By ;2 ® P 3435
(S T / i [ 36
LAY P 40— I~ / | 3T
"3 | S @Tigb g ﬁ%%% [ f4€L“~ﬂ/
5 s % 20 9 II| I.'I \/J . 4 L@
15 4 3 10— ~>18 22 4 L f Y - 2
11 S Y e
@ = 23 CK2510H-TE55A a9 a7
21 f jﬁ 2,
" Z|
'\J‘_A":ﬂ Qﬁ_{},\l & —\D 5
b4 o - ; : —
2 %, NI 7 _ =
: : o 2(*&;_}// 25
L Wi P - N
2T 30 i
N U 28
30 & 32 26
29 <
[ 31
& 3z
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-35001 VALVE,JOYSTICK 1 1
2 | 26015-0002 VALVE 1 1
3 |36001-0200 CABLE, 500 2 2
4 | 04717-01600 WASHER, SEAL 2 2
5 |36001-0130 FLANGE 2 2
6 |36001-0120 CAP 1, END 2 2
7 |36001-0150 JOINT 2 2
8 |36001-0160 PIN A, BOOL el e}
9 |26001-0040 BODY ASSY, A 1 1
10 | 36001-0100 WASHER, SPRING M6 1 1
11 | 36001-0080 BOLT, HEXAGEN 1 1
12 | 36001-0140 SELECTOR 1 1
13 | 36001-0030 ORING 2 2
14 | 36001-0010 PIN, CONNECTING 2 2
15 | 36001-0060 BOLT, HEXAGEN 4 4
16 | 36001-0050 RING, SPACER 2 2
17 | 36001-0180 COVER A, HANDLE 1 1
18 | 26001-0030 HANDLE ASSY, A 1 1
19 | 02072-50140 NUT L L
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-117 -




[ HYDRAULIC

CK2510H-T690A JOYSTICK VALVE GROUP

o
A A
|';J 17
=
0—14 -l;"' 19
‘:,\ 6 Ryl e f '\'
0("@:‘3 544 ’ i LA /7 ) [,
"3 | S @3}§b 9 ﬁ%%? f f:fL\uﬂ/ ¢
2 R 20— [ S 3 | R
15 4 3 10 ~3 16 3 22 4y L | o Y b 45 2
11— -l e %
@ = 23 ~ CK2510H-T655A 30 a7
Ly 3
2-E342,
& 4 g
o g {*\(. L s L-‘) ;
4 &) € e }
E’J ":? Z0 - 2 /__:_-_- )/
2 @ 2 6% 7 %/
; - P 2(*[?; _// 25
L Wi P - N
2T 30 y i
N U 28
30 & 32 26
29 <
[ 31
&— 32
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— Q1Y
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
20 | T2350-90331 BOLT, VALVE LOOK 3 3
21 | T4665-37081 TUBE, P1 HYDRAULIC ! !
22 | T4620-37092 BOLT, JOINT 1 1
23 | 04810-00200 O RING 3 3
24 | 01123-50840 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 Vg*P1.25-40
25 | T2350-37091 TUBE P2, HYDRAULIC 1 1
26 | T2350-38501 JOINT BOLT, GEAR PUMP 1 1
27 | 04810-00200 O RING 2 2
28 | T2350-90221 TUBE, AUTO RETURN C L
29 | T4520-90042 BOLT, JOINT L L
30 | 04810-00200 O RING 2 2
31 | T2350-38404 HOSE, RETURN VALVE 1 1
32 | 09318-89022 CLMAP, HOSE 2 2
33 | 01123-50803 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 VBXP1.25
34 | 04015-50080 WASHER, PLAIN 4 4 T2.6
35 | 04512-50080 SPRING WASHER 2 2 M08
36 | 02156-50080 NUT 2 2 VBXP1.25
37 | T4815-93211 NUT 4 4
38 | T2350-78312 FRAME, JOYSTICK L L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-118 -




[ HYDRAULIC

CK2510H-T690A JOYSTICK VALVE GROUP

18
|
.;/\\
|.. = 17
s
g 14 % "
&, ¢ e
TR g0
7 k‘\:\fj 3
! {58
Bs T [ S 20—% [ 7 s
15 4 3 10 - S5 18 22 oy [ i - o @ 3
11— i e e ¥ e
@ = 23 CK2510H-TE55A a9 a7
A0,
212 ag )
- i,
Nas) Zl
:JA% {"\G.{;\ 1 é\—l-_)
v G = ; : o -
5 .»@0 I_, k| 0 .5, 27 %/
@ ¢ K\ﬁag m&ﬁi__ﬁc?;; 25
LN T3p et
¥ U—28
30 g 32 26
29 =
[ | 31
€ 32
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D I.C | Remark
39 | 01125-50820 BOLT, WASHER 6 6 M8*P1.25
40 |T2350-90325 | COVER, JOYSTICK ! !
41 | T2350-95071 COVER, PROTECT HOSE 1 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<---> Interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-119 -




HYDRAULIC

CK20M-T720A

DOWN SPEED CONTROL GROUP

R
> __‘_/'_/ \
._: ).
5 / ___/./
R
7
)
1 ///€j> = !
= S 5
2 o L
2 /////
3 Ir"._ﬁ‘\\\\_ QB
A
e {\"\'I. \ N/
(i
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-65371 ROD, MLS 1 1
2 | 02176-50100 NUT 1 1 M10X1.25
3 | T2610-39882 GRIP 1 1
4 | T4628-66211 U 1 1
5 |05511-50320 PIN, SPLIT 2 2 V3.2%20
6 |31355-2949-1 | GROMMET 4 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 120 -




I CHASSIS

CK2510H-TO10A AIR CLEANER GROUP

12
1

o /'/ {l j
12 " ., =N

D S )10
G\\._ \__,]// 12 | r:"-_y
{ = Al
//" ‘./ 6 l
; 7 / -'-",-"l’ \ ; 312
( {l 1\ _H
L [ I'u |I|. R
|
. | \\“. \\\_‘. i
N i\ E: =\
._F\Q\jd ‘\‘ \ t) 2
P \
“T T\ |
7 \ A\
4 \\—_-;_:u...?.’J 1
3 ' =4
9
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B Q(':I'Y D E I.C | Remark
1 |T4665-11231 HOLDER, AIR CLEANER 1 1
2 101754-50816 BOLT, FLANGE 3 3 M8*P1.25
3 | T4665-11511 ! !
1 1
4 | T4665-11521 BODY
5 | T4665-11541 ELEMENT 1 1
6 | T4665-11531 COVER 1 1
7 |T4665-11551 CAP 1 1
8 | T4665-11561 PLUG 1 1
9 | T4665-11571 LABEL 1 1
10 | T4665-11622 HOSE, INLET 1 1
11 | T4665-11632 HOSE, INLET 1 1
12 |E7300-11781 | CLMAP, HOSE 4 4
13 | T4665-11681 HOSE, INLET 1 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-121 -




I CHASSIS

CK2810HEU-T020A

MUFFLLER GROUP

3A138LWB-E220

9
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— Q1Y
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-12111 MUFFLER 1 1
2 | E5800-12373 GASCKET, MUFFLER ! !
3 | 0112350825 BOLT, WASHER 4 4 Vg*P1.25
4 |T4670-12111 1 1
5 | T4670-12121 TUBE, EXHAUST L L
6 | T2180-12161 0 L L
7 | T2180-12171 0 C C
8 | T4670-55421 FLANGE BOLT 4 4
9 |01125-50820 BOLT, WASHER L L V8*P1.25
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-122 -




CHASSIS

CK2510H-TO30A

RADIATOR GROUP

14 ///’\
~ 1 13
%, u/L_J
Sl — 14
8 7 ’
~_ &
A1 T
\i\*
1L/ A 16
I N sy 15
7N\ g
1 16 .//':'___
T \\‘ g 3l
Sty 0
5 SN
. ~d
|
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
— oTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-72161 AL RADIATOR ASS'Y 1 1
2 | T4125-13561 CUSHION 2 2
3 |01754-50625 BOLT, FLANGE 2 2 T
4 | T2155-13651 SPONGE, 1 1 1
5 | T2155-13661 SPONGE, 2 2 2
6 |T4665-13522 SHROUD C z
7 | T4625-55431 FLANGE BOLT 6 6
8 |T2155-13531 GUIDE, NET UPR 1 1
9 | T4665-13541 GUIDE, NET LWR 1 1
10 | T4625-55431 FLANGE BOLT 6 6
11 | T4665-13112 Net-Radiator 1 1
12 | 01811-50612 BOLT, WING 1 1 M6P1.0
13 | T4665-13571 HOSE, COOLING WATER UPR 1 1
14 | 09318-89048 CLIP, HOSE 2 2 2 Ah48
15 | T4665-13581 HOSE, COOLING WATER LWR 1 1
16 | 09318-89048 CLIP, HOSE 2 2 2 A}4g
17 | T4665-73341 HOSE, COOLANT RETURN 1 1
18 | 66204-3623-0 | BAND, HOSE 2 2
19 | T4710-72414 TANK ASS'Y, RESERVE 1 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-123 -




CHASSIS

CK2510H-TO30A

RADIATOR GROUP

14 ™
;(//j-J 13
g 14
F
16
By 15
¢
. o~
s
16 .// T
pia

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
20 |T4710-72434 | ASSY, TANK WATER 1 1
21 |E7100-72411 | ASSY CAP L L
22 | 01754-50820 FLANGE BOLT 2 2 Ng*P1.25
23 |E5800-72711 | HOSE 1, OVER FLOW ! !
24 | T2185-82561 BAND,CORD L L

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-124 -




I CHASSIS

CK20M-T120A

CLUTCH PEDAL GROUP

P [ ']
Lo}
~%
C \‘I\- "_\\1\.‘.
T i e
= . :-/:\\__
AT AR,
oo |
L vl N
(R
et | 2
AL N\~ NE.
! 5,\.P>f | ~
g b a8
e 9 A .,
~ ____/}' L) \"\__ ~ 7
= W L
e \ 1 ~ o > 6
) S e
11 I". I'i ~. ..'}“':.‘ '_aJ %
2 RN T =
- =) \._/IS‘---\:
UT o T
Ly &
2 @ 4 i
13 @
1277 13
17
©— 16
S— 15
D— 14
& 15
©&— 16
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-55512B8 | PEDAL, CLUTCH 1 1
2 | T2670-55531 COVER, PEDAL 1 1
3 |84612-1445-0 | COLLAR 1 1
4 | 04612-00250 SNAP RING 1 1
5 | T2350-55522 ROD, CLUTCH 1 1
6 |05122-51025 JOINT PIN C 1 DIALO*25
7 | 04013-50100 WASHER, PLAIN 1 1 W10
8 |05511-50318 PIN, SPLIT 1 1
9 | T2350-55961 SPRING, BRAKE 1 1
10 | T2350-55881 BOLT, ADJUSTING 1 1
11 | 02156-50080 NUT 1 1 VBXPL.25
12 | T2350-55871 HOOK, CLUTCH 1 1
13 | 02112-50080 NUT 2 2 Vg*P1.25
14 | T2350-55531 PIN, CLUTCH ROD 1 !
15 | T2350-55541 SPACER, CLUTCH ROD SUPPORT 2 2
16 | 02172-50120 NUT 2 2
17 | T4815-93211 NUT 1 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 125 -




CHASSIS

CK280-T120A

CLUTCH PEDAL GROUP

\ -
CK280-T780A g ‘ 8
\ \ CK2B80-T410A 7
\ V1 ! 6
10 A (@
11 ) i@
£ %l \“\\
5 'S;é‘-) \\\\ :_;.“ R _:
2 -~ \‘/'ﬁ S
Lt 3 T
|‘§| LJ
5
12 16
©— 15
S 14
D 13
& 14
&— 15
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A QSY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4670-55511 PEDAL, CLUTCH 1
2 | T2670-55531 COVER, PEDAL !
3 |84612-1445-0 | COLLAR 1
4 | 04612-00250 SNAP RING 1
5 | T2350-55522 ROD, CLUTCH L
6 | 05122-51025 JOINT PIN 4
7 |04013-50100 WASHER, PLAIN 1
8 |05511-50318 PIN, SPLIT 1
9 | T2350-55961 SPRING, BRAKE 1
10 | T2350-55881 BOLT, ADJUSTING L
11 | 02156-50080 NUT 1
12 | T2350-55871 HOOK, CLUTCH 1
13 | T2350-55531 PIN, CLUTCH ROD 1
14 | T2350-55541 SPACER, CLUTCH ROD SUPPORT 2
15 | 02172-50120 NUT 2
16 | T4815-93211 NUT 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 126 -




I CHASSIS

4A220LW-E245

EPA LABEL GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |E6400-99502 | EPAEEC LABEL ! !
2 | E6305-93041 RIVET 4 4
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-127 -




CHASSIS

CK20M-T280A

MAIN SHIFT LEVER GROUP

"-m._\__\_\“\,\
.
12 NN
' 3
d
-
I
Qﬁ- ft
)<Zk1 N
e 4
e ~7 )
W) I‘/,/ ,/./.-
g 8 s
s
6 ’J_/
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— Q1Y
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2350-21312 LEVER, MAIN SHIFT 1
2 | 05122-50635 JOINT PIN !
3 | 04013-50060 WASHER, PLAIN 1
4 | 05525-50600 PIN, SNAP 1
5 | T2350-21322 BRACKET, MAIN TRANSMISSION L
6 | 01133-51020 BOLT, WASHER 2
7 | T2350-21332 PIN, MAIN TRANSMISSION 1
8 | 04011-50140 WASHER, PLAIN 1
9 | 05515-51600 PIN, SNAP L
10 | T2350-21342 GRIP, TRANSMISSION L
11 | 03004-50616 SCREW, WASHER 1
12 | T2350-60371 JABARA, MAIN TRANSMISSION 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-128 -




I CHASSIS

1-25HE-T300A

AUX SPEED SHIFT LEVER GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | 04612-00180 SNAP RING ! !
2 | T2380-24351 BRACKET, HI-LO ! !
3 | 05411-00632 PIN, SPRING 2 2 DIA6*32
4 | T2368-60441 GRIP ! 1
5 | 03024-50514 SCREW, WASHER ! !
6 |05525-50800 PIN, SNAP 1 1
7 | T2380-33771 BRACKET ! 1
8 | 01023-50614 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 W6P1.0
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-129 -




I CHASSIS

16 . 31
4 o
0 » CK20M-T560A b 10 30
) =] &
@~ % &
5 n S ¥
B2l _ =R
NG = e 3 5
.~ PR 0@~ 8| )7 B
Ay ] 3 = A = \ CK20HE-TB30A
1 30-©GF 27 (
] 7 i S rﬂ
) q::EQp 31 & %
| 4 : 2
N
CI— o 5
CK20H-T820-1A =3 5
" N\
>
Qiii\ 13 \J
O 15
p P IS 2]
< JC9 W 0 R 17
21 iy = 8 8 W 0
o - 3\ ¢ =
LS 2 ) v 5 e
& 2 /////C// : g P 2
; Nz 13
25 /\ 23 ///'/ 7
S 2 &

24 229
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-24342 SHAFT, SUBMISSION 1

2 | 04612-00180 SNAP RING L

3 | T2350-24352BB | BRACKET, SUBMISSION L

4 |T2350-24332BB | PLATE CONNECTING, SUB SHIFT !

5 | 05525-50800 PIN, SNAP L

6 | T2350-44363BB | LEVER, FWD L

7 | T2360-44342BB | ROD, 4WD L

8 | 05525-50800 PIN, SNAP 2

9 | 04612-00200 RING, SNAP 1 DIA20
10 | T2350-24282 SHAFT, MID PTO L

11 | T2350-55802 SHAFT, BRAKE LH 1

12 | T2350-55811 SHAFT BRAKE, RH 1

13 | T2350-55782 LEVER, BRAKE LH 1

14 | T2350-55793 LEVER, BRAKE RH L

15 | 04013-50200 WASHER, PLAIN 2

16 | 04612-00200 RING, SNAP 2 DIA20
17 | T2350-22141ED | BRACKET, TOP-LINK L

18 | 01173-51435 BOLT 6 M14*1.5%35
19 | 04512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 6

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

- 130 -




CHASSIS

161 31
CK20M-T560A 10 30
0L 14 !
@~ s &
S % R
2N NS ;
R, 20—~ 5] ) 2
= = CK20HE-T830A
oY \
31 & K’\Qﬁrﬂ
0
CK20H-T820-1A
)
21 ol Sy =
: 23
~ U 22
25
20 s Yy e
) 23 3 1;7
SLSYS ) o8 18
24 =
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B Q(':I'Y D E I.C | Remark
20 | T2351-85181ED | BRACKET, CHECK-CHAIN 1
21 | T2351-85191ED | BRACKET, CHECK-CHAIN 1
22 |01173-51430 BOLT 2 M14P1.5*30
23 | 04512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 6
24 | T2350-85212ED | HOLDER, CHECK-CHAIN 1
25 | T2350-85222ED | HOLDER, CHECK-CHAIN z
26 | 01173-51440 BOLT 4 W14P1.5%40
27 | T2350-95221BB SUPPORT 1
28 |01133-51020 BOLT, WASHER 4 M10*P1.25
29 | T2350-29812BB | HTICH 1
30 | 04512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 6
31 |01173-51425 BOLT 6 W14P1.5
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-131-




I CHASSIS

CT120-T350-1A

PTO LEVER GROUP

~

L
2 -;’
Prames) i 4
e 5
3 5{"_'33" 6
1 4 L
W =
@ &, &
~O AL
’Lll..x?‘““// 5
s P &
A
Q.
8 G
9
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— Q1Y
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-24282 SHAFT, MID PTO 1 1
2 | T2368-25861 LEVER ! !
3 | T2350-25892 ROD, CONNECTING PTO L L
4 | 05122-50818 JOINT PIN 2 2
5 | 04013-50080 WASHER 2 2 v
6 | 05525-50800 PIN, SNAP 2 2
7 | T2350-25871 GRIP 1 1
8 | T2368-24311 SPACER 1 1
9 | 04612-00200 RING, SNAP 4 L DIAZ0
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-132 -




I CHASSIS

CK20H-T370A

FRONT DRIVE LEVER GROUP

//////
P //
// 2
T
(&~
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-44362 LEVER, FWD 1
1 | T2350-44363 LEVER, FWD 1 <--->
2 | T2360-44342 ROD, 4WD 1
3 |04013-50080 | WASHER 2 Ve
4 | 05525-50800 PIN, SNAP 2
5 |54201-2327-3 HOLDER, 2 z
6 |04612-00200 RING, SNAP ! DIA20
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 133 -




CHASSIS

CK20M-T370A

FRONT DRIVE LEVER GROUP

=
/,
.// -2
l-f///
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-44362 LEVER, FWD L

1 | T2350-44363 LEVER, FWD L <=3
2 | T2350-44341 ROD L

2 |T2350-44342 | ROD, 4WD 1 -
3 |04013-50080 WASHER 2

4 | 05525-50800 PIN, SNAP 2

5 |54201-2327-3 | HOLDER, 2 1

6 | 04612-00200 RING, SNAP L

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-134 -




I CHASSIS

CK20H-T410A

BRAKE PEDAL GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark

1 | T2360-55715 PEDAL ,BRAKE LH !

2 | T2360-55724 PEDAL, BRAKE RH !

3 | T2670-55531 COVER, PEDAL 2

4 | T2350-55732 SHAFT, PEDAL L

5 |84612-1445-0 | COLLAR !

6 |04612-00250 SNAP RING 2

7 | 05411-00840 PIN, SPRING 1 DIAG*40

8 | T2350-55771 ROD, BRAKE 2

9 | T2350-55802 SHAFT, BRAKE LH 1

10 | T2350-55811 SHAFT BRAKE, RH L

11 | T2350-55782 LEVER, BRAKE LH !

12 | T2350-55793 LEVER, BRAKE RH L

13 | 04013-50200 WASHER, PLAIN 2

14 | 04612-00200 RING, SNAP 2 DIA20

15 | 05122-51025 JOINT PIN 4 DIAL0%25

16 | 04013-50100 WASHER, PLAIN 4 W10

17 | 05511-50318 PIN, SPLIT 4

18 | T2350-55942 PIN HOLDER, BRAKE PEDAL !

19 | 05411-00325 PIN, SPRING 1 DIA3*25
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-135-




I CHASSIS

CK20H-T410A

BRAKE PEDAL GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark

20 | T2350-55914 LEVER,SET 1

21 | T2350-55951 SPACER, PARKING BRAKE L

22 | 01125-50830 BOLT, WASHER L N8*P1.25

23 | T2350-55922 GRIP, PARKING BRAKE 1

24 |57781-5121-1 | SPRING L

25 | T2350-55961 SPRING, BRAKE 2

26 | T2350-55821 ROD 2, BRAKE 2

27 | 05122-50822 JOINT PIN 4

28 | 04013-50080 WASHER 4 v

29 | 05511-50218 PIN, SPLIT 4 DIA2*18

30 | 01027-50614 BOLT, WASHER 1

31 | 06611-15675 NIPPLE, GREASE 1 NE*PL.0
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

- 136 -




CHASSIS

CK20ME-T410A

BRAKE PEDAL GROUP

o 3
- ';"’/I /-»\\ \“\\
@ { ’\<| f .
18 17 ﬁ?//] \:::>> :
19 16 I'a_{/,' 3
I - I
fF 14 -\.\V______: - \‘\:\\\
.- 13 &\,\ 20 15 Y
) L\ e 4
g % N I~
8. > >
¢ = \D*/ A 10 2 'i/\th“\“\\ 7 ﬂ“‘x\}]
17 416 lde” o~ ' 7 B
el N L
s R 9
l P Ga
ule) b LW
22 ’;?5¢5§£i: \Citlf¢ﬁ
[N ,/<C:’{ 21 /)f\\“\\ 13
e "n—E~ 0 14
“ I
i T YA D
23 c?iaiu///
24 22 P -
& ///\/'// 21
el 2
Pl
24
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-55712 PEDAL ,BRAKE LH 1
2 | T2350-55722 PEDAL, BRAKE RH 1
2 | T2350-55723 PEDAL, BRAKE RH 1 <----
2 | T2350-55724 L RE—
3 | T2670-55531 COVER, PEDAL 2
4 | T2350-55731 SHAFT, PEDAL C
4 | T2350-55732 SHAFT, PEDAL 1 <----
5 |84612-1445-0 COLLAR 1
6 |04612-00250 SNAP RING 2
7 |05411-00840 PIN, SPRING 1
8 | T2350-55771 ROD, BRAKE 2
9 | T2350-55802 SHAFT, BRAKE LH 1
10 | T2350-55811 SHAFT BRAKE, RH 1
11 | T2350-55781 LEVER, BRAKE LH 1
11 | T2350-55782 LEVER, BRAKE LH 1 <----
12 | T2350-55792 LEVER, BRAKE RH 1
12 | T2350-55793 LEVER, BRAKE RH 1 <=---
13 | 04013-50200 WASHER, PLAIN 2
14 | 04612-00200 RING, SNAP 2
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 137 -




CHASSIS

CK20ME-T410A

BRAKE PEDAL GROUP

6
5
o 3
- \""jl P \'“\
r =
@ | ) fl
i — 7
o 4 IR
19 16 Ik._/i' ! 7 3
S AN ‘ H o) \/\\
7 1 SR
liffe 14 - 2o =
E 13 3}'\\/ 20 15 >:V\
i) 1 , >~ 8 \\._I 4
e ] N >
& 1S ./ L
¢ o ~7) 10 2 -cff"ﬁ; /):“\\3H
17 46 lde ) \“\\\\ CNE
s D 1
jf- - 9
U - :
22 / %\::\/’1
& 2 o {;\\ 13
) 11— @) 14
w/@? A!\/ 23)
= & © 2 =
23 éiéﬁx///
24 22 P
& //zzjﬂ;// 21
e
2 T
24
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QSY D E I.C | Remark
15 | 05122-51035 DOWEL PIN 4
16 | 04013-50100 WASHER, PLAIN 4
17 | 05511-50318 PIN, SPLIT 4
18 | T2350-55941 PIN HOLDER, BRAKE PEDAL 1
18 | T2350-55942 PIN HOLDER, BRAKE PEDAL C <----
19 | 05411-00325 PIN, SPRING L
20 | T2350-55961 SPRING, BRAKE 2
21 | T2351-55821 ROD 2, BRAKE 2
22 | 05122-51025 JOINT PIN 4
23 | 04013-50100 WASHER, PLAIN 4
24 | 05511-50318 PIN, SPLIT 4
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 138 -




CHASSIS

CK2510H-T440A

FRONT AXLE FRAME GROUP

CK2510H-TO30A

/ I
~ //'.
Ay
P
2 &
2 13 7
12 2
14,1516
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-50012 FRAME, FRONT-AXLE ! !
2 0117751235 | BOLT, WASHER 15 15 W12XP1, 25 (9T
3 |01133-51030 BOLT, WASHER 1 1 W10*1.25
4 | T4665-50202 SUPPORT, RADIATOR L L
5 |01123-50822 BOLT 4 4 Vg*P1.25
6 | T2360-37552 SPONGE, OIL COOLER 2 2
7 | T4665-50651 HOLDER L !
8 | 01027-50620 BOLT, WASHER 2 2
9 | T4145-60582 HANDLE ASSY 1 1
10 | 01754-50820 FLANGE BOLT 2 2 Vg*P1.25
11 | T4665-50691 ROD 1 1
12 |32210-2758-1 | PLUG 12 12
13 |37150-3447-1 | CLAMP,CORD ! !
14 | T4520-26911 PLUG U !
15 |31220-1429-3 | PLUG 9 9
16 |32210-2758-1 | PLUG 2 2
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

- 139 -




I CHASSIS

CK2510M-T440A FRONT AXLE FRAME GROUP

CK2510H-TO30A

Lo+ ]

14,1516

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-50012 FRAME, FRONT-AXLE 1
2 |01177-51235 BOLT, WASHER 15
3 |01133-51030 BOLT, WASHER L
4 | T4665-50202 SUPPORT, RADIATOR !
5 | 01123-50822 BOLT 4
6 | T2350-37551 SPONGE, OIL COOLER 2
7 | T4665-50651 HOLDER L
8 | 01027-50620 BOLT, WASHER 2
9 | T4145-60582 HANDLE ASSY C
10 | 01754-50820 FLANGE BOLT 2
11 | T4665-50691 ROD 1
12 |32210-2758-1 | PLUG 12
13 |37150-3447-1 | CLAMP,CORD 1
14 | T4520-26911 PLUG !
15 |31220-1429-3 | PLUG 9
16 |32210-2758-1 | PLUG 2
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 140 -




I CHASSIS

CK2510H-T530A

FRONT AXLE BRACKET GROUP

22

CK2510H-T450A

23

CK2510H-T440A

T

'/w-L\ 2
2 r

5 &— 4 &) 10

-~

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2350-41601 FRONT BRAKET ASSEMBLY ! !

2 | T2350-41611 BRACKET, FR ! !

3 | T2350-41681 BUSH, DX 1 1

4 | 06613-10010 NIPPLE, GREASE L L A-VIGF
5 |38630-4476-1 | BOLT, ADJUSTING L !

6 |02174-50160 NUT L L

7 |38440-4475-1 | WASHER, SEAL L !

8 | T2305-44751 COLLAR, THRUST L L

9 | 04811-00340 O RING L 1 P34
10 | 01176-51430 BOLT 2 2

11 | 04512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 2 2

12 | T4665-42601 REAR BRAKET ASSEMBLY 1 L

13 | T4665-41621 BRACKET,REAR ! !

14 | T4520-41681 BUSH, DX L L

15 | 06613-10010 NIPPLE, GREASE ! ! A-NGF
16 | 04811-00420 O RING L !

17 | T2350-44641 COLLAR, THRUST ! !

18 | 04811-50650 O RING L !

19 | 01133-51030 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 W10%1.25

---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-141 -




I CHASSIS

CK2510H-T530A

FRONT AXLE BRACKET GROUP

CK2510H-T440A

22
CK2510H-T450A
16
) T
13—& A ~
23 e )
|\ J
9 L V= //\:t'\
A 21 N ™~
& Q) I 15
e—18
7 20
21
2
A &\ Q 13
3 3"5: g 12 .
1 -& \ : 18
T WH] s
[ l
10 )
<;7§ “’frjéﬂ 1
D it 2
5 o— 4 10 4
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
" QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
20 | 04512-50100 WASHER, SPRING 2 2 M0
21 | 02176-50100 NUT 2 2 M10X1.25
22 | T2350-42171 TUBE, OVER FLOW 1 1
23 |14911-4275-1 CLIP, TUBE 1 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-142 -




I CHASSIS

CK280-T700A

CK22TH-T570A

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-65253 LEVER, DOUBLE ACTING 1 1
2 | 05411-00628 PIN, SPRING ! !
3 | T2350-65271 GRIP, GRAY ! 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-143 -



I CHASSIS

CK20M-T710A

POSITION CONTROL LEVER GROUP

-]
Qld Revision
5 A -
A e T
6 S) @ L
s '&///‘ 5,
A
i
1 i 8
@
\ , \\{f'
‘\\\\ 3 6 5 4
N, ™ —
O\ s T
N X b s :
\ ~
\.\-. 5’
1 %\
i 7
el | 8
2 Y, ;\w."f f,r'lf (
0 N0
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-65412BB | LEVER, POSITING CONTROL 1 1
2 | 04612-00160 SNAP RING ! !
3 | T2350-65431003 | ROD, 2 1 1
4 | T2350-65431002 |ROD, 1 1 1
5 | 02114-50080 NUT 1 1 Vg*P1.25
6 |66591-4241-4 | TURNBUCKLE 4 4
7 | 04013-50080 WASHER 2 2 g
8 |41011-5151-4 | U-NUT 2 2
9 | T2368-24461 GRIP 1 1
10 | 04013-50160 WASHER, PLAIN L L M16
11 | T2350-65431 ROD, POSITION CONTROL 1 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

- 144 -




CHASSIS

CK20M-T730A

THREE POINT LINKAGE GROUP

3, 5 Q\ 17
P 4 ! o
(/:;"\
1 8 © 14 14
Wt g 18 13 1
10 19
P ) \ Y&
T [ & S 18
[ P 8 ’
LA G \ 15
Lead™ ‘*-\
ey \ Kx\“\ \'."'{\
77 \_\
A .{: q\ \‘\\“ __\x}\ 11
o \\:I - \‘ e
D 1 NS T
3 ARG E —=_ "\
29 > 12 5 i 9 ~2
p— 30
’ fa Ty ‘;-\" /;J:) ¥,
ta I'\.j 3133 10 S ot ¢ /,AJ
-~ by
24 s R, S X\ =
o5 = - » \:5\\ < &/ 34
> P W@ 0422
%0 NN
\Q‘JJ
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2350-22141 BRACKET, TOP LINK 1
2 |01173-51435 BOLT 6 W14*1.5+35
3 |04512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 6
4 | T2350-71211 TOP-LINK ASSY 1
5 |T2350-71112 LINK, TOP 1
6 |32244-7118-1 NUT, TOP LINK z
7 | T2350-71241 TOP LINK JOINT, RH 1
8 | T2350-71231 TOP LINK JOINT, LH 1
9 |31150-7136-5 | PIN, TOP LINK 1
10 |34150-3764-4 PIN,CLIP E
11 | T2350-71313 LWR LINK ASSY 2
12 | T2350-71512BB LIFT ROD ASSY, LH 1
13 | T2350-71612BB LIFT ROD ASSY, RH 1
14 | T2350-71531 !
15 | T2350-71622 ROD, LIFT LWR 1
16 | T2350-71652 ROD, LIFT UPR 1
17 | 35110-7157-2 NUT L
18 | 05411-00320 PIN, SPRING L
19 [ 06613-10675 GREASE NIPPLE 1 M6XP0.75
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with

another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 145 -




CHASSIS

CK20M-T730A

THREE POINT LINKAGE GROUP

5 - 17
4 i u"‘?
(/:;"\
1 8 © 14 14
i 2] 18 13 1
10 19
PP \ e
T (] & S 18
I P 8 \
¥ G 15
Cndl ™ \g\ A
I.;'\ \ (\I‘\\‘\ \ {\\
7 "‘\_\\
W "*2:: fl\“\\\x.___ \9 1
P \““\i - \\“\\‘_ =
D S~ =
3 | C I Nea = —= R
29 2 12 5 ¢ g N
p— 30
Ea I'\.j 3133 10 S ot ¢ /,AJ
i W
24 s NS S X r“\\ o * A
27 @ ek g =
23 1 . I T o 34
26 Rz 2 a5
. R fp 2
%0 N
\Q‘JJ
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QSY D E I.C | Remark
20 | T2350-71222 PIN, LIFT ROD LWR 2
21 | 04512-50100 WASHER, SPRING 2 M10
22 | 02114-50100 NUT 2 M10*P1.5
23 | T2350-71802 CHECK CHAIN ASSY 2
24 | 35110-7181-1 CHAIN, CHECK FR 2
25 | T2350-71821 CHAIN, CHECK RR 2
26 | 02052-50140 NUT 2 M14%2.0
27 | T2350-22841 BUCKLE, TURN 2
28 | 99571-2282-3 PIN, CHECK CHAIN 2
29 | 04013-50100 WASHER, PLAIN 2 M10
30 | 05515-51000 PIN, SNAP 2
31 | T2350-71831 COLLAR 2
32 | 04512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 2
33 | 02076-50140 NUT 2 M14P1.5
34 | T2610-21321 CHECK LINK ASSY 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 146 -




CHASSIS

CK20ME-T740A

DRAWBAR GROUP

CK20H,CK20HJ

CK20H-EU,CK20HJ-EU

rETS
£ e 32
R~ k3
BRNEE
o lL J
Sna)
N
13
&
14
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2350-29811 HTICH !
1 |T2350-29812 HTICH 1 <am>
2 |01173-51425 BOLT 6 ML4P1.5
3 |04512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 6
4 | T2351-29721 DRAWBAR ASSY !
5 | T2351-78291 DRAW BAR 1
5 | T2351-78291BB | DRAW BAR ! <X->
6 | T2611-29841 BRACKET L
6 | T2611-29841BB | BRACKET 1 <X->
7 |01176-51665 BOLT 2
8 |04512-50160 WASHER, SPRING 2 W6
9 |02076-50160 NUT 2
10 | T2611-29851 PIN, CONNECTING !
10 | T2611-29852 PIN, CONNECTING 1 R—
11 | T2350-25491 COVER, PTO SHAFT !
11 | T2350-25492 COVER, PTO SHAFT 1 S—
12 |01133-51016 BOLT, WASHER 4 M10%P1.25
13 | T2350-24191 COVER, MID PTO !
14 | 01025-50614 BOLT, WASHER 2 M6*P1.0
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 147 -




CHASSIS

CK20ME-T740A

DRAWBAR GROUP

CK20H,CK20HJ
CK20H-EU,CK20HJ-EU

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
15 | 34350-2544-4 COVER, PTO L

16 | 34150-2546-1 | BOLT 1

17 | 02016-50100 NUT L M10*P1.25
18 | 04013-50100 WASHER, PLAIN 3 M10

19 | 05122-51670 JOINT PIN L

20 | 05515-51600 PIN, SNAP 1

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 148 -




I CHASSIS

CK20ME-T740B DRAWBAR GROUP

CK20H,CK20HJ
CK20H-EU,CK20HJ-EU

rETS
!l 3 . El
2 ok
BRSNS
LI iL’/ :
SIS
h
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-29812 HTICH !
2 |01173-51425 BOLT 6
3 |04512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 6
4 | T2351-29721 DRAWBAR ASSY !
5 |T2351-78291BB | DRAW BAR 1
6 |T2611-29841BB | BRACKET 1
7 |01176-51665 | BOLT 2
8 |04512-50160 WASHER, SPRING 2
9 |02076-50160 NUT 2
10 | T2611-29852 PIN, CONNECTING 1
11 | T2350-25492 COVER, PTO SHAFT 1
12 |01133-51016 BOLT, WASHER 4
13 | 34350-2544-4 COVER, PTO 1
14 | 34150-2546-1 BOLT 1
15 | 02016-50100 NUT !
16 | 04013-50100 WASHER, PLAIN 3
17 | 05122-51670 JOINT PIN 1
18 | 05515-51600 PIN, SNAP 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

- 149 -




CHASSIS

CK2510H-T750A

BONNET GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | 7466550701 | ASSY, BONNET 1 1
2 | T4665-50711 UPPER, BONNET L L
3 | T4665-50811 GRILLE,BONNET L L
4 | T2555-50831 CAP ! !
5 | T2185-51462 EMBLEM L L
6 |82KC-0641 PLATE,RUBBER 4 4
7 | T4620-50701 MOUNTING PLATE 4 4
8 | T4665-50821 BONNET LH L L
9 | T4665-50831 BONNET RH C 1
10 | T4665-51211 COVER,FRONT L L
11 | T4665-51221 COVER,FRONT 1 1
12 |38240-1883-1 | TAPPING SCREW 3 3
13 | T4665-51231 COVER,FRONT 1 1
14 | T4665-51241 COVER,FRONT L L
15 | T4665-51252 PLATE 1 1
16 | T4665-51261 BRACKET L L
17 | T4665-51271 PATCH L L
18 | T4665-51281 BRACKET L L
19 | T4665-51291 BRACKET 1 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 150 -




CHASSIS

CK2510H-T750A

BONNET GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
20 | T4665-50901 RUBBER ! !

21 | T4665-50911 RUBBER 2 2

22 | 01754-50610 BOLT, FLANGE 30 30 W6*1.0
23 | 02751-50060 FLANGE NUT 9 9 VE*P1.0
24 | T4665-51131 GRILL SIDE LH L L

25 | T4665-51141 GRILL, SIDE RH 1 1

26 |38240-1883-1 | TAPPING SCREW 14 14

27 | T4665-50671 HINGE,BONNETT L L

28 | T4665-50951 BRACKET(BONNET) 1 1

29 | T4665-50961 BRACKET(BONNET) 1 1

30 | T4665-50971 BRACKET(BONNET) 1 1

31 | 01754-50612 BOLT, FLANGE 16 16 VE*1.0
32 | 02751-50060 FLANGE NUT 4 4 WE*P1.0
33 | T4665-50382 PLATE,HEAT 1 1

34 | T4665-50391 SPONGE ! !

35 | T2350-50633 BOLT, BONNET 2 2

36 | 05511-50215 PIN, SPLIT 2 2

37 | T4665-51352 SOPPORT, BONNET L !

38 | T4665-51362 SOPPORT, BONNET 1 1

---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 151 -




CHASSIS

CK2510H-T750A

BONNET GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.

Part Number

QTY

Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
39 | 05525-50800 PIN, SNAP 3 3
40 | T4665-51391 ROD(BONNET) L L
41 | 05525-50600 PIN, SNAP 1 1 DIAL.2
42 | 04013-50080 WASHER ! ! e
43 | T4665-50921 BRACKET, HORN L L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 152 -




I CHASSIS

CK2810H-T/770A

HANDLE GROUP

P

CK2510H-T780A

£

CK2810H-T810A

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-55322 COVER(LOWER),INSTRUMENT ! !
2 |01025-50620 BOLT, WASHER 4 4 WE*P1.0
3 |01027-50620 BOLT, WASHER 2 2
4 | T2555-55461 STEERING WHEEL L L
5 | T5245-55461 CAP,HANDLE L !
6 | 04512-50120 WASHER, SPRING L 1 W2
7 | 02176-50120 NUT L 1 W12*1.25
8 | T4665-55331 PLATE, HOLDER 2 2
9 138240-1883-1 | TAPPING SCREW 4 4
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 153 -




CHASSIS

CK2510H-T780A

FRAME GROUP

8 S J Y
I A
TS S
[ o
= L :\R
~ | J G
% W i - SR
e =
\-. 1— | \l |\I\ | R
N L{Fg\““ gﬁﬁg&xd &
%) \ \‘:\:\\ _ L )/
F‘\ i \ \:r ™ P /,/;
| 12 s~
A
| ) 5 o
I ®
\J_\“ A i a 3 J
B |

CK2510H-T130A

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-55101 FRAME ASSY 1 1
2 | 08822-53017 NEEDLE BEARING 2 2 NTN, K253017
3 | 01517-51020 STUD 2 2 M10%1.25%20
4 |04512-50100 WASHER, SPRING 2 2 M10
5 |02176-50100 NUT 2 2 M10X1.25
6 | 01133-51025 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 M10%1.25
7 | T4665-55032 PLATE, SHUTTER L L
8 |01127-50825 BOLT 4 4
9 |31355-2049-1 | GROMMET L 1
10 | T4665-55301 HOLDER(LH) L L
11 |01023-50616 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 NE*P1.0
12 | T2351-57132 CAP,SEALING 4 4

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 154 -




I CHASSIS

CK2510M-T780A

FRAME GROUP

L .
im0}
N
AN
TSNS —
N
7 e | L
Y N oy 2
o I __/'
8 NN L R Z T -
) . N
1 i B \)\ 5 T
3 : ~ St )
8 e S =
o . - 5 -
> 8 A 4
o AN [ CK2510-T130A
| A s
13 fr
14
A4 11
|
|
¥
13
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-55101 FRAME ASSY 1 1
2 | 08822-53017 NEEDLE BEARING 2 2 NTN,K253017
3 |01517-51020 STUD 2 2 W10%1.25%20
4 |04512-50100 WASHER, SPRING 2 2 W10
5 |02176-50100 NUT 2 2 W10X1.25
6 |01133-51025 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 W10*1.25
7 | T4665-55032 PLATE, SHUTTER 1 1
8 |01127-50820 BOLT, WASHER 4 4
9 |31355-2949-1 | GROMMET 1 1
10 | T4665-55061 0 1 1
11 | T4665-55071 COVER, DOOR LATCH (LH) 1 1
12 | T4665-55081 COVER, DOOR LATCH (RH) 1 1
13 | 01754-50612 BOLT, FLANGE 10 10 WE*1.0
14 |55511-2612-1 | PACKING 2 2
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 155 -




CHASSIS

CK2510H-T790A

FUEL TANK A GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-35011 FUEL FILTER ASSY 1 1
2 | 76KD-1025-1 BODY L L
3 | 76KD-1038 O RING 2 2
4 | 76KD-1031-1 CAP, FILTER ! !
5 | 76KD-1032 O RING L L
6 | 76KD-1033-1 ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER L L
7 | 76KD-1039 NUT, STOPPER L L
8 | 04013-50100 WASHER, PLAIN 2 2 M0
9 |01133-51016 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 M10%P1.25
10 | T2350-35512 TUBE 1, FUEL L L
11 | T2350-35521 HOSE 2, FUEL 1 1
12 |14911-4275-1 | CLIP, TUBE 4 4
13 | T2350-35531 TUBE 3, FUEL 1 1
14 |14971-4275-1 | CLMAP, HOSE 2 2
15 | T2368-69212 FUEL SENDER ASSY 1 1
15 | T2368-69213 FUEL SENDER ASSY L L S
16 | 02054-50040 NUT 2 ° Wa*PO. 7
17 | 04512-50040 WASHER, SPRING 5 5 m
18 | T4665-81111 Fuel Tank L L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 156 -




CHASSIS

CK2510H-T790A

FUEL TANK A GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D I.C | Remark
19 |T2611-54822 | ASS'Y, FUEL CAP ! !

20 | 01754-50816 BOLT, FLANGE 11 1 WB*P1.25
21 | T4665-81132 SUPPORT ! !

22 | T2350-81142 COVER, FUEL SENSOR L L

23 | 01754-50812 BOLT, FLANGE 4 4 Vg*P1.25
24 | T2350-81151 HOOK, TOP LINK L L

25 | T4665-81161 SUPPORT, FUEL-TANK L !

26 | T4665-81171 SUPPORT, FUEL-TANK L L

27 | T2350-81191 PLATE, TOP LINK HANGER L L

28 | 01025-50616 BOLT, WASHER L L Vg*P1
29 |37150-3447-1 | CLAMP,CORD ! !

30 |67111-5832-3 | SPRING, PROTECTION 1 L

---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 157 -




I CHASSIS

CK2510-T800A

THROTTLE GROUP

CK2510M-T780A

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2368-60081 LEVER 1, ACCEL 1

2 | T2670-60001 LINING L

3 |04013-50120 WASHER, PLAIN L

4 | T4835-17241 SPRING 2

5 | 02176-50120 NUT 2

6 | T2546-17361 CABLE, THROTTL LEVER L

7 | 04013-50060 WASHER, PLAIN L

8 | 05525-50600 PIN, SNAP L

9 | T2350-60143 GRIP,LEVER C

10 | 03024-50516 SCREW, WASHER L

11 | T2350-60112 LEVER 3, ACCEL 1

11 | T2350-60113 LEVER 3, ACCEL 1 S
12 | 05122-50865 JOINT PIN 1

13 | 04013-50080 WASHER L

14 | 05525-50800 PIN, SNAP 1

15 | T2350-26661 RUBBER, PEDAL L

16 | T4675-60052 CABLE, ACCEL PEDAL L

17 | 04013-50060 WASHER, PLAIN L

18 | 05525-50600 PIN, SNAP L

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

- 158 -




CHASSIS

CK2510-T800A THROTTLE GROUP

%
.fx e
™
.-".’r
.r‘{.
5 I/ 10
3 1—1.{
e 4 /)
NP 4 / :
Y@ Q?’//
g 151 el : w p
\ -
A =2 5
NS ,.».r;j/" @
A
-~ = - — - — = 5
6 o o T T £
g prs = :;‘:?\
v S
gy g ”.
& . ; 12
C . {
: Q%
CK2510M-T780A / g YA 13
18 = e S
17 220 L 14
/59-”/#':-" @
; B 11
L e
= 19
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
- QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
19 | T2350-60131 SPRING L

---=> 0ld replace New
<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---- New replace Old
<---> Interchangeable

- 159 -




I CHASSIS

CK2510H-T800A

THROTTLE GROUP

=%

-

CK2510H-T780A

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2368-60081 LEVER 1, ACCEL L
2 |T2670-60091 | LINING 1
3 |04013-50120 WASHER, PLAIN 1 M12
4 |T4835-17241 | SPRING 2
5 |02176-50120 NUT 2 M12*1.25
6 | T2546-17361 CABLE, THROTTL LEVER 1
7 104013-50060 WASHER, PLAIN 1 M6
8 | 05525-50600 PIN, SNAP 1 DIAL.2
9 | T2350-60143 GRIP,LEVER L
10 | 03024-50516 SCREW, WASHER L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

- 160 -




CHASSIS

CK2510-T810A

INSTRUMENT COVER GROUP

s
A
|'I:{ // 2 W .
V7~ X ™~
‘]/ N (!

CK2510M-T780A

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-55311 COVER(UPPER),INSTRUMENT !

2 |01025-50620 | BOLT, WASHER 2

3 | T4675-55321 COVER(LOWER),INSTRUMENT 1

4 0102550620 | BOLT, WASHER 6

5 |T2350-55454 HANDLE 1

6 | T2350-55462 CAP, HANDLE L

7 |04512-50120 WASHER, SPRING C

8 |02176-50120 NUT 1

---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 161 -




CHASSIS

CK2510H-T810A

INSTRUMENT COVER GROUP

HSTTYPE
P
L= S
.--"‘-F/ = \.
L’L—/"’\ 2 "
~,, -
LA
6
6
4
CK2510H-T780A 2
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
" QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-55311 COVER(UPPER),INSTRUMENT 1
> |01025-50620 BOLT, WASHER 2 M6*P1.0
3 | T4665-55321 COVER(LOWER),INSTRUMENT 1
4 |01027-50620 BOLT, WASHER 2
5 | T2360-55374 COVER, MISSION 1
6 |01754-50812 BOLT, FLANGE 4 M8*P1.25
7 | T2350-55454 HANDLE 1
8 | T2350-55462 CAP, HANDLE 1
9 |04512-50120 WASHER, SPRING 1 M12
10 | 02176-50120 NUT L M12*1.25
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 162 -




CHASSIS

CK2810H-T810A

INSTRUMENT COVER GROUP

/ II.", ':II g
N l./} 1,
) F 11
|| i 3 3
(
CK2510H-T780A | d i' >
ai
%
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
o QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-55312 COVER(UPPER),INSTRUMENT !
2 | 01025-50620 BOLT, WASHER 2 V§*P1.0
3 |T2351-57132 CAP,SEALING 2
4 | T4125-56111 LABEL, FOPS WARNING 1
5 |T4125-56141 LABEL, NOISE WARNING 1
6 |T4125-56151 LABEL, PERSERVATION 1
7 |T4125-56161 LABEL, FACE WARNING 1
8 |T4125-56171 LABEL 1, REPAIR WARNING 1
9 |T4125-56181 LABEL 2, REPAIR WARNING 1
10 | T4025-58731 L
11 | T4025-58591 LABEL, LEVER WARNING 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 163 -




I CHASSIS

CK2810-T825A

FENDER GROUP

23—
25 —% = B 15
27 2 Z
e 16
[ )
. 5 A = 13 r/

©
.'//
paT

> T 1 v 22
26 /////h 0
.gx 7
S g f:’ 4
/ Ny )
{3 Lo &)
{ -|,l'l | / e
U Y /,ff{ Ry—1
G
[ AL
|
.’f e~
Illl 2
29 g11
> =2 8 e
=
29
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2351-95016 FENDER ASSY, LH 1
2 | T2351-95026 FENDER ASSY, RH 1
3 |01125-50816 BOLT, WASHER !
4 |101173-51450 BOLT 8
5 104512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 8
6 |04013-50140 WASHER, PLAIN 8
7 | T2360-95081 GRIP FENDER 1
8 |01774-51016 BOLT, FLANGE 2
9 | T2351-95313 SUPPORT, FENDER LH 1
10 | T2351-95323 SUPPORT, FENDER RH 1
11 | 01133-51240 BOLT, WASHER 8
12 | T2670-74432 CUSHION 4
13 | T2350-85151 STOPPER 4
14 | T2350-85171 SPACER 2
15 | 01173-51490 BOLT 2
16 | 04512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 2
17 | T2350-95414 GUIDE, LEVER LH 1
18 | T2350-95424 GUIDE, LEVER RH 1
19 |38240-1883-1 | TAPPING SCREW 10
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

- 164 -




CHASSIS

CK2810-T825A

FENDER GROUP

O-©
5 %
7R
N
SN

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
20 | 04512-50040 WASHER, SPRING 10
21 | T2350-95432 PLATE, GUIDE L
22 | 01123-50816 BOLT, WASHER 2
23 |55571-3238-1 | BOLT, RESIN L
24 | T2350-95472 STOPPER !
25 | 04015-50060 WASHER, PLAIN L
26 | 05511-50215 PIN, SPLIT L
27 | T4520-83301 SPACER 2
28 | T2351-97211 STOPPER 4
29 | 0113351025 BOLT, WASHER L
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 165 -




CHASSIS

CK2810H-T825A

FENDER GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2351-95016 FENDER ASSY, LH 1
2 | T2351-95026 FENDER ASSY, RH L
3 | 01125-50816 BOLT, WASHER ! VB*P1.25
4 |01173-51450 BOLT 8 M14*P1.5%50
5 | 04512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 8
6 |04013-50140 WASHER, PLAIN 8 M14
7 | T2360-95081 GRIP FENDER L
8 |01774-51016 BOLT, FLANGE 2
9 | T2351-95313 SUPPORT, FENDER LH L
10 | T2351-95323 SUPPORT, FENDER RH L
11 | 01133-51240 BOLT, WASHER 8
12 |T2670-74432 | CUSHION B
13 | T2350-85151 STOPPER 8
14 | T2350-85171 SPACER 2
15 | 01173-51490 BOLT 2 M14*P1.5
16 | 04512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 2
17 | T2360-95415 GUIDE, LEVER LH L
18 | T2350-95424 GUIDE, LEVER RH L
19 | 38240-1883-1 | TAPPING SCREW 10
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 166 -




CHASSIS

CK2810H-T825A

FENDER GROUP

23—9
f
!
'y
L=y
i
@ 4
6
Y
P
|
f
1
f.
29
> =2
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
— O'TY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
20 | 04512-50040 WASHER, SPRING 10 va
21 | T2350-95432 PLATE, GUIDE 1
22 |01123-50816 BOLT, WASHER 2 M8*PL.25
23 | 55571-3238-1 BOLT, RESIN 1
24 | T2350-95472 STOPPER 1
25 | 04015-50060 WASHER, PLAIN z W6
26 | 05511-50215 PIN, SPLIT 1
27 | T4520-83301 SPACER 1
28 | T2351-97211 STOPPER 2
29 |01133-51025 BOLT, WASHER 4 M10*1.25
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 167 -




CHASSIS

CK20HE-T825-1A

FENDER GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2351-95016 FENDER ASSY, LH L
2 | T2351-95026 FENDER ASSY, RH L
3 |01125-50816 BOLT, WASHER ! NB*P1.25
4 | 01173-51450 BOLT 8 M14*P1.5%50
5 |04512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 8
6 |04013-50140 WASHER, PLAIN 8 M14
7 | T2360-95081 GRIP FENDER C
8 | T2360-95091 GRIP FENDER (RH) L
9 |01774-51016 BOLT, FLANGE 4
10 | T2351-95313 SUPPORT, FENDER LH L
11 | T2351-95323 SUPPORT, FENDER RH 1
12 |01133-51240 BOLT, WASHER 8
13 | T2670-74432 CUSHION 4
14 | T2350-85151 STOPPER 4
15 | T2350-85171 | SPACER 2
16 | 01173-51490 BOLT 2 M14*P1.5
17 | 04512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 2
18 | T2351-85181 BRACKET, CHECK CHAIN LH L
19 | T2351-85191 BRACKET, CHECK CHAIN RH L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 168 -




CHASSIS

CK20HE-T825-1A

FENDER GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
20 | 01173-51430 BOLT 2 W14P1.5+30
21 | 04512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 6
22 | T2350-85212 HOLDER, CHECK CHAIN LH !
23 | T2350-85222 HOLDER, CHECK CHAIN RH L
24 | 01173-51440 BOLT 4 W14P1.5%40
25 | T2360-95415 GUIDE, LEVER LH !
26 | T2350-95424 GUIDE, LEVER RH L
27 | 38240-1883-1 | TAPPING SCREW 10
28 | T2350-95432 PLATE, GUIDE L
29 | 01123-50816 BOLT, WASHER 2 Wg*P1.25
30 | 55571-3238-1 | BOLT, RESIN 1
31 | T2350-95472 STOPPER L
32 | 04015-50060 WASHER, PLAIN ! I
33 | 05511-50215 PIN, SPLIT 1
34 | T4520-83301 SPACER !
35 | T2351-97211 STOPPER 2
36 | 01133-51025 BOLT, WASHER 4 W10*1.25
37 | T2380-33751 SHIELD !
37 | T2380-33752 SHIELD ! S—
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 169 -




I CHASSIS

CK20ME-T825-1A

FENDER GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2351-95016 FENDER ASSY, LH 1
2 | T2351-95026 FENDER ASSY, RH L
3 | 01125-50816 BOLT, WASHER !
4 |01173-51450 BOLT 8
5 |04512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 8
6 | 04013-50140 WASHER, PLAIN 8
7 | T2360-95081 GRIP FENDER L
8 |01774-51016 BOLT, FLANGE 4
9 | T2351-95313 SUPPORT, FENDER LH C
10 | T2351-95323 SUPPORT, FENDER RH L
11 | 0113351240 BOLT, WASHER 8
12 | T2670-74432 CUSHION 4
13 | T2350-85151 STOPPER 4
14 | T2350-85171 SPACER 2
15 | 01173-51490 BOLT 2
16 | 04512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 2
17 | T2351-85181 BRACKET, CHECK CHAIN LH L
18 | T2351-85191 BRACKET, CHECK CHAIN RH L
19 | 01173-51430 BOLT 2
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-170 -




I CHASSIS

CK20ME-T825-1A

FENDER GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
20 | 04512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 6

21 | T2350-85212 HOLDER, CHECK CHAIN LH L

22 | T2350-85222 HOLDER, CHECK CHAIN RH L

23 | 01173-51440 BOLT 4

24 | T2350-95414 GUIDE, LEVER LH !

25 | T2350-95424 GUIDE, LEVER RH L

26 |38240-1883-1 | TAPPING SCREW 10

27 | 04512-50040 WASHER, SPRING 10

28 | T2350-95432 PLATE, GUIDE L

29 |01123-50816 BOLT, WASHER 2

30 | 55571-3238-1 | BOLT, RESIN 1

31 | T2350-95472 STOPPER 1

32 | 04015-50060 WASHER, PLAIN !

33 | 05511-50215 PIN, SPLIT 1

34 | T4520-83301 SPACER !

35 | T2351-97211 STOPPER 2

36 | 01133-51025 BOLT, WASHER 4

37 | T2380-33751 SHIELD L

37 | T2380-33752 SHIELD L S—

---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-171 -




I CHASSIS

CK20HE-T830A SEAT FLOOR GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2360-70412 COVER, FR L
2 101754-50816 BOLT, FLANGE ! M8*P1.25
3 | T2350-26661 RUBBER, PEDAL 1
4 | T4520-62331 ARM, ROCK SPRING L
5 |T2360-70431 COVER, UPR L
6 |T2350-95221 SUPPORT L
7 101133-51016 BOLT, WASHER 4 M10*P1.25
8 |T2350-95213 SUPPORT, FENDER L
9 |01176-51675 BOLT 2 M16*75%9T
10 | T2350-95231 | COLLAR 2
11 | T2350-95251 RUBBER, CUSHION 4
12 | 04015-50160 WASHER, PLAIN 2
13 | 04512-50160 WASHER, SPRING 4 V16
14 | 02176-50160 NUT 2 M16*P1.5
15 | 0401150160 | WASHER 2 16
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-172 -




CHASSIS

CK20ME-T830A

SEAT FLOOR GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-70412 COVER, FR !

2 | 01754-50816 BOLT, FLANGE U

3 | T2350-26661 RUBBER, PEDAL 1

4 | T4520-62331 ARM, ROCK SPRING L

5 | T2350-70432 COVER, UPR !

6 | T2350-95221 SUPPORT 1

7 |01133-51016 BOLT, WASHER 4

8 | T2350-95213 SUPPORT, FENDER L

9 | T2350-95242 BOLT, FENDER SUPPORT 2

10 | T2350-95231 COLLAR 2

11 | T2350-95251 RUBBER, CUSHION 4

12 | T2350-95261 COLLAR 2

12 | 04015-50160 WASHER, PLAIN 2 <o
13 | 04512-50160 WASHER, SPRING 4

14 | 02176-50160 NUT 2

15 | 04011-50160 WASHER 2

---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-173 -




CHASSIS

CK20H-T840A

STEP GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-70112 STEP, LH
1 |T2350-70113 STEP, LH P
2 | T2360-70122 STEP, RH
2 | T2360-70123 STEP, RH P
2 | T2360-70124 STEP, RH [
2 | T2360-70126 PLATE RH,STEP P
3 | 01754-50812 BOLT, FLANGE M8*P1.25
4 | 01754-50816 BOLT, FLANGE M8*P1.25
5 | T2350-70151 BOLT, FR
5 | T2350-70152 BOLT, FR <-me>
6 |02176-50160 NUT M16*P1.5
7 | T2350-70161 BRACKET
8 |T2350-70171 GROMMET
9 | T2350-70181 CUSHION, STEP
9 | T2350-70182 CUSHION, STEP P
10 | T2360-70191 BOLT, RR
10 | T2360-70192 BOLT, RR <-mm>
11 |02176-50160 NUT M16*P1.5
12 | T2360-70232 MAT, STEP LH
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-174 -




CHASSIS

CK20H-T840A

STEP GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
12 | T2360-70233 MAT, STEP LH ! <--->

13 | T2350-70491 | TOOL BOX !

13 | T2350-70492 TOOL BOX 1 <=-=>

14 | T2350-70141 PLATE, FIXED !

15 | P4410-98251 BOLT, KNOB 2

16 | T2360-70241 MAT, STEP RH 1

16 | T2360-70242 | MAT, STEP RH ! —

16 | T2360-70243 MAT, STEP RH 1 <>

---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-175-




CHASSIS

CK20M-T840A

STEP GROUP

P P
g/ 120 ef-f-" M~
e i : ////// 12 b ‘RRSQEQQQ?
. _“a,\x : /// P 9 B
é \({_ﬁ@?‘:‘ T—— ; // P 10
78 I/CQ:\\\\ ~NT 7 I % B
9 \\\“33 14 5 16
5 = 16
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-70112 STEP, LH 1
2 | T2350-70122 STEP, RH L
2 | T2350-70123 STEP, RH L <>
3 | 01754-50812 BOLT, FLANGE 2
4 | 01754-50816 BOLT, FLANGE 4
5 | T2350-70151 BOLT, FR 2
5 | T2350-70152 BOLT, FR 2 <eeo>
6 |02176-50160 NUT 2
7 | T2350-70161 BRACKET 2
8 | T2350-70171 GROMMET 4
9 | T2350-70181 CUSHION, STEP 6
9 | T2350-70182 CUSHION, STEP 6 S
10 | T2350-70191 BOLT, RR 2
10 | T2350-70192 BOLT, RR 2 <o
11 | T2350-70201 SPACER 2
12 | 02176-50160 NUT 2
13 | T2350-70232 MAT, STEP L
13 | T2350-70233 MAT, STEP L <oeo>
14 | T2350-70491 TOOL BOX L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-176 -




I CHASSIS

CK20M-T840A

STEP GROUP

2
[=)
/./\\
; >3
3 -
///E;/ '<i/ €
{" >R .\Ef“a
! 2 e
.-'_:_ P . / 11 \J\
f‘ _,\\" : /”/ 9 \ﬁ
Y I A
o b : 10
6 (& ::; 1 / i
o o PO~ & A
, IN@ v PR
8
D
9 CQQQxQQ\\ 14 15 16
5 D 16
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
o QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
14 | T2350-70492 TOOL BOX L <--->
15 | T2350-70141 PLATE, FIXED 1
16 | P4410-98251 BOLT, KNOB 2
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 177 -




I CHASSIS

CK2810H-T840A STEP GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4668-70111 STEP, LH 1
2 | T2185-70223 STEP, SUPPORT L
3 | 01754-50816 BOLT, FLANGE 4 VB*P1.25
4 | T2360-70126 PLATE RH,STEP 1
5 | 01754-50812 BOLT, FLANGE 2 NB*P1.25
6 |01754-50816 BOLT, FLANGE 4 VB*P1.25
7 | T4157-70151 BOLT, FR 2
8 | 02176-50160 NUT 2 M16*P1.5
9 | T2350-70161 BRACKET 2
10 | T2350-70171 GROMMET 4
11 | T2350-70182 CUSHION, STEP 6
12 | T2360-70192 BOLT, RR 2
13 | 02176-50160 NUT 2 M16+P1.5
14 | T2360-70233 MAT, STEP LH L
15 | T2360-70243 MAT, STEP RH 1
16 | T2350-70261 MAT L

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-178 -




CHASSIS

CK2810M-T840A

STEP GROUP

CK20M-T160A

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4668-70111 STEP, LH !
2 | T2185-70223 STEP, SUPPORT !
3 | 01754-50816 BOLT, FLANGE 4
4 |T2350-70124 PLATE RH,STEP L
5 |01754-50812 BOLT, FLANGE 2
6 |01754-50816 BOLT, FLANGE 4
7 | T4157-70151 BOLT, FR 2
8 |02176-50160 NUT 2
9 | T2350-70161 BRACKET 2
10 | T2350-70171 GROMMET 4
11 | T2350-70182 CUSHION, STEP 6
12 | T2350-70192 BOLT, RR 2
13 | T2350-70201 SPACER 2
14 | 02176-50160 NUT 2
15 | T2350-70233 MAT, STEP !
16 | T2350-70261 MAT !
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-179 -




I CHASSIS

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

o,
\\\\
A
/
/ __"“-QZ:'-\ N III.'
/ DA
L ” ,'425
S &7
\“\\\\\ A
S
=
P 5— 4
A f
] \\
- \/
24 ;
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2380-17551 | ASS'Y, SEAT 1 1
2 | 01754-50816 BOLT, FLANGE 4 4 M8*P1.25
3 | T2351-70442 SUPPORT, SEAT 1 1
4 |01125-50820 BOLT, WASHER 4 4 M8*P1.25
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<---> Interchangeable

- 180 -




I CHASSIS

CK2810EU-T910A

LABEL GROUP

20
4
18 21
nl 4
T~ T
¥ o N
13 12 : Ifi—e
10 %91 il 17
I =l
7 PN 14 | L
§ =T || B i (A
ey ' 23 8>
8 19 —H1 <
2 oy ! i 2 2 = 16
S g 25 <
G : 27
i ! |
4 o 15 \ i
AN 1 , 11 22 > )
Lo =) S 2°§—
/ : 3
24
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |05624-20408 RIVET 4
2 | T4668-53011 LABEL, MODEL 2
3 |T2350-52171 LABEL, CARTRIDGE ENGINE 1
4 | T4625-52351 LABEL, FAN WARNING 2
5 | T4025-58741 1
6 | T4025-58561 LABEL, HOT SURFACE WARNING 1
7 |T2350-53141 LABEL, CARTRIDGE MISSION 1
8 |T2610-52461 LABEL, SPEED CONTROL 1
9 | T2445-48174 NAME,PLATE 1
10 | T2611-26693 LABEL, DIFFERENTIAL FIXING 1
11 | T2350-53161 LABEL,POSITION CONTROL 1
12 |T2350-53182 | LABEL, PTO !
13 | T2350-54111 LABEL, HI-LOW SPEED LEVER 1
14 | T4025-58571 LABEL (ROPS) 1
15 | T4025-58581 LABEL, SEAT BELT WARNING 1
16 | T2325-50192 LABEL, FUEL FILTER 1
17 | T4025-58551 LABEL 1
18 | T4025-58751 LABEL,P.T.O.INSTRUCTION 1
19 | U3230-85611 LABEL, FUEL WARNING 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-181 -




I CHASSIS

CK2810EU-T910A LABEL GROUP

20
4
» > 21
SlL 4
g T
¥ 4 N
13 12 : ih—6
10 5711 17
I & 9 = o
7 L 14 % b L
i ShiE P 43 i
8 19 -+ “
2 :' Lin i = 16
DR N : _ 27
: .I. :
A v/ . h
A - 15 : & -
ZoN 1 , 11 22 2
Loy 2 %" =
/ - =; 3
=t = B s
24
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
20 | T2351-52461 LABEL, CERTIFICATION OF DRAWBER 1
21 | T4025-58541 LABEL, RADIATOR CAUTION L
22 | T2350-53172 LABEL, DOUBLE ACTING LEVER 1
23 | T2350-54122 LABEL, COUPRLER SOCKET L
24 | T4025-58531 LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK WARNING L
25 | T4025-58711 LABEL, FENDER WARNING L
26 | T4025-58721 LABEL, START MOTOR WARNING L
27 | T2350-54131 LABEL, JOYSTICK L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-182 -




CHASSIS

CK2810HEU-T910A

LABEL GROUP

24

22

[3,]

17 16 —
11 14 LB 21
Li’ey 13 = o 8
10 2 18 I b i
. 4% B it i
L2y P 27 @y &
12 linis) 23 ~T
2 4 e f7\ \ 2 =— 20
%o ol 5 s
i 157
o ‘ o g
i ! |
' 5 -
| 19 - ;
i 3 3 A
EoNs ' : , 15 26 = S
1 ’ g 20 "y
1 ! ) 4
28
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |05624-20408 RIVET 4
2 | T4668-53011 LABEL, MODEL 2
3 | T4668-53031 LABEL 2
4 |T2350-52171 LABEL, CARTRIDGE ENGINE 1
5 | T4625-52351 LABEL, FAN WARNING 2
6 | T4025-58741 !
7 | T4025-58561 LABEL, HOT SURFACE WARNING 1
8 |T2350-53121 DECAL PARK BRAKE 1
9 |T2360-53131 LABEL, HST FIXING 1
10 | T2350-53141 LABEL, CARTRIDGE MISSION 1
11 | T2360-53151 LABEL, CARTRIDGE !
12 | T2610-52461 LABEL, SPEED CONTROL 1
13 | T2445-48174 NAME,PLATE 1
14 | T2611-26693 LABEL, DIFFERENTIAL FIXING 1
15 | T2350-53161 LABEL,POSITION CONTROL 1
16 | T2350-53182 LABEL, PTO 1
17 | T2350-54111 LABEL, HI-LOW SPEED LEVER 1
18 | T4025-58571 LABEL (ROPS) 1
19 | T4025-58581 LABEL, SEAT BELT WARNING 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 183 -




CHASSIS

CK2810HEU-T910A

LABEL GROUP

24
5
22 -
Al 5
g ¥,
¥ o N
17 16 : —7
11 14 677 i 21
' i 13 < | s
10 =2 18 1% 1 | i
H S | B s A
o 2R g
12 23 ot
2 4 . e . 2 o 20
Tl = & 29 <
i 157
E o g
i _J' |
Y/ 2
| o 19 - ;
-f. i 3 3 i3] A
s = : > 15 26 > a0y
1 o\ | f 307 L
1 : e -.!-.:- P
- = B s
28
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
20 | T2325-50192 LABEL, FUEL FILTER L
21 | T4025-58551 LABEL !
22 | T4025-58751 LABEL,P.T.O.INSTRUCTION 1
23 | U3230-85611 LABEL, FUEL WARNING 1
24 | T2351-52461 LABEL, CERTIFICATION OF DRAWBER L
25 | T4025-58541 LABEL, RADIATOR CAUTION 1
26 | T2350-53172 LABEL, DOUBLE ACTING LEVER 1
27 | T2350-54122 LABEL, COUPRLER SOCKET 1
28 | T4025-58531 LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK WARNING 1
29 | T4025-58711 LABEL, FENDER WARNING L
30 | T4025-58721 LABEL, START MOTOR WARNING 1
31 | T2350-54131 LABEL, JOYSTICK 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace 0Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-184 -




I CHASSIS

CK2810HEU-T915A

LABEL GROUP

: CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |T5248-52101 | LABEL L L
2 | T4125-56111 LABEL, FOPS WARNING 1 1
3 | T4125-56141 LABEL, NOISE WARNING 1 1
4 | T4125-56151 LABEL, PERSERVATION ! !
5 |T4125-56161 LABEL, FACE WARNING 1 1
6 |T4125-56171 LABEL 1, REPAIR WARNING 1 1
7 | T4125-56181 LABEL 2, REPAIR WARNING C !
8 | T4025-58731 1 1
9 | T4025-58591 LABEL, LEVER WARNING 1 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 185 -




I CHASSIS

£
N
\.\\h \\
NS
/\.\H‘I \ "'H-.__H__\---
\\.‘ e 5_--:\\\ |
\
\ \
a .
8 =y
N 7 | 5P
1 : \v
“?qn A 6
% s (Pl
Vs _H_,\\J I 4
'\ ;o >} e
= 3
, 5
! L
&7
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
L QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2361-97131 SUPPORT, RH 1
2 | T2351-97122 SUPPORT, LH !
2 | T2351-97122BB SUPPORT 1 <-X->
3 | T2351-97112 ROPS ASSY 1
3 | T2351-97112BB ROPS ASSY 1 <-X->
4 | T2351-97141 PIN, A 2
5 |01123-51016 BOLT, WASHER 2 M10*P1.5
5 |01133-51016 BOLT, WASHER 2 <---- | M10*P1.25
6 |01176-51690 BOLT 2 M16*P1.5(9T)
6 | 01173-51690 BOLT 2 SN
7 104512-50160 WASHER, SPRING 2 M16
8 |02176-50160 NUT 2 M16*P1.5
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

- 186 -




CHASSIS

SRS
\‘.\,
1 gy
“\\\ \
K\a \R_H::fu
Old Revision B \ ‘
14 (CK20ME-T980A) 3 (B
= 1 |
Ny & el ‘
9] ;\:: 8 Er
'/;Q’?x:; | ' “"./) 7 H_J)
L Lo AT
\.‘4/ . /: = . &
<“\_'/ U\\.E f_‘a : = &
. 0 P
‘-63“ &
= \,')7 i ~L~ T
1——<' 3 \I b 4
S I/C ’/) %
< , I
AP
P
=
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2351-97131 SUPPORT(RH) 1
1 |T2351-97132 SUPPORT, RH 1 <Xe>
1 |T2351-97133 SUPPORT, RH 1 <>
1 |T2351-97134 SUPPORT, RH 1 e
1 |T2351-97134BB | SUPPORT 1 <Xe>
1 |T2351-97181BB | () 1 <0->
2 | T2351-97122 SUPPORT, LH 1
2 | T2351-97122BB | SUPPORT 1 <Xe>
3 | T2351-97112 ROPS ASSY 1
3 |T2351-97112BB | ROPS ASSY 1 <X->
4 |T2351-97141 PIN, A 2
5 |01123-51016 BOLT, WASHER 2
5 |01133-51016 BOLT, WASHER 2 e
6 |01176-51690 BOLT 2
6 |01173-51690 BOLT 2 o>
7 | 04512-50160 WASHER, SPRING 2
8 |02176-50160 NUT 2
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 187 -




CHASSIS

CK20ME-T980A

PARKING BRAKE GROUP

=]

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2611-65432 WIRE, PARKING BRAKE 1
1 | T2351-65431 WIRE, PARKING BRAKE L S
2 | 05112-50825 JOINT PIN L
2 | 05122-50825 JOINT PIN 1 <mmm>
3 | 04012-50080 WASHER, PLAIN L
4 |05511-50125 PIN, SPLIT L
4 |05511-50218 PIN, SPLIT 1 e
5 | T2351-97351 BRACKET 3, PARKING BRAKE 2
6 | 01133-51020 BOLT, WASHER 4
7 | T2351-97331 CABLE 1, PARKING BRAKE 2
7 | T2351-97331 CABLE 1, PARKING BRAKE 1 S
8 | 05112-50825 JOINT PIN 2
8 |05122-50825 JOINT PIN 2 <-0->
8 | 05122-50825 JOINT PIN 1 <0->
9 |04012-50080 WASHER, PLAIN 2
9 |04012-50080 WASHER, PLAIN 1 <-0->
10 | 0551150125 PIN, SPLIT 2
10 | 05511-50218 PIN, SPLIT 2 e
10 | 05511-50218 PIN, SPLIT L <-0->
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 188 -




I CHASSIS

CK20ME-T980A PARKING BRAKE GROUP

=]

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
11 | T2351-97321 BRACKET 2, PARKING BRAKE L

12 |04013-50120 WASHER, PLAIN 1

13 | 04612-00120 SNAP RING L

14 | T2351-97312 BRACKET 1, PARKING BRAKE !

14 | T2351-97313 BRACKET 1, PARKING BRAKE 1 <----
15 | T4810-65412 PARKING BRAKE ASSY 1

15 | T4815-65511 PARKING BRAKE ASSY L <=---
16 | 01123-50825 BOLT, WASHER 2

17 | T4682-55801 GROMMET 2

18 | T2351-97371 CABLE 3, PARKING BRAKE 1

19 | 05112-50825 JOINT PIN 1

19 |05122-50825 | JOINT PIN ! <-0->
20 | 04012-50080 WASHER, PLAIN 1

21 | 05511-50125 PIN, SPLIT 1

21 | 05511-50218 PIN, SPLIT 1 <----
22 | T2351-76741 JABARA 1

23 | T4620-65481 PLATE CONNECTING, SWITCH 2

24 | 01023-50620 BOLT, WASHER 4

25 | P5370-77241 SPRING, TENSION 2

---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

- 189 -




CHASSIS

CK20ME-T980A

PARKING BRAKE GROUP

26

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A C D E I.C | Remark
25 |41182-4654-1 SPRING, VERTICAL TRANSFER RETURN 2 <----
26 | T2351-97382 BRACKET, CABLE L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 190 -




I CHASSIS

CK30ME-T990A TOWING HOOK GROUP

7

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2611-50021 BRACKET, WEIGHT FR ! !
1 |T2611-50021BB | BRACKET, WEIGHT FR 1 1 <-X->
2 |04512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 4 4
3 |01173-51425 BOLT 4 4 W14P1.5
3 |01173-51435 BOLT 4 4 <---- | M14*1.5*35
4 102176-50140 NUT 4 4 M14*P1.5
5 |T2611-50031 | BRACKET, TOWING HOOK ! !
6 |04512-50120 WASHER, SPRING 4 4 M12
7 |01176-51240 BOLT 4 4 M12P1.25*40
8 |T2611-50041 | PIN, CONNECTING ! !
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

-191 -




[ ELECTRICAL

3A139LWB-E270 Electric part Group

N - \
! \ U I
i K \! W ] | 5 g
\ | Bl B2 B §
N 2
i Nl —
2
s 1
TR
3
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QSY D E I.C | Remark
1 |E7230-64012 | ALTERNATOR ASSY 1 1
2 | E5800-64102 COLLAR, AC BATTERY ! !
3 | 01173-51005 BOLT 1 1
4 |04013-50100 WASHER, PLAIN 1 1 M10
5 | 04512-50100 WASHER, SPRING C L M10
6 | 02176-50100 NUT 4 1 M10X1.25
7 | E5500-63016 START MOTOR ASSY 1 1
8 | E6200-04623 GASKET 1 1
9 |01127-50825 BOLT 1 1
10 | 02156-50080 NUT 1 1 VBXP1.25
11 | 04512-50080 SPRING WASHER 1 1 Vo8
12 | 01133-51030 BOLT, WASHER 1 1 M10%1.25
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-192 -




[ ELECTRICAL

CK22EU-T860A

Battery Group

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

(o
3 , ilf )
.\'\E\ L‘-&"
A N N
11— —~
! ~ Br] /,4_4)
- | = h /,/
//}// i I =
T e % I b=
Q‘ - |
S b T
9 P
6
CK2510H-T440A
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B Q(':I'Y D E I.C | Remark
1 | C7910-42204 BATTERY ASSY !
2 | T2368-69062 CORD, BATTERY 1
3 | T2368-69073 CABLE, BATTERY EARTH 1
4 | T2350-50252 BRACKET, BATTERY !
5 |01754-50816 BOLT, FLANGE 2 M8*P1.25
6 | T2380-50272 RUBBER, CUSHION 2
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

- 193 -




ELECTRICAL

CK280-T861A

BATTERY GROUP

CK2510H-T440A

? e, 18
(™=
R 1 - 4:\\
~N &
AN < g i 2
] %<9
A Ah
2 W !
<7 S
NG

CK2510H-T440A

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |C7910-42204 | BATTERY ASSY 1 1
2 | T4667-69161 WIRE,BATTERY (+) ! !
3 |37155-3447-1 | CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS L L
4 |01754-50812 BOLT, FLANGE L 1 N§*P1.25
5 | T4667-69611 WIRE,BATTERY (-) L L
6 | 01754-50816 BOLT, FLANGE L C N8*P1.25
7 | T2350-50252 BRACKET, BATTERY L L
8 |01754-50816 BOLT, FLANGE 2 2 NE*P1.25
9 | T2380-50272 RUBBER, CUSHION 2 2
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-194 -




[ ELECTRICAL

CK2810-T871A

FRAME ELECTRONIC GROUP

N W%
,/‘"‘\ 1‘@
11 ’ﬁsﬂ RN %?ﬂ
1; ;5 @gf: e
1ID \_%
&sy ,
3 ;
e 7
E} 8
13 v " o ®
5 ]|
1 O ]
@ i 10 -
7 ot
i 1
3
CK2510H-T780A
CK2810H-T810A
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
- QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4667-69011 ASSY PLATE,METER !
2 |38240-1883-1 TAPPING SCREW 6
3 | T5515-75172 ASSY SWITCH,STARTER 1
4 | T2555-69021 ASS'Y COMBINATION SWITCH 1
5 | T4930-69221 SWITCH, HAZARD WARNING 1
6 |T4520-41821 ASSY SWITCH,STOP 1
7 | T2380-31052 FLASHER UNIT, SENSOR 1
8 |01754-50612 BOLT, FLANGE 1
9 | T4180-69951 RELAY(4P) 1
10 | T4180-69961 RELAY(5P) 3
11 | 01754-50612 BOLT, FLANGE 4
12 | T4667-69422 | ASSY HARNESS !
13 | T5248-52101 LABEL 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 195 -




ELECTRICAL

CK2810H-T871A

FRAME ELECTRONIC GROUP

Y | \ a Al
14[n§ LA Q%E;
& 13 ..__:\-:@
3
10
EJ 11
A 9
16 R
5 E..14 Qj?k
: 13 w "
®
G 13 E T C i
7 i -_/)]]
3 [ ‘_:?" -
8
CK2510-T810A
CK2510H-T780A
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QSY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4667-69011 ASSY PLATE,METER 1
2 |38240-1883-1 TAPPING SCREW 6
3 | T5515-75172 ASSY SWITCH,STARTER 1
4 | T2555-69021 ASS'Y COMBINATION SWITCH L
5 |T4930-69221 SWITCH, HAZARD WARNING L
6 | T2198-68811 SWTICH, MICRO NC L
7 | T2350-55292 PLATE, SENSOR HOLDER C
8 |01023-50612 BOLT, WASHER 2 M6*P1.0
9 |T4520-41821 ASSY SWITCH,STOP L
10 | T2380-31052 FLASHER UNIT, SENSOR L
11 | 01754-50612 BOLT, FLANGE 1 M6*1.0
12 | T4180-69951 RELAY(4P) 1
13 | T4180-69961 RELAY(5P) 3
14 | 01754-50612 BOLT, FLANGE 4 M6*1.0
15 | T4667-69422 ASSY HARNESS L
16 | T5248-52101 LABEL L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 196 -




ELECTRICAL

CK2810HEU-T880A

ELECTRICITY SYSTEM 2 GROUP

21

3A150LX-E040

% R
20
17 . :
b '.’J\- | ¥ 2 1 86 X
¥ . L. 5
16 { 0 ‘el
fv’ bs -
TS ¢ ;
CK2510H-Tad0A, ~La=— &
1542
e ) CK2510H-T780A
@
¥ g 10
14 8-~ e
137w £
138~ ? L S
14 11 19'
18
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
— oTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4667-69881 ASS'Y SAFETY CONTROL UNIT 1 1
2 |02751-50060 FLANGE NUT 2 2 WG*P1.0
3 | T4670-69881 ASSY SWITCH SAFETY 1 1
4 | 03054-50525 BOLT,SCREW 2 2
5 | 04512-50040 WASHER, SPRING 2 2 W
6 |02054-50040 NUT 2 2 WAP0. 7
7 | T2198-69461 HARNESS WIRE 2, CABLE 1 1
8 |T2380-31052 FLASHER UNIT, SENSOR 1 1
9 | 01754-50612 BOLT, FLANGE 1 1 W6*1.0
10 | T4520-75481 SWITCH, SAFE STARTER 1 1
11 | T4520-41821 ASSY SWITCH,STOP 1 1
12 | T4180-69951 RELAY(4P) 1 !
13 | T4180-69961 RELAY(5P) 4 4
14 | 01754-50616 BOLT, FLANGE 4 4 WG*P1.0
15 | 01023-50616 BOLT, WASHER 1 1 VG*PL.0
16 | T2611-75951 ASSY HORN 1 1
17 | 01025-50614 BOLT, WASHER 1 1 WE*P1.0
18 | T2350-55292 PLATE, SENSOR HOLDER 1 1
19 | 01023-50612 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 WG*P1.0
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-197 -




CK2810HEU-T880A

ELECTRICITY SYSTEM 2 GROUP

ELECTRICAL

21
“~ @ 3A150LX-E040
@& |
20
17 5 ,_f?
rf) | J:_ 2? 1 6 g 4
8] A\ doa 4
16 : | L_,/J -f’-i -
-
h‘-,._ ﬁ 3
CK2510H-T4408/ ~Lae=" &
1542
14,4 CK2510H-T780A
13N
‘-g g
10
14 8-~ e
131~ P
14 11 19'
18
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QSY D E I.C | Remark
20 | E6302-04931 SENSOR, ELECTRON PICK UP 1 1
21 | 01754-50616 BOLT, FLANGE ! 1 M6*P1.0
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 198 -



ELECTRICAL

CK2810-T881A

ELETRICAL GROUP

7.8,9,10

30

24

19 ::
17
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4144-75952 ASSY HORN !
2 |01123-50814 BOLT, WASHER !
3 | T4667-69382 ASS'Y WIRE HARNESS BONNET !
4 | T4620-69331 DIODE, 2P 3
5 | T4145-69331 DIODE, 2P !
6 |52794-4242-1 | FUSE, 60A 1
7 | T2185-33651 FUSE, 5A 4
8 | T4260-33631 FUSE, 10A °
9 |35820-7556-1 | FUSE, 15A 1
10 |36919-5666-1 | FUSE 25A 2
11 | P5370-69321 COVER, FUSE BOX 1
12 | T4670-69222 LABEL,FUSE BOX 1
13 | 02054-50050 NUT !
14 | 04512-50050 WASHER, SPRING !
15 | 03027-50516 SCREW 2
16 | T2185-82561 BAND,CORD !
17 | T2185-82551 BAND,CORD 10
18 | T4620-69472 WIRE HARNESS 3 !
19 | T4665-69392 WIRE HARNESS HEAD LAMP L
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 199 -




[ ELECTRICAL

7,8,9,10
£ | 1 %
30 © A 12 )
bl
\ éj 2325 22 29 o
15 | i/.". b 27
2 pd i/ 26 “
& %
1 18 { & a5
o 5
'R 5 ) S &
14
e @ b L .
& > . |
20/
. 4 & 2
. 16
!.F_.
19 Ly
17
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
20 | T4620-69331 DIODE, 2P L
21 | 37150-3447-1 CLAMP,CORD 4
22 | T4667-69881 ASS'Y SAFETY CONTROL UNIT 1
23 | 02751-50060 FLANGE NUT 2
24 | T4670-69881 ASSY SWITCH SAFETY L
25 | T4620-69462 HARNESS WIRE 2, CABLE L
26 | C7170-83172 SWITCH, ZSERIES L
27 | 03054-50525 BOLT,SCREW 2
28 | 04512-50040 WASHER, SPRING 2
29 | 02054-50040 NUT 2
30 | T4677-69471 WIRE, CONNECTION 1
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

- 200 -




ELECTRICAL

CK2810H-T881A

ELETRICAL GROUP

.t g

23
25 22 29 "
L [ N 27
| a 1

» 26 "
r. 6

24

19 ':
17
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4144-75952 ASSY HORN !
2 |01123-50814 BOLT, WASHER 1 V8*P1.25
3 | T4667-69382 ASS'Y WIRE HARNESS BONNET !
4 | T4620-69331 DIODE, 2P 3
5 | T4145-69331 DIODE, 2P !
6 |52794-4242-1 | FUSE, 60A 1
7 | T2185-33651 FUSE, 5A 4
8 | T4260-33631 FUSE, 10A °
9 |35820-7556-1 | FUSE, 15A 1
10 |36919-5666-1 | FUSE 25A 2
11 | P5370-69321 COVER, FUSE BOX 1
12 | T4670-69222 LABEL,FUSE BOX L
13 | 02054-50050 NUT 1 V5*P1.0
14 | 04512-50050 WASHER, SPRING 1 s
15 | 03027-50516 SCREW 2
16 | T2185-82561 BAND,CORD !
17 | T2185-82551 BAND,CORD 10
18 | T4620-69472 WIRE HARNESS 3 !
19 | T4665-69392 WIRE HARNESS HEAD LAMP 1

---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable




ELECTRICAL

CK2810H-T881A

ELETRICAL GROUP

7.8,9,10

" 5
ij 25 22 29 )

26

-
g T

8 -

& .
1 o = tg 24
7R 5 )| b9 g
14
- o oY
5 1 @ 4 . ’
o ¥ g 3
20
' 4 & 2
. 16
!.F_.
19 Ly
17
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
20 | T4620-69331 DIODE, 2P 1
21 | 37150-3447-1 CLAMP,CORD 4
22 | T4667-69881 ASS'Y SAFETY CONTROL UNIT 1
23 | 02751-50060 FLANGE NUT 2 M6*PL.0
24 | T4670-69881 ASSY SWITCH SAFETY L
25 | T4620-69462 HARNESS WIRE 2, CABLE 1
26 | C7170-83172 SWITCH, ZSERIES 1
27 | 03054-50525 BOLT,SCREW 2
28 | 04512-50040 WASHER, SPRING 2 M4
29 | 02054-50040 NUT 2 W4*p0. 7
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 202 -




[ ELECTRICAL

CK280-T891A

ENGINE ELECTRICAL GROUP

3JA138LWB-E180 B b:i\ !
3A150LX-E040
3A150LX-E180 12
[ N i A< 3A139LWB-E120
f A —-«\\
N
)) A2\ B2
H’“\}. \ \ ¥ ;
1 Ay \ |
\".\ - \[ l:! : L 4
| by =5
- \\E_“'_//
3
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | E7230-64012 ALTERNATOR ASSY 1 1
2 | E5800-64102 COLLAR, AC BATTERY 1 1
3 |01173-51005 BOLT 1 1
4 |04013-50100 WASHER, PLAIN 1 1 W10
5 | 04512-50100 WASHER, SPRING 1 1 W10
6 |02176-50100 NUT C 1 W10X1.25
7 | E5500-63016 START MOTOR ASSY 1 1
8 | E6200-04623 GASKET 1 1
9 |02176-50100 NUT 1 1 W10X1.25
10 | 04513-50100 WASHER,SPRING 1 1
11 | 01133-51040 BOLT, WASHER 1 1 WLOXPL.25%40
12 | E6820-60011 GROUP,ENGINE STOP SOLENOIDE 1 1
13 | 02761-50060 FLANGE NUT 2 2 VBXPL.0
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 203 -




[ ELECTRICAL

CK2810HEU-T900A LIGHT GROUP
3 1 14
2 Y <
3 {/ ) 19 _ﬁth L
| £
e\»-’ i 18
1
4 <L
B o I.\ | 5
L a s T 5
15 \3
,/’-'\\\‘_ <) 17
b 19 ‘\\__\ !
L < 11
6 :~ 18018 [
» J e [\]
8 i S
. Yz fi : 12
AN e ( _ 1
I.'" i .t 9 = t : 35 i 13 | > : 10— ]
[0 L i LA CK2510H-T790A @
N / /t
* ?.-" JJ :
g --—ﬂ-n/
9 'I'\'»\.,_J
! ;

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2558-69712 ASS'Y COMBINATION LAMP 2
2 | T2185-79051 BULB, 12VXP21X5W L
3 |T2185-79011 BULB, 12VXP21W 2
4 | 02751-50080 FLANGE NUT 4
5 | T4665-69511 HEAD LAMP(RH) L
6 | T2555-69571 BULB, 12VX55W !
7 | T4665-69521 HEAD LAMP(LH) L
8 | T2555-69571 BULB, 12VX55W L
9 | 01754-50616 BOLT, FLANGE 8
10 | T2611-75712 LICENSE PLATE LAMP ASSY L
11 | T2611-75721 LAMP, LICENSE PLATE 1
12 | T2611-79021 BULB, 12VXR10W 1
13 | 02054-50040 NUT 2
14 | T4667-95111 COVER, REAR LAMP 1
15 | T4667-95121 COVER, REAR LAMP !
16 | 38240-1883-1 TAPPING SCREW 16
17 | T4144-85721 ASS'Y REFLECTOR 2
18 | 02761-50050 NUT, FLANGE 2
19 | T4665-50601 MOUNTING PLATE 4

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 204 -




ELECTRICAL

CK2810H-T901A LIGHT GROUP
j:; l-’ h‘\.ll . (__‘:i%_\l
.F’/u_ ‘ .

i

12

12

CK2510H-T790A

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-69511 HEAD LAMP(RH) 1 1

2 | T2555-69571 BULB, 12VX55W ! !

3 | T4665-69521 HEAD LAMP(LH) ! 1

4 | T2555-69571 BULB, 12VX55W L L

5 | 01754-50616 BOLT, FLANGE 8 8 W6*P1.0
6 | T4667-95111 COVER, REAR LAMP 1 1

7 | Ta667-95121 COVER, REAR LAMP L !

8 38430-1827-1 | SCREW 4 4

9 | T4665-50601 MOUNTING PLATE 4 4

10 | T4667-69711 ASS'Y COMBINATION LAMP L L

11 | T2185-79051 BULB, 12VXP21X5W ! !

12 | T2185-79011 BULB, 12VXP21W 2 2

13 | T4667-69721 ASS'Y COMBINATION LAMP ! !

14 | T2185-79051 BULB, 12VXP21X5W ! L

15 | T2185-79011 BULB, 12VXP21W 2 2

16 | 02751-50080 FLANGE NUT 4 4 Vex1. 25
17 | T2611-75712 LICENSE PLATE LAMP ASSY L !

18 | T2611-75721 LAMP, LICENSE PLATE ! !

19 | T2611-79021 BULB, 12VXR10W 1 1

---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 205 -




[ ELECTRICAL
CK2810H-T901A LIGHT GROUP
15 13 6
14 o ;
15 62 | % o (*F
10
6
S L\ J 12
e 11
e 12
L --\\-R_
< gl . g i-\_._\
<y g
) 4’ 'j.
s I 18
1 4 : A 7
Y 5 | __’_— . AL |
/ I,-'.. o 5 = I l\ j‘ 1
{12 3 ¥
f { & ) \ 19 20
) S '
| o R D 5 o T
LK K " : 2 2
i ;U ; . v 8 17 1
! (I CK2510H-T790A / i
! =
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
20 | 03024-50410 SCREW, WASHER 2 2 M*PO.7
21 | 02054-50040 NUT 2 2 Va*P0.7
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)
- 206 -




[ ELECTRICAL

CK2510H-T995B

WORKING LAMP GROUP(OPTION)

3 RN
o) )
AN
~q~~y' 2
J 1
o
el g
&= 5
]
CK2510H-T820A
A: CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— oTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-A13020901| ASSY LAMIP,WORKING 1 1
2 | T2350-46611 WORKING LIGHT ASSY 1 1
3 | T4620-69272 BULB, 12VX21W 1 1
4 |04013-50080 WASHER ! ! e
5 |04512-50080 SPRING WASHER 1 1 o8
6 |02114-50080 NUT C z WB*P1.25
7 | T4665-46621 BRACKET, WORKING LAMP 1 1
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 207 -




ELECTRICAL

CK3010H-T995B

WORKING LAMP GROUP(OPTION)

CK280-T920A 3 i %)

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4668-A13020901| ASSY LAMIP,WORKING 1 1
2 |T2350-46611 | WORKING LIGHT ASSY L L
3 | T4620-69272 BULB, 12VX21W L L
4 | 04512-50080 SPRING WASHER ! ! o8
5 | 02156-50080 NUT L 1 NEXP1.25
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 208 -




OPTION

CK20M-T430A

REAR WHEEL GROUP

Qo

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark

1 |01073-51628 BOLT 8 8
1 |01073-51630 BOLT 8 8 P
2 |02076-50160 NUT 4 4

12 12
3 |04512-50160 WASHER, SPRING M16

---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 209 -




OPTION

CK20M-T550A

FRONT WHEEL GROUP

8 Q@
')
7 2
gy
/)

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 |01173-51225 BOLT 8 8 M10*1.25
1 |01133-51225 BOLT, WASHER 8 8 <---> | M12*P1.25
2 |02174-50120 NUT 4 4 M12*P1.25
2 |02176-50120 NUT 4 4 <omme | M12%1.25
3 | 04512-50120 WASHER, SPRING 12 12 W12
3 | 04512-50120 WASHER, SPRING 4 4 <mo> | W12
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-210 -




OPTION

CK20ME-T960A

PIN SOCKET GROUP

2
3
9
e
AR
r Ry
Ve 1
B / s
5 \ /| U
//. !r——-.__ o E ~.. 5
” P s B M
% & g
- ~
e R \“-.\
~ e , e
A s, )
- : 2]
/ .
5 Ly 0 N :
A A
f i e P
| & — WL
! WA
J'lll. -
.'rll
L .0 '
A: CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2611-69931 SOCKET, 7 PIN 1 1
1 | T2611-69932 SOCKET, 7 PIN 1 1 S
2 | 03054-50540 BOLT 3 3
3 | 04512-50050 WASHER, SPRING 3 3 s
4 |T2350-95611 BRACKET 1 1
5 | 04512-50080 SPRING WASHER 2 2 o8
6 | 02114-50080 NUT 2 2 Vg*P1.25
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-211 -




OPTION

CK20ME-T970-2A

REAR VIEW MIRROR GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark

1 |T2611-87821 | REARVIEW MIRROR 1 1

1 |T2611-87822 REARVIEW MIRROR L L <----

2 | T2351-81531 SUPPORT, REAR VIEW MIRRIR LH L L

2 | T2351-81532 STAY, REARVIEW MIRROR LH L L <=---

3 |01123-50816 BOLT, WASHER 2 2 M8*P1.25
4 | T4815-93211 NUT 2 2

5 | T4625-55431 FLANGE BOLT L L

----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-212 -




I OPTION

CK20E-T1000A TURF TIRES GROUP

/ N
| / 7
t_ :l_; ;,. B
2 W i =
3 ":_\_I-' . N //Z\‘:\
L ! Vi 1} I|
1 S / /el
\a‘; /__./ ()]
4
M '\_'_//
4
5
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2358-A03000101| TURF TIRES GROUP ! !
2 | T2358-47501 ASSY, FRONT WHEEL 2 2
3 | T2358-47531 TIRE ! 1
4 | T2358-47551 ASS'Y, RIM ! !
5 | T2358-43501 REAR TIRE ASS'Y 2 2
6 | T2358-43531 TIRE L 1
7 |T2358-43751 | ASSY, RIM ! L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-213 -




OPTION

11,15
1317 I
/
/ 12,16
26 -
37
1
.'/'I...
s9 )] |1 i
; 48 §
by =
./, X 10,14
g 7
/
|
A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU
— Q1Y
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 | T4665-A03010101| ASSY,TIRE 1 1
2 | T4665-47501 ASS'Y TIRE(LH) L L
3 | T4665-47511 TIRE 1 1
4 | T2305-43732 WHEEL,FRONT 1 1
5 | T2305-47561 TUBE, 6X12 L L
6 | T4665-47601 ASSY TIRE,60-FRONT 1 1
7 | T4665-47511 TIRE 1 1
8 | T2305-43732 WHEEL,FRONT 1 1
9 | T2305-47561 TUBE, 6X12 L L
10 | T4665-27501 ASS'Y TIRE(LH) L L
11 | T4665-27511 TIRE 1 1
12 | T4665-27521 ASS'Y, RIM 1 1
13 | T4665-27531 TUBE 1 1
14 | T4665-27601 ASSY TIRE,60-FRONT 1 1
15 | T4665-27511 TIRE 1 L
16 | T4665-27521 ASS'Y, RIM 1 1
17 | T4665-27531 TUBE e e
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-214 -




OPTION

CK20-T1010A

WEIGHT GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A QgY D E I.C | Remark

1 | T2350-A12000101 !

2 | T2540-54602 WEIGHT, BALANCE 3

3 | 01073-51460 BOLT 3

4 | 04512-50140 WASHER, SPRING 3

5 |02176-50140 NUT 3 M14*P1.5
6 |76711-5463-0 | BOLT !

7 |04013-50120 WASHER, PLAIN 2 M12

8 |04512-50120 WASHER, SPRING 1 M12

9 | 02176-50120 NUT L W12%1.25

---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-215 -




OPTION

1-25ME-T1055B

MID PTO GROUP

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
1 | T2350-24102 PTO ASSY, MID 1
2 | T2350-24151 GEAR, 37 MID PTO L
3 | 08101-06304 BALL BEARING 3
4 | 04611-00520 SNAP RING 2
5 | T2350-24141 SHAFT, COUNTER MID PTO L
6 |05411-00645 PIN, SPRING L
7 | T2350-24161 GEAR, 23 L
8 | T2350-24122 SHAFT, PTO MID L
9 |04612-00250 SNAP RING C
10 |34150-2156-1 | COLLAR L
11 | 08101-06205 BALL BEARING 1
12 |M9100-33212 | SEAL, OIL 1
13 | T2350-24112 CASE, PTO MID 1
14 | 04811-50950 O RING 1
15 | 04717-01200 WASHER, SEAL 1
16 | 06331-35012 PLUG L
17 |01133-51030 BOLT, WASHER 4
18 | 06331-35010 PLUG L
19 | 04717-01000 WASHER, SEAL L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable

<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

- 216 -




OPTION

1-25ME-T1055B

MID PTO GROUP

28: w1/
23 29
. | 22
D
kl
I.rfﬁ F [].?‘
= 04
23~ @

A : CK2810-EU , B : CK2810H-EU

No.| Part Number Desciption A B QgY D E I.C | Remark
20 | T2368-24271 LEVER1, MID PTO L
21 | T2351-24261 ROD, CONNECTING PTO MID 1
22 |04013-50080 | WASHER 2
23 |05525-50800 | PIN, SNAP 2
24 | T2350-25871 GRIP 1
25 | 01123-50816 BOLT, WASHER 2
26 | 04011-50200 WASHER, PLAIN C
27 | T2368-69512 SAFETY STARTER SWITCH ASSY 1
28 | T2350-53192 LABEL, MID PTO L
---=> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-217 -




OPTION

CK30E-T2000B

TOWING HOOK GROUP

e
=T
[
] & AT
N
N S ~ 2 i
: [/4\\\ ..\"\ ]
L N
<IN
\,_h._ //:. /\J
2
A : CK2810-EU, B : CK2810H-EU
.. QTY
No.| Part Number Desciption A B C D E I.C | Remark
1 |T2611-50031 BRACKET, TOWING HOOK L L
2 |01177-51240 | BOLT, WASHER 4 4 WI2XP1, 25T
3 | T2611-50041 PIN, CONNECTING L L
----> 0ld replace New <---- New replace Old

<-X-> Not interchangeable
<-0-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

<---> Interchangeable

-218 -




INDEX 1

-219 -



PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE
0102350612 | 196 | 01123-50822 | 17 | 0113351020 | 188 | 0117351435 | 191 | 0175450616 | 198
01023-50612 | 197 | 0112350822 | 29 | 0113351025 | 76 | 0117351440 | 131 | 0175450616 | 204
01023-50614 | 129 | 0112350822 | 139 | 0113351025 | 111 | 0117351440 | 169 | 01754-50616 | 205
01023-50616 154 01123-50822 140 01133-51025 113 01173-51440 171 01754-50620 19
01023-50616 197 01123-50825 28 01133-51025 154 01173-51450 164 01754-50620 21
0102350618 | 25 | 01123-50825 | 29 | 0113351025 | 155 | 01173-51450 | 166 | 0175450620 | 23
0102350620 | 6 | 01123-50825 | 38 | 0113351025 | 165 | 01173-51450 | 168 | 0175450620 | 27
01023-50620 | 19 | 0112350825 | 66 | 0113351025 | 167 | 0117351450 | 170 | 01754-50625 | 123
01023-50620 21 01123-50825 67 01133-51025 169 01173-51490 164 01754-50812 157
01023-50620 189 01123-50825 107 01133-51025 171 01173-51490 166 01754-50812 162
0102350622 | 94 | 01123-50825 | 108 | 0113351028 | 69 | 01173-51490 | 168 | 0175450812 | 174
0102350628 | 24 | 01123-50825 | 109 | 0113351030 | 48 | 01173-51490 | 170 | 0175450812 | 176
01023-50650 | 1 | 0112350825 | 122 | 0113351030 | 62 | 0117351690 | 186 | 01754-50812 | 178
01025-50614 | 147 | 0112350825 | 189 | 0113351030 | 80 | 0117351690 | 187 | 01754-50812 | 179
01025-50614 197 01123-50828 25 01133-51030 89 01175-51250 30 01754-50812 194
01025-50616 157 01123-50835 6 01133-51030 94 01176-51240 191 01754-50816 121
01025-50620 153 01123-50835 95 01133-51030 139 01176-51430 141 01754-50816 157
01025-50620 161 01123-50840 118 01133-51030 140 01176-51665 147 01754-50816 172
01025-50620 | 162 | 0112350845 | 107 | 0113351030 | 141 | 01176-51665 | 149 | 01754-50816 | 173
01025-50620 | 163 | 0112350855 | 31 | 0113351030 | 192 | 0117651675 | 172 | 0175450816 | 174
01027-50614 136 01123-50860 6 01133-51030 216 01176-51690 186 01754-50816 176
01027-50620 139 01123-50870 6 01133-51032 45 01176-51690 187 01754-50816 178
01027-50620 140 01123-50875 6 01133-51035 46 01177-51235 139 01754-50816 179
0102750620 | 153 | 01123-50885 | 6 | 0113351035 | 47 | 01177-51235 | 140 | 0175450816 | 180
01027-50620 | 162 | 0112351016 | 186 | 0113351035 | 48 | 0117751240 | 218 | 01754-50816 | 193
01073-51460 | 215 | 01123-51016 | 187 | 0113351035 | 49 | 0151350614 | 23 | 0175450816 | 194
01073-51628 209 01123-51025 90 01133-51035 50 01513-50618 16 01754-50820 10
0107351630 | 209 | 01123-51025 | 92 | 0113351035 | 94 | 01513-50618 | 18 | 0175450820 | 26
0112350802 | 6 | 01123-51030 | 82 | 0113351035 | 107 | 01513-50620 | 6 | 0175450820 | 124
0112350803 | 118 | 01123-51035 | 90 | 0113351040 | 48 | 01513-50822 | 4 | 0175450820 | 139
01123-50814 | 15 | 0112351035 | 92 | 0113351040 | 203 | 0151350822 | 15 | 0175450820 | 140
01123-50814 17 01125-50816 164 01133-51050 45 01513-50822 17 01754-50830 24
01123-50814 75 01125-50816 166 01133-51065 94 01513-50822 26 01754-50835 26
0112350814 | 115 | 01125-50816 | 168 | 0113351080 | 83 | 01513-50822 | 28 | 0175450840 | 115
0112350814 | 199 | 01125-50816 | 170 | 0113351225 | 110 | 01513-50822 | 29 | 0175450870 | 26
01123-50814 201 01125-50820 110 01133-51225 113 01513-50822 107 01774-51016 164
01123-50816 4 01125-50820 112 01133-51225 210 01517-51020 154 01774-51016 166
01123-50816 39 01125-50820 119 01133-51235 13 01517-51020 155 01774-51016 168
01123-50816 40 01125-50820 122 01133-51235 33 01517-51028 13 01774-51016 170
0112350816 | 41 | 01125-50820 | 180 | 0113351240 | 164 | 01517-51030 | 46 | 0181150612 | 123
0112350816 | 47 | 01125-50830 | 136 | 0113351240 | 166 | 01517-51030 | 48 | 0201650100 | 148
01123-50816 | 55 | 01127-50820 | 155 | 0113351240 | 168 | 0151751030 | 49 | 02016-50100 | 149
01123-50816 | 56 | 01127-50825 | 27 | 0113351240 | 170 | 0151751030 | 50 | 02052-50140 | 146
01123-50816 71 01127-50825 154 01133-51245 45 01517-51030 94 02054-50040 156
01123-50816 72 01127-50825 192 01135-51020 103 01517-51055 85 02054-50040 197
0112350816 | 73 | 01133-51003 | 45 | 0117351005 | 46 | 0151751632 | 84 | 0205450040 | 200
0112350816 | 86 | 01133-51016 | 147 | 0117351005 | 192 | 01518-50822 | 25 | 0205450040 | 202
01123-50816 | 165 | 0113351016 | 149 | 0117351005 | 203 | 0157451225 | 38 | 02054-50040 | 204
01123-50816 167 01133-51016 156 01173-51060 85 01574-51245 45 02054-50040 206
01123-50816 169 01133-51016 172 01173-51070 83 01654-50820 3 02054-50050 27
0112350816 | 171 | 01133-51016 | 173 | 0117351225 | 210 | 01654-50830 | 7 | 0205450050 | 199
0112350816 | 212 | 01133-51016 | 186 | 0117351425 | 131 | 0167451032 | 3 | 0205450050 | 201
01123-50816 | 217 | 0113351016 | 187 | 0117351425 | 147 | 0167451032 | 13 | 02056-50060 | 6
01123-50818 | 10 | 0113351018 | 110 | 0117351425 | 149 | 0175450610 | 151 | 02056-50060 | 16
01123-50820 95 01133-51018 112 01173-51425 191 01754-50612 151 02056-50060 18
01123-50820 108 01133-51018 114 01173-51430 131 01754-50612 155 02056-50060 20
0112350820 | 109 | 01133-51020 | 110 | 0117351430 | 169 | 01754-50612 | 195 | 02056-50060 | 22
0112350820 | 110 | 01133-51020 | 112 | 0117351430 | 170 | 01754-50612 | 196 | 02056-50060 | 25
01123-50820 | 112 | 0113351020 | 128 | 0117351435 | 130 | 0175450612 | 197 | 02056-50060 | 105
01123-50822 | 15 | 0113351020 | 131 | 0117351435 | 145 | 0175450616 | 23 | 02056-50060 | 106

- 220 -




PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE
0207250140 | 117 | 02176-50160 | 186 | 0401350100 | 78 | 04512-50080 | 115 | 04611-00580 | 63
02076-50120 | 30 | 02176-50160 | 187 | 0401350100 | 125 | 0451250080 | 118 | 04611-00580 | 64
02076-50140 | 146 | 0275150060 | 20 | 0401350100 | 126 | 0451250080 | 192 | 04611-00620 | 33
02076-50160 147 02751-50060 22 04013-50100 135 04512-50080 207 04611-00620 34
02076-50160 149 02751-50060 151 04013-50100 138 04512-50080 208 04611-00620 36
02076-50160 | 209 | 02751-50060 | 197 | 0401350100 | 146 | 04512-50080 | 211 | 04611-00620 | 51
0211250080 | 106 | 02751-50060 | 200 | 0401350100 | 148 | 04512-50100 | 46 | 04611-00620 | 59
02112-50080 | 125 | 02751-50060 | 202 | 0401350100 | 149 | 0451250100 | 48 | 04611-00620 | 60
02114-50080 73 02751-50080 28 04013-50100 156 04512-50100 49 04611-00720 61
02114-50080 105 02751-50080 29 04013-50100 192 04512-50100 50 04611-00720 83
0211450080 | 107 | 02751-50080 | 115 | 0401350100 | 203 | 04512-50100 | 78 | 04611-00850 | 83
0211450080 | 144 | 02751-50080 | 204 | 0401350120 | 158 | 04512-50100 | 84 | 0461200120 | 189
02114-50080 | 207 | 02751-50080 | 205 | 0401350120 | 160 | 0451250100 | 85 | 04612-00160 | 144
02114-50080 | 211 | 02761-50050 | 204 | 0401350120 | 189 | 0451250100 | 90 | 04612-00170 | 90
02114-50100 78 02761-50060 20 04013-50120 215 04512-50100 92 04612-00170 92
02114-50100 146 02761-50060 21 04013-50140 115 04512-50100 94 04612-00180 129
02156-50080 | 15 | 02761-50060 | 23 | 0401350140 | 164 | 04512-50100 | 142 | 0461200180 | 130
02156-50080 | 17 | 02761-50060 | 203 | 0401350140 | 166 | 04512-50100 | 146 | 04612-00190 | 8
02156-50080 | 25 | 0276350080 | 4 | 0401350140 | 168 | 0451250100 | 154 | 04612-00200 | 39
02156-50080 | 73 | 0276350080 | 26 | 0401350140 | 170 | 0451250100 | 155 | 04612-00200 | 40
02156-50080 115 03004-50616 128 04013-50160 144 04512-50100 192 04612-00200 55
02156-50080 118 03024-50410 206 04013-50200 130 04512-50100 203 04612-00200 56
02156-50080 | 125 | 03024-50510 | 9 | 0401350200 | 135 | 04512-50120 | 45 | 0461200200 | 58
02156-50080 | 126 | 03024-50514 | 129 | 0401350200 | 137 | 04512-50120 | 153 | 04612-00200 | 59
02156-50080 | 192 | 03024-50516 | 158 | 04014-50100 | 7 | 0451250120 | 161 | 04612-00200 | 61
02156-50080 | 208 | 03024-50516 | 160 | 0401550060 | 165 | 0451250120 | 162 | 04612-00200 | 67
02172-50120 125 03024-50520 14 04015-50060 167 04512-50120 191 04612-00200 78
0217250120 | 126 | 03027-50516 | 199 | 0401550060 | 169 | 04512-50120 | 210 | 04612-00200 | 130
0217450120 | 210 | 03027-50516 | 201 | 0401550060 | 171 | 04512-50120 | 215 | 0461200200 | 132
0217450160 | 141 | 03054-50525 | 197 | 0401550080 | 118 | 04512-50140 | 131 | 0461200200 | 133
02176-50100 | 46 | 03054-50525 | 200 | 0401550160 | 172 | 0451250140 | 141 | 04612-00200 | 134
02176-50100 48 03054-50525 202 04015-50160 173 04512-50140 146 04612-00200 135
02176-50100 49 03054-50540 211 04111-50060 69 04512-50140 147 04612-00200 137
0217650100 | 50 | 03653-50815 | 73 | 0451250040 | 156 | 04512-50140 | 149 | 0461200220 | 111
0217650100 | 85 | 04011-50100 | 103 | 0451250040 | 165 | 04512-50140 | 164 | 0461200220 | 113
02176-50100 | 86 | 04011-50140 | 128 | 0451250040 | 167 | 0451250140 | 166 | 04612-00240 | 15
02176-50100 94 04011-50160 172 04512-50040 171 04512-50140 168 04612-00240 17
02176-50100 120 04011-50160 173 04512-50040 197 04512-50140 170 04612-00250 51
02176-50100 142 04011-50180 5 04512-50040 200 04512-50140 191 04612-00250 52
0217650100 | 154 | 04011-50200 | 217 | 0451250040 | 202 | 04512-50140 | 215 | 0461200250 | 59
02176-50100 | 155 | 04012-50050 | 27 | 0451250050 | 27 | 04512-50160 | 94 | 04612-00250 | 65
02176-50100 | 192 | 04012-50060 | 24 | 0451250050 | 199 | 0451250160 | 147 | 04612-00250 | 80
02176-50100 | 203 | 04012-50080 | 24 | 0451250050 | 201 | 0451250160 | 149 | 04612-00250 | 82
02176-50120 45 04012-50080 42 04512-50050 211 04512-50160 172 04612-00250 107
02176-50120 153 04012-50080 97 04512-50060 6 04512-50160 173 04612-00250 125
02176-50120 | 158 | 04012-50080 | 105 | 0451250060 | 16 | 04512-50160 | 186 | 04612-00250 | 126
02176-50120 | 160 | 04012-50080 | 189 | 0451250060 | 18 | 04512-50160 | 187 | 0461200250 | 135
02176-50120 | 161 | 0401350060 | 128 | 0451250060 | 25 | 0451250160 | 209 | 04612-00250 | 137
02176-50120 162 04013-50060 158 04512-50060 99 04513-50100 203 04612-00250 216
02176-50120 210 04013-50060 160 04512-50080 4 04611-00350 91 04612-00280 56
02176-50120 | 215 | 04013-50080 | 103 | 0451250080 | 6 | 04611-00350 | 92 | 0461200280 | 57
0217650140 | 191 | 04013-50080 | 132 | 0451250080 | 15 | 04611-00420 | 65 | 04612-00300 | 54
02176-50140 | 215 | 0401350080 | 133 | 0451250080 | 17 | 04611-00470 | 53 | 04612-00300 | 83
02176-50160 | 94 | 0401350080 | 134 | 0451250080 | 25 | 04611-00520 | 32 | 04612-00350 | 61
02176-50160 172 04013-50080 136 04512-50080 80 04611-00520 51 04612-00350 96
02176-50160 173 04013-50080 144 04512-50080 82 04611-00520 52 04612-00400 83
0217650160 | 174 | 04013-50080 | 152 | 0451250080 | 87 | 04611-00520 | 54 | 0461200450 | 34
02176-50160 | 176 | 04013-50080 | 158 | 0451250080 | 99 | 04611-00520 | 60 | 04612-00450 | 36
02176-50160 | 178 | 0401350080 | 207 | 0451250080 | 103 | 04611-00520 | 65 | 04612-50120 | 105
02176-50160 | 179 | 0401350080 | 217 | 0451250080 | 107 | 04611-00520 | 216 | 04612:50120 | 106

-221 -




PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE
0461350050 | 97 | 04811-00340 | 141 | 0541100325 | 69 | 05525-50800 | 132 | 08101-06206 | 51
04613-50060 | 97 | 04811-00360 | 5 | 05411-00325 | 135 | 05525.50800 | 133 | 08101-06206 | 60
04613-50060 | 103 | 04811-00420 | 141 | 05411-00325 | 138 | 05525.50800 | 134 | 08101-06206 | 67
04613-50070 97 04811-06250 95 05411-00420 19 05525-50800 152 08101-06207 61
04613-50120 78 04811-06350 39 05411-00420 21 05525-50800 158 08101-06208 83
0471701000 | 35 | 04811-06350 | 40 | 0541100420 | 99 | 05525-50800 | 217 | 08101-06209 | 83
0471701000 | 37 | 04811-06420 | 66 | 0541100425 | 69 | 05624-20408 | 181 | 08101-06210 | 76
04717-01000 | 43 | 04811-06420 | 68 | 05411-00428 | 31 | 0562420408 | 183 | 08101-06304 | 56
04717-01000 44 04811-10120 47 05411-00525 58 05712-00410 2 08101-06304 57
04717-01000 49 04811-10290 53 05411-00525 59 05712-00525 15 08101-06304 60
0471701000 | 50 | 04811-10300 | 12 | 05411-00525 | 70 | 05712-00525 | 17 | 08101-06304 | 67
04717-01000 | 66 | 04811-10800 | 107 | 05411-00528 | 39 | 05712-00720 | 10 | 08101-06304 | 216
04717-01000 | 68 | 04811-10850 | 107 | 05411-00528 | 40 | 05712-00720 | 11 | 08101-06305 | 38
04717-01000 | 216 | 04811-50300 | 9 | 05411-00528 | 51 | 05712-00720 | 27 | 08101-06305 | 59
04717-01200 216 04811-50300 114 05411-00528 52 06311-75018 08101-06305 60
04717-01600 117 04811-50650 141 05411-00625 74 06311-75045 08101-06306 83
04717-02650 | 49 | 04811-50800 | 33 | 05411-00625 | 75 | 06312-10010 08101-06910 | 34
0471702650 | 50 | 04811-50950 | 62 | 05411-00628 | 143 | 06331-35010 | 35 | 08101-06910 | 36
04724-00140 | 23 | 04811-50950 | 216 | 05411-00630 | 71 | 0633135010 | 37 | 08111-06003 | 90
04724-00140 | 97 | 04814-06310 | 23 | 05411-00630 | 72 | 0633135010 | 49 | 0811106003 | 92
04810-00120 95 05012-00408 1 05411-00630 75 06331-35010 50 08121-06001 13
04810-00140 88 05012-00408 7 05411-00632 129 06331-35010 66 08141-06205 51
04810-00180 | 99 | 05012-00609 | 1 | 05411-00635 | 86 | 06331-35010 | 68 | 08141-06205 | 52
04810-00180 | 107 | 05012-00612 | 1 | 05411-00640 | 96 | 06331-35010 | 216 | 08153-06205 | 15
04810-00180 | 115 | 05012-00612 | 5 | 05411-00645 | 216 | 0633135012 | 216 | 08153-06205 | 17
04810-00200 | 88 | 05012-00814 | 31 | 0541100830 | 78 | 06331-45010 | 44 | 08240-00001 | 15
04810-00200 96 05012-00816 85 05411-00840 135 06350-00708 11 08240-00001 17
04810-00200 | 110 | 05012-00818 | 41 | 05411-00840 | 137 | 06611-15675 | 136 | 08241-05205 | 107
04810-00200 | 113 | 05012-00818 | 48 | 05511-50125 | 189 | 06613-10010 | 141 | 08490-00001 | 42
04810-00200 | 118 | 05012-00818 | 66 | 0551150215 | 86 | 06613-10675 | 145 | 08511-01410 | 65
04810-00220 | 90 | 05012-00818 | 67 | 05511-50215 | 103 | 0771500805 | 80 | 08511-01420 | 73
04810-00220 92 05012-01018 1 05511-50215 151 07715-00805 82 08511-01615 58
04810-00280 96 05012-01018 45 05511-50215 165 07715-01605 66 08511-02025 42
0481000280 | 108 | 05012-01018 | 69 | 05511-50215 | 167 | 07715-01605 | 67 | 08511-02025 | 86
0481000280 | 109 | 05012-01018 | 83 | 0551150215 | 169 | 07715-01605 | 69 | 08511-03540 | 95
04810-00650 | 96 | 05012-01018 | 94 | 05511-50215 | 171 | 0771503213 | 5 | 0851104530 | 36
04811-00110 | 78 | 05012-01020 | 33 | 05511-50218 | 136 | 07811-10820 | 20 | 08711-30205 | 32
04811-00120 73 05012-01020 46 05511-50218 189 07811-10820 22 08711-30205 63
04811-00140 75 05012-01020 47 05511-50220 42 07811-11210 20 08711-30205 64
04811-00150 | 5 | 05012-01020 | 48 | 05511-50318 | 125 | 07918-00001 | 20 | 0882202620 | 54
04811-00150 | 66 | 05012-01020 | 49 | 0551150318 | 126 | 07918-00001 | 22 | 0882253017 | 154
04811-00160 | 3 | 05012-01020 | 50 | 05511-50318 | 135 | 08101-06004 | 65 | 08822:53017 | 155
04811-00160 | 42 | 05112-50825 | 189 | 05511-50318 | 138 | 08101-06005 | 53 | 08823-03522 | 54
04811-00160 71 05112-50840 42 05511-50320 103 08101-06006 34 09318-88080 14
04811-00160 72 05122-50635 128 05511-50320 120 08101-06006 36 09318-88180 9
04811-00160 | 73 | 0512250818 | 132 | 0551150325 | 89 | 08101-06006 | 54 | 09318-89022 | 118
04811-00160 | 78 | 05122-50820 | 106 | 0551151615 | 105 | 08101-06006 | 67 | 09318-89048 | 123
04811-00180 | 5 | 05122-50822 | 136 | 05511-51615 | 106 | 08101-06007 | 33 | 09500-16287 | 69
04811-00210 73 05122-50825 86 05515-50800 105 08101-06007 67 09500-20428 67
04811-00210 80 05122-50825 105 05515-50800 106 08101-06010 31 09500-25428 65
04811-00210 | 82 | 05122-50825 | 189 | 0551551000 | 146 | 08101-06011 | 76 | 09500-25528 | 65
04811-00220 | 5 | 05122-50865 | 158 | 0551551600 | 128 | 08101-06204 | 59 | 09500-35488 | 96
04811-00250 | 59 | 05122-51025 | 125 | 0551551600 | 148 | 08101-06204 | 67 | 09504-06211 | 59
04811-00250 | 80 | 05122-51025 | 126 | 0551551600 | 149 | 08101-06205 | 53 | 09661-40300 | 14
04811-00250 82 05122-51025 135 05525-50600 128 08101-06205 54 110001080 100
04811-00290 108 05122-51025 138 05525-50600 152 08101-06205 65 110001110 100
04811-00290 | 109 | 05122-51035 | 138 | 0552550600 | 158 | 08101-06205 | 216 | 110001160 | 100
0481100290 | 110 | 05122-51670 | 148 | 0552550600 | 160 | 08101-06206 | 34 110002020 | 101
04811-00290 | 112 | 05122-51670 | 149 | 0552550800 | 129 | 08101-06206 | 36 110002062 | 102
04811-00300 | 60 | 05411-00320 | 145 | 0552550800 | 130 | 08101-06206 | 38 110003040 | 100

-222 -




PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE
110003150 100 31220-1429-3 139 37155-3447-1 111 76711-5463-0 215 E5627-04117 5
110004040 102 31220-1429-3 140 37155-3447-1 113 76802-5691-0 38 E5627-04132 5
110004080 100 31220-2234-2 63 37155-3447-1 194 76KD-1025-1 156 E5627-32313 5
110004090 100 31355-2949-1 120 38240-1883-1 151 76KD-1031-1 156 E5627-32323 5
110005040 100 31355-2949-1 154 38240-1883-1 153 76KD-1032 156 E5627-56051 24
110006032 | 100 | 31355-2049-1 | 155 | 38240-1883-1 | 164 | 76KD-1033-1 | 156 | E5627-57482 | 20
110007032 | 102 | 31355-3819-1 | 108 | 38240-1883-1 | 166 | 76KD-1038 | 156 | E5627-73032 | 25
110009032 | 100 | 31355-3819-1 | 109 | 38240-1883-1 | 169 | 76KD-1039 | 156 | E5627-73411 | 25
110011020 100 31N1-08100 104 38240-1883-1 171 76KP-0514 58 E5627-73432 25
110011050 100 31SB-01040 104 38240-1883-1 195 77121-5682-0 38 E5627-73522 25
110012020 | 101 | 320029000 96 | 38240-1883-1 | 196 | 82KC-0641 | 150 | E5627-91131 | 5
110082004 | 100 | 32210-2758-1 | 139 | 38240-1883-1 | 204 | 8461214450 | 125 | E5627-91141 | 5
14911-4275-1 142 32210-2758-1 140 38240-2141-2 114 84612-1445-0 126 E5627-A0027 5
14911-4275-1 156 32244-7118-1 145 38360-2178-1 54 84612-1445-0 135 E5629-24401 16
14971-4275-1 156 3201-12024 104 38430-1827-1 205 84612-1445-0 137 E5629-36412 3
15021-1424-1 8 34150-1426-1 30 38440-4424-1 32 99571-2282-3 146 E5629-74111 27
15021-3366-1 1 34150-2156-1 216 38440-4475-1 141 C7170-83172 200 E5640-16171 17
15108-5728-4 20 34150-2546-1 148 38630-4476-1 141 C7170-83172 202 E5640-73341 26
15108-5728-4 22 34150-2546-1 149 3DG4-00025 104 C7810-21121 34 E5640-74281 27
1512153852 | 14 | 34150-3764-4 | 145 | 3DGA-00026 | 104 | C7910-18213 | 9 | E5700-73361 | 26
15221-0175-1 4 34350-2544-4 148 3DG4-00028 104 C7910-42204 193 E5752-35692 2
15221-0337-3 4 34350-2544-4 149 3DG4-00029 104 C7910-42204 194 E5775-52031 15
15221-0338-3 | 1 350005000 | 101 | 3DGA4-00030 | 104 | E1100-33752 | 3 | E577552031 | 18
15221-0339-2 | 1 350011000 | 101 | 3DG4-00032 | 104 | E5205-54271 | 23 | E5800-01603 | 3
15221-0349-3 | 4 350027000 | 101 | 3DG4-12157 | 103 | E5500-01623 | 3 | E5800-03315 | 4
15221-1324-2 | 8 350043000 | 101 | 3DG4-23342 | 104 | E5500-04464 | 7 | E5800-11766 | 29
15221-1632-1 15 350044000 100 3DG4-61135 104 E5500-11302 12 E5800-11822 28
15221-1632-1 | 17 350046000 | 101 | 3DG4-61243 | 104 | E5500-13332 | 8 | E5800-11822 | 29
1520123361 | 12 | 3511071572 | 145 | 3DO1-00026 | 104 | E5500-14232 | 8 | E5800-12352 | 28
15221-3361-1 | 1 | 35110-7181-1 | 146 | 3DS1-22000 | 104 | E5500-15553 | 10 | E5800-12352 | 29
15221-3365-1 | 1 | 35820-7556-1 | 199 | 3DSM-00001 | 104 | E5500-16272 | 10 | E5800-12373 | 122
15221-6382-4 13 35820-7556-1 201 41011-5151-4 144 E5500-33142 9 E5800-14001 8
15221-8821-1 20 360009000 100 41182-4654-1 190 E5500-35154 1 E5800-14051 8
15221-8821-1 | 21 360010000 | 101 | 41182-5151-1 | 95 | E5500-36932 | 5 | E5800-21052 | 11
15221-8821-1 | 23 | 7360010010 | 117 | 440008000 | 102 | E5500-39013 | 2 | E5800-21152 | 11
15221-8821-1 | 25 | 36001-0030 | 117 | 440144000 | 100 | E5500-51662 | 23 | E5800-21162 | 11
1524136952 | 5 36001-0050 | 117 | 44366-7325-1 | 106 | E5500-52112 | 15 | E5800-21202 | 11
15291-0456-2 7 36001-0060 117 44512-1373-3 39 E5500-52112 17 E5800-22141 11
15471-2331-1 11 36001-0080 117 44512-1373-3 40 E5500-52122 15 E5800-23115 11
15471-5798-1 19 36001-0100 117 44512-1373-3 51 E5500-52122 17 E5800-33144 23
15471-5798-1 21 36001-0120 117 44512-1373-3 52 E5500-63016 192 E5800-42501 14
15471-9536-1 | 107 | 36001-0130 | 117 | 450005000 | 102 | E5500-63016 | 203 | E5800-51015 | 15
15521-1651-1 | 10 | 36001-0140 | 117 | 460002000 | 101 | E5500-72922 | 26 | E5800-51015 | 17
15521-3229-1 5 36001-0150 117 52200-2523-1 90 E5500-73265 26 E5800-52111 15
15521-7332-1 6 36001-0160 117 52794-4242-1 199 E5500-73272 26 E5800-52111 17
15601-5412-1 | 19 | 360010180 | 117 | 52794-4242-1 | 201 | E5500-73332 | 6 | E5800-64102 | 192
15601-5412-1 | 21 | 360010200 | 117 | 54201-2327-3 | 133 | E5500-73342 | 1 | E5800-64102 | 203
19202-3566-1 | 1 360011000 | 100 | 54201-2327-3 | 134 | E5500-73342 | 26 | E5800-64423 | 27
26001-0030 117 360054000 100 55511-2612-1 155 E5500-74213 26 E5800-65562 14
26001-0040 117 360073000 101 55571-3238-1 165 E5522-72532 27 E5800-72711 124
26015-0002 | 117 | 360076000 | 100 | 55571-3238-1 | 167 | E5600-A0032 | 10 | E5800-73011 | 26
300002000 | 101 | 360156000 | 101 | 5557132381 | 169 | E560352111 | 16 | E5800-73052 | 25
300004000 | 101 | 360157000 | 101 | 55571-3238-1 | 171 | E5603-52111 | 17 | E5800-73513 | 25
300093000 | 101 | 36919-5666-1 | 199 | 57781-5121-1 | 136 | E5610-16171 | 15 | E5800-73551 | 25
300129000 101 36919-5666-1 201 62331-1853-2 69 E5610-53714 14 E5800-96031 5
300167000 101 37150-3447-1 139 66204-3623-0 123 E5610-53723 14 E5800-96031 47
310001000 101 37150-3447-1 140 66591-4241-4 106 E5610-53734 14 E5803-04622 13
310003000 101 37150-3447-1 157 66591-4241-4 144 | E5616-74252ED 25 E5803-21011 11
31150-7136-5 145 37150-3447-1 200 67111-5832-3 157 E5619-12311 28 E5803-21111 11
31220-1429-3 45 37150-3447-1 202 76591-1135-1 95 E5619-12311 29 E5803-23011 11

- 223 -




PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE
E5803-25011 | 13 | E630024281 | 10 | E685057151 | 21 | T2305-2618L | 76 | 7235021351 | 69
E5803-25111 | 13 | E6300-24321 | 10 | E6850-57152 | 21 | T2305-26521 | 78 | T2350-21362 | 69
E5803-A0013 | 1 | E6300-24371 | 10 | E6850-57311 | 23 | T2305-26531 | 78 | T2350-21371 | 69
E5803-A0302 4 E6300-35681 2 E7100-72411 124 T2305-27342 84 T2350-21541 69
E5804-11701 28 E6300-51052 15 E7230-64012 192 T2305-27561 83 T2350-21551 69
E5804-11761 | 28 | E6300-51052 | 17 | E7230-64012 | 203 | T2305-28051 | 80 | 7235021711 | 54
E5807-72911 | 26 | E6300-53005 | 14 | E7240-32731 | 26 | T2305-28051 | 82 | 1235021741 | 54
E5850-05511 | 9 | E630053021 | 14 | E7300-11781 | 121 | T2305-28162 | 80 | T2350-21751 | 54
E5850-14503 9 E6300-53621 14 E7310-36431 3 T2305-28162 82 T2350-21771 54
E5850-14512 9 E6300-53651 14 E8103-52111 17 T2305-28171 79 T2350-21791 55
E5850-14521 9 E6300-56414 24 K1200-14171 61 T2305-28171 81 T2350-22051 63
E5850-14561 | O | E6300-A0033 | 7 | M9100-33212 | 216 | T2305-28181 | 79 | T2350-22051 | 64
E5850-33111 | 23 | E6300-A0043 | 7 | P4410-98251 | 175 | T2305-28181 | 82 | T2350-22061 | 63
E5850-54003 | 23 | E6300-A0053 | 7 | P4410-98251 | 177 | T2305-28191 | 79 | T2350-22061 | 64
E5850-56021 24 E6301-03148 4 P5370-32511 103 T2305-28191 82 T2350-22071 63
E5850-56605 23 E6301-13111 8 P5370-69321 199 T2305-28201 80 T2350-22071 64
E5850-57111 | 19 | E6301-13121 | 8 | P5370-69321 | 201 | T2305-28201 | 82 | T2350-22081 | 63
E5850-57112 | 19 | E6301-13151 | 8 | P5370-77241 | 189 | T2305-28211 | 80 | T2350-22081 | 64
E5850-57112 21 E6301-14111 8 T2155-13531 123 T2305-28211 82 T2350-22091 63
E5850-57153 | 19 | E6301-14311 | 8 | T2155-13651 | 123 | T2305-28221 | 79 | T2350-22091 | 64
E5850-57154 19 E6301-14351 8 T2155-13661 123 T2305-28241 79 T2350-22112 64
E5850-57211 19 E6301-14431 8 T2180-12161 122 T2305-28241 82 T2350-22141 145
E5850-57212 | 19 | E6301-33812 | 2 | T2180-12171 | 122 | T2305-29733 | 84 |T2350-22141ED| 130
E5850-57212 | 21 | E6301-54121 | 19 | T2185:33651 | 199 | T2305-29743 | 84 | 1235022841 | 146
E5850-57212 23 E6301-54121 21 T2185-33651 201 T2305-37171 48 T2350-23111 54
E5850-57482 22 E6301-54122 19 T2185-38031 110 T2305-37171 94 T2350-23132 55
E5850-57483 22 E6301-54122 21 T2185-38031 112 T2305-43732 214 T2350-23381 71
E5850-57921 | 19 | E6301-65512 | 14 | T218551462 | 150 | T2305-43883 | 43 | T2350-23381 | 72
E5850-57921 | 21 | E6302-04931 | 198 | T2185-70223 | 178 | T2305-44252 | 66 | T2350-23391 | 73
E5000-96021 | 1 | E6303-33661 | 3 | 1218570223 | 179 | T2305-44252 | 67 | T2350-23671 | 56
E5000-06021 | 4 | E6305-36422 | 3 | T2185-76021 | 107 | T2305-44521 | 58 | T2350-23821 | 63
E5900-96031 1 E6305-54221 19 T2185-79011 204 T2305-44521 59 T2350-23821 64
E6200-04623 192 E6305-54221 21 T2185-79011 205 T2305-44751 141 T2350-24102 216
E6200-04623 | 203 | E6305-54281 | 19 | T2185-79051 | 204 | T2305-47561 | 214 | T2350-24112 | 216
E6200-23472 | 12 | E630554281 | 21 | 7218579051 | 205 | T2305-51191 | 43 | T2350-24122 | 216
E6200-23482 12 E6305-54421 19 T2185-82551 199 T2305-51191 44 T2350-24131 73
E6200-24112 11 E6305-54421 21 T2185-82551 201 T2320-14722 42 T2350-24132 73
E6200-25163 13 E6305-92021 19 T2185-82561 91 T2325-50192 181 T2350-24141 216
E6200-32113 3 E6305-92021 21 T2185-82561 93 T2325-50192 184 T2350-24151 216
E6200-35013 | 1 | E6305-93041 | 127 | 7218582561 | 124 | T2350-14743 | 42 | T2350-24161 | 216
E6200-52141 18 E6305-96652 19 T2185-82561 199 T2350-14744 42 T2350-24191 147
E6200-52142 15 E6305-96652 21 T2185-82561 201 T2350-14831 42 T2350-24231 73
E6200-52142 18 E6313-56421 24 T2195-32222 86 T2350-21112 50 T2350-24282 130
E6201-32443 6 E6400-99502 127 T2195-38031 112 T2350-21113 50 T2350-24282 132
E6201-50619 25 E6403-13361 8 T2198-68811 196 T2350-21114 50 T2350-24301 72
E6300-04362 | 7 | E6500-42413 | 15 | T2198-69461 | 197 | T2350-21115 | 50 | 7235024313 | 72
E6300-04542 | 7 | E6500-42413 | 17 | T2305-14841 | 42 | T2350-21116 | 49 | 1235024322 | 71
E6300-04813 | 7 | E6510-05552 | 9 | T2305-18531 | 71 | T2350-21116 | 50 | T2350-24322 | 72
E6300-04822 7 E6510-05552 28 T2305-18531 72 T2350-21131 50 T2350-24332BB 130
E6300-11912 28 E6510-05552 29 T2305-18531 73 T2350-21153 48 T2350-24342 130
E6300-15113 | 10 | E6510-14532 | 9 | T2305-21661 | 54 | T2350-21163 | 48 |T2350-24352BB| 130
E6300-21313 11 E6510-14671 9 T2305-24151 71 T2350-21214 69 T2350-24361 72
E6300-21332 11 E6510-23251 11 T2305-24151 72 T2350-21222 69 T2350-24522 73
E6300-21353 | 11 | E6510-33661 | 9 | T2305-24151 | 73 | T2350-21242 | 69 | T2350-25132 | 60
E6300-22018 11 E6510-91502 8 T2305-25241 55 T2350-21253 69 T2350-25141 61
E6300-22312 11 E6520-74151 27 T2305-26061 31 T2350-21281 69 T2350-25151 60
E6300-23531 | 12 | E6820-60011 | 203 | T2305-26071 | 31 | T2350-21312 | 128 | T2350-25213 | 60
E6300-23541 | 12 | E6850-03451 | 4 | T2305-26081 | 31 | T2350-21322 | 128 | T2350-25241 | 60
E6300-24012 | 10 | E6850-13561 | 4 | T2305-26161 | 76 | T2350-21332 | 128 | T2350-25361 | 32
E6300-24253 | 10 | E6850-13581 | 4 | 7230526171 | 76 | T2350-21342 | 128 | T2350-25361 | 60

-224 -




PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE
T2350-25361 64 T2350-35011 156 T2350-42481 32 T2350-44321 75 T2350-55781 137
T2350-25372 | 60 | T2350-35512 | 156 | T2350-42491 | 32 | T2350-44333 | 75 | T2350-55782 | 130
T2350-25381 | 60 | T2350-35521 | 156 | T2350-42761 | 32 | T2350-44341 | 134 | T2350-55782 | 135
T2350-25391 60 T2350-35531 156 T2350-42771 32 T2350-44342 134 T2350-55782 137
T2350-25421 60 T2350-37011 115 T2350-42781 32 T2350-44351 75 T2350-55792 137
T2350-25442 | 58 | T2350-37061 | 111 | T2350-42791 | 32 | T2350-44362 | 133 | T2350-55793 | 130
T2350-25452 | 58 | T2350-37061 | 113 | T2350-42801 | 32 | T2350-44362 | 134 | T2350-55793 | 135
T2350-25462 | 58 | T2350-37091 | 118 | T2350-43011 | 33 | T2350-44363 | 133 | T2350-55793 | 137
T2350-25491 147 T2350-37112 95 T2350-43021 33 T2350-44363 134 T2350-55802 130
T2350-25492 147 T2350-37301 96 T2350-43031 33 T2350-44363BB 130 T2350-55802 135
T2350-25492 | 149 | T2350-37311 | 96 | T2350-43041 | 33 | T2350-44521 | 67 | T2350-55802 | 137
T2350-25521 | 59 | T2350-37321 | 96 | T2350-43101 | 31 | T2350-44561 | 67 | T2350-55811 | 130
T2350-25574 | 59 | T2350-37331 | 96 | T2350-43111 | 31 | T2350-44501 | 67 | T2350-55811 | 135
T2350-25582 | 58 | T2350-37351 | 96 | T2350-43121 | 31 | T2350-44611 | 39 | T2350-55811 | 137
T2350-25832 71 T2350-37361 96 T2350-43132 31 T2350-44641 141 T2350-55821 136
T2350-25832 73 T2350-37412 96 T2350-43141 31 T2350-46611 207 T2350-55871 125
T2350-25841 | 73 | T2350-37421 | 96 | T2350-43241 | 31 | T2350-46611 | 208 | T2350-55871 | 126
T2350-25852 | 73 | T2350-37432 | 96 | T2350-43251 | 31 | T2350-50252 | 193 | T2350-55881 | 125
T2350-25853 | 73 | T2350-37442 | 96 | T2350-43261 | 31 | T2350-50252 | 194 | T2350-55881 | 126
T2350-25871 | 132 | T2350-37451 | 96 | T2350-43271 | 31 | T2350-50633 | 151 | T2350-55914 | 136
T2350-25871 217 T2350-37472 95 T2350-43281 31 T2350-52171 181 T2350-55922 136

T2350-25891001| 105 T2350-37551 140 T2350-43291 31 T2350-52171 183 T2350-55941 138
T2350-25891002| 105 | T2350-37611 | 96 | T12350-43441 | 33 | T2350-53121 | 183 | T2350-55942 | 135
T2350-25892 | 132 | T2350-37691 | 94 | T2350-43462 | 34 | 1235053141 | 181 | T2350-55942 | 138
T2350-26112 | 64 |T2350-38002BB| 110 | T2350-43462 | 36 | T12350-53141 | 183 | T2350-55951 | 136
T2350-26122 63 T2350-38002BB 112 T2350-43541 34 T2350-53161 181 T2350-55961 125
T2350-26122 64 T2350-38043 110 T2350-43541 36 T2350-53161 183 T2350-55961 126
T2350-26131 | 63 | T2350-38043 | 112 | T2350-43611 | 38 | 1235053172 | 182 | T2350-55961 | 136
T2350-26131 | 64 | T2350-38061 | 110 | T2350-43621 | 38 | 1235053172 | 184 | T2350-55961 | 138
T2350-26511 | 76 | T12350-38404 | 118 | T2350-43634 | 34 | 1235053182 | 181 | T2350-60112 | 158
T2350-26551 | 76 | T2350-38501 | 118 | T2350-43644 | 34 | T2350-53182 | 183 | T2350-60113 | 158
T2350-26561 76 T2350-39201 99 T2350-43651 34 T2350-53192 217 T2350-60131 159
T2350-26611 7 T2350-39241 99 T2350-43651 36 T2350-54111 181 T2350-60143 158
T2350-26631 | 78 | T2350-39251 | 99 | T2350-43661 | 38 | 1235054111 | 183 | T2350-60143 | 160
T2350-26651 | 78 | T2350-30262 | 99 | T2350-43671 | 38 | 1235054122 | 182 | T2350-60371 | 128
T2350-26661 | 158 | T2350-39271 | 90 | T2350-43691 | 34 | T2350-54122 | 184 | T2350-65253 | 143
T2350-26661 | 172 | T2350-39281 | 99 | T2350-43691 | 36 | T12350-54131 | 182 | T2350-65271 | 143
T2350-26661 173 T2350-39371 99 T2350-43831 34 T2350-54131 184 T2350-65371 120
T2350-26672 78 T2350-39461 97 T2350-43831 36 T2350-55292 196 | T2350-65412BB 144
T2350-26692 | 77 | T2350-39481 | 97 | T2350-43841 | 33 | T2350-55292 | 197 | T2350-65431 | 144
T2350-26712 83 T2350-39511 97 T2350-43911 34 T2350-55454 161 |T2350-65431002| 144
T2350-26722 | 83 | T2350-39531 | 97 | T2350-43911 | 36 | T2350-55454 | 162 |T2350-65431003| 144
T2350-26832 | 83 | T2350-39541 | O7 | T2350-43921 | 34 | T2350-55462 | 161 | T2350-65461 | 95
T2350-27111 83 T2350-39561 97 T2350-43921 36 T2350-55462 162 T2350-66012 90
T2350-27141 83 T2350-39571 97 T2350-43931 34 T2350-55512BB 125 T2350-66012 92
T2350-27313 | 83 | T2350-39581 | 97 | T2350-43931 | 36 | T2350-55522 | 125 | T2350-66101 | 90
T2350-27323 | 83 | T2350-39601 | 97 | T2350-43941 | 34 | 1235055522 | 126 | T2350-66101 | 92
T2350-28101 | 79 | T2350-39611 | O7 | T2350-43941 | 36 | T2350-55531 | 125 | T2350-66181 | 90
T2350-28112 79 T2350-39621 97 T2350-43951 34 T2350-55531 126 T2350-66201 90
T2350-28141 79 T2350-39651 98 T2350-43951 36 T2350-55541 125 T2350-66201 92
T2350-28141 | 81 | T2350-39661 | 98 | T2350-43961 | 34 | T2350-55541 | 126 | T2350-66221 | 90
T2350-28152 | 79 | T2350-39671 | 97 | T2350-43961 | 36 | 1235055712 | 137 | T2350-66221 | 92
T2350-28152 81 T2350-41601 141 T2350-43981 35 T2350-55722 137 T2350-70112 174
T2350-28231 79 T2350-41611 141 T2350-43981 37 T2350-55723 137 T2350-70112 176
T2350-29811 147 T2350-41681 141 T2350-44114 67 T2350-55724 137 T2350-70113 174
T2350-29812 147 T2350-42171 142 T2350-44122 67 T2350-55731 137 T2350-70122 176
T2350-29812 | 149 | T2350-42322 | 31 | T2350-44182 | 67 | 1235055732 | 135 | T2350-70123 | 176
T2350-29812BB 131 T2350-42451 32 T2350-44192 67 T2350-55732 137 T2350-70124 179
T2350-31002 94 T2350-42461 32 T2350-44232 67 T2350-55771 135 T2350-70141 175
T2350-35004 114 T2350-42471 32 T2350-44312 75 T2350-55771 137 T2350-70141 177

- 225 -




PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE
T2350-70151 | 174 | T12350-85212 | 169 | T2351-57132 | 163 | 1235843751 | 213 | T2360-37091 | 88
T2350-70151 176 T2350-85212 171 T2351-65431 188 T2358-47501 213 T2360-37151 115
T2350-70152 174 | T2350-85212ED| 131 T2351-70442 180 T2358-47531 213 T2360-37171 115
T2350-70152 176 T2350-85222 169 T2351-76741 189 T2358-47551 213 T2360-37211 115
T2350-70161 174 T2350-85222 171 T2351-78291 147 T2358- 213 T2360-37552 139
T2350-70161 | 176 |T2350-85222ED| 131 |T2351-78291BB| 147 | 1235024111 | 62 | T2360-38052 | 112
T2350-70161 | 178 |T2350-00014BB| 110 |T2351-78291BB| 149 | T2360-21143 | 46 |T2360-38061ED| 112
T2350-70161 179 | T2350-90014BB 113 T2351-81531 212 T2360-21152 47 T2360-38081 112
T2350-70171 174 | T2350-90024BB 110 T2351-81532 212 T2360-21162 66 T2360-38131 112
T2350-70171 176 | T2350-90024BB 113 T2351-85181 168 T2360-21181 47 T2360-44114 66
T2350-70171 178 | T2350-90073ED| 111 T2351-85181 170 T2360-21192 47 T2360-44121 66
T2350-70171 179 | T2350-90073ED| 113 |T2351-85181ED| 131 T2360-21421 53 T2360-44171 65
T2350-70181 174 | T2350-90213BB 110 T2351-85191 168 T2360-21431 53 T2360-44181 65
T2350-70181 176 | T2350-90213BB 113 T2351-85191 170 T2360-21441 53 T2360-44192 65
T2350-70182 174 T2350-90221 118 |T2351-85191ED| 131 T2360-21451 53 T2360-44231 65
T2350-70182 176 T2350-90325 119 T2351-95016 164 T2360-21461 53 T2360-44241 65
T2350-70182 | 178 | T2350-90331 | 118 | T2351-95016 | 166 | T12360-22113 | 63 | T2360-44271 | 65
T2350-70182 | 179 | T2350-95071 | 119 | T2351-95016 | 168 | 1236023612 | 57 | T2360-44342 | 133
T2350-70191 176 T2350-95213 172 T2351-95016 170 T2360-23641 57 T2360-44342BB 130
T2350-70192 | 176 | T2350-95213 | 173 | T2351-95026 | 164 | T2360-23651 | 65 | T2360-44521 | 65
T2350-70192 179 T2350-95221 172 T2351-95026 166 T2360-23681 65 T2360-44562 65
T2350-70201 176 T2350-95221 173 T2351-95026 168 T2360-23693 53 T2360-44591 65
T2350-70201 | 179 |T2350-95221BB| 131 | T2351-95026 | 170 | T12360-24301 | 71 | T2360-44611 | 40
T2350-70232 | 176 | T2350-95231 | 172 | T2351-95313 | 164 | T12360-24313 | 71 | T2360-53131 | 183
T2350-70233 | 176 | T2350-95231 | 173 | T2351-95313 | 166 | T12360-25901 | 47 | T2360-53151 | 183
T2350-70233 | 179 | T2350-95242 | 173 | T2351-95313 | 168 |T2360-25911BB| 47 | T2360-55374 | 162
T2350-70261 178 T2350-95251 172 T2351-95313 170 T2360-26112 63 T2360-55715 135
T2350-70261 | 179 | T2350-95251 | 173 | T2351-95323 | 164 | T12360-26641 | 78 | T2360-55724 | 135
T2350-70412 | 173 | T2350-95261 | 173 | T2351-95323 | 166 | T12360-31115 | 103 | T2360-70122 | 174
T2350-70432 | 173 | T2350-95414 | 164 | T2351-95323 | 168 | T12360-31123 | 103 | T2360-70123 | 174
T2350-70491 175 T2350-95414 171 T2351-95323 170 T2360-32111 86 T2360-70124 174
T2350-70491 176 T2350-95424 164 T2351-97112 186 T2360-32131 103 T2360-70126 174
T2350-70492 175 T2350-95424 166 T2351-97112 187 T2360-32142 103 T2360-70126 178
T2350-70492 | 177 | T2350-95424 | 169 |T2351-97112BB| 186 | T12360-32182 | 86 | T2360-70101 | 174
T2350-71112 145 T2350-95424 171 | T2351-97112BB 187 T2360-32232 86 T2360-70192 174
T2350-71211 145 T2350-95432 165 T2351-97122 186 T2360-32242 87 T2360-70192 178
T2350-71222 146 T2350-95432 167 T2351-97122 187 T2360-32242 103 T2360-70232 174
T2350-71231 145 T2350-95432 169 | T2351-97122BB 186 T2360-32251 86 T2360-70233 175
T2350-71241 145 T2350-95432 171 | T2351-97122BB 187 T2360-32353 86 T2360-70233 178
T2350-71313 145 T2350-95472 165 T2351-97131 187 T2360-32353 105 T2360-70241 175

T2350-71512BB 145 T2350-95472 167 T2351-97132 187 | T2360-33113BB 106 T2360-70242 175
T2350-71531 145 T2350-95472 169 T2351-97133 187 | T2360-33114BB 105 T2360-70243 175
T2350-71612BB 145 T2350-95472 171 T2351-97134 187 | T2360-33114BB 106 T2360-70243 178
T2350-71622 145 T2350-95611 211 | T2351-97134BB 187 T2360-33131 105 T2360-70412 172
T2350-71652 145 T2350- 215 T2351-97141 186 T2360-33163 106 T2360-70431 172
T2350-71802 | 146 | 1235124261 | 217 | T2351-97141 | 187 | T2360-33164 | 105 | T2360-95081 | 164
T2350-71821 | 146 | 71235128101 | 81 |T2351-97181BB| 187 | T12360-33164 | 106 | T2360-95081 | 166
T2350-71831 | 146 | T2351-28102 | 81 | T2351-97211 | 165 | T12360-33171 | 105 | T2360-95081 | 168
T2350-78312 118 T2351-28111 81 T2351-97211 167 T2360-33171 106 T2360-95081 170
T2350-81142 157 T2351-28112 81 T2351-97211 169 T2360-33171 112 T2360-95091 168
T2350-81151 | 157 | 1235128222 | 81 | T2351-97211 | 171 | T2360-33192 | 105 | T2360-95415 | 166
T2350-81101 | 157 | 71235128223 | 81 | T2351-97312 | 189 | T2360-33201 | 105 | T2360-95415 | 169
T2350-85151 | 164 | T2351-28232 | 82 | T2351-97313 | 189 | T12360-33201 | 106 | T2361-97131 | 186
T2350-85151 | 166 | T2351-28233 | 82 | T2351-97321 | 189 |T2360-33201003| 105 | T2368-24271 | 217
T2350-85151 168 T2351-29721 147 T2351-97331 188 T2360-33611 103 T2368-24311 132
T2350-85151 170 T2351-29721 149 T2351-97351 188 T2360-34141 103 T2368-24461 144
T2350-85171 | 164 | 1235152461 | 182 | T2351-97371 | 189 | T2360-34151 | 103 | T2368-25861 | 132
T2350-85171 | 166 | 1235152461 | 184 | T2351-97382 | 190 | T2360-34161 | 103 | T2368-32151 | 86
T2350-85171 | 168 | T2351-55821 | 138 | T2358-43501 | 213 |T2360-37034BB| 113 | T2368-32161 | 86
T2350-85171 | 170 | T2351-57132 | 154 | T2358-43531 | 213 | T2360-37051 | 88 | T2368-32171 | 86

- 226 -




PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE
T2368-32191 86 T2610-37871 95 T4025-58591 185 T4520-43111 76 T4665-21621 52
T2368-32252 86 T2610-39252 99 T4025-58711 182 T4520-43151 76 T4665-23521 57
T2368-32262 86 T2610-39521 97 T4025-58711 184 T4520-43162 76 T4665-23621 57
T2368-33121 105 T2610-39571 99 T4025-58721 182 T4520-43171 76 T4665-23631 57
T2368-33121 106 T2610-39572 103 T4025-58721 184 T4520-43181 76 T4665-25121 60
T2368-33141 | 105 | T2610-39882 | 120 | T4025-58731 | 163 | T4520-62331 | 172 | T4665-25251 | 61

T2368-33141BB | 112 | T2610-52461 | 181 | T402558731 | 185 | T4520-62331 | 173 | T4665-25281 | 60
T2368-33192 106 T2610-52461 183 T4025-58741 181 T4520-75481 197 T4665-27501 214
T2368-33201 106 T2611-26693 181 T4025-58741 183 T4520-83301 165 T4665-27511 214

T2368-33201002| 106 T2611-26693 183 T4025-58751 181 T4520-83301 167 T4665-27521 214

T2368-33201004| 106 | T2611-29841 | 147 | T402558751 | 184 | T4520-83301 | 169 | T4665-27531 | 214
T2368-33661 94 T2611-29841BB 147 T4125-13561 123 T4520-83301 171 T4665-27601 214
T2368-33762 94 T2611-29841BB 149 T4125-14261 49 T4520-90042 111 T4665-31001 85
T2368-38113 108 T2611-29851 147 T4125-14261 50 T4520-90042 113 T4665-31501 107
T2368-38113 109 T2611-29852 147 T4125-38151 108 T4520-90042 118 T4665-32121 86

T2368-38114 108 T2611-29852 149 T4125-38151 109 T4620-21371 69 T4665-32205 32
T2368-38114 109 T2611-50021 191 T4125-56111 163 T4620-35012 110 T4665-34001 110
T2368-60081 158 | T2611-50021BB 191 T4125-56111 185 T4620-35012 112 T4665-34001 112
T2368-60081 160 T2611-50031 191 T4125-56141 163 T4620-35012 114 T4665-35001 117
T2368-60441 | 129 | T2611-50031 | 218 | TA4125-56141 | 185 | T4620-37092 | 118 | T4665-36001 | 90
T2368-69062 193 T2611-50041 191 T4125-56151 163 T4620-50701 150 T4665-36001 92
T2368-69073 193 T2611-50041 218 T4125-56151 185 T4620-65481 189 T4665-37001 107
T2368-69212 | 156 | 1261154822 | 157 | T4125-56161 | 163 | T4620-66161 | 90 | T4665-37081 | 118
T2368-69213 | 156 | 1261165432 | 188 | T4125-56161 | 185 | T4620-66161 | 92 | T4665-37141 | 115
T2368-69512 217 T2611-69931 211 T4125-56171 163 T4620-69272 207 T4665-37151 115
T2370-25271 59 T2611-69932 211 T4125-56171 185 T4620-69272 208 T4665-37501 110
T2370-25291 58 T2611-75712 204 T4125-56181 163 T4620-69331 199 T4665-37501 112
T2370-25201 | 59 | T2611-75712 | 205 | T4125-56181 | 185 | T4620-69331 | 201 | T4665-38021 | 109
T2380-17551 | 180 | T2611-75721 | 204 | T4144-75052 | 199 | T4620-69462 | 200 | T4665-39501 | 90
T2380-24351 | 129 | T2611-75721 | 205 | T4144-75952 | 201 | T4620-69462 | 202 | T4665-39501 | 92
T2380-25271 58 T2611-75951 197 T4144-85721 204 T4620-69472 199 T4665-39511 92
T2380-31052 195 T2611-79021 204 T4145-60582 139 T4620-69472 201 T4665-39701 115
T2380-31052 196 T2611-79021 205 T4145-60582 140 T4620-76002 107 T4665-41621 141
T2380-31052 | 197 | T2611-87821 | 212 | T4145-69331 | 199 | T4620-76031 | 107 | T4665-42142 | 30
T2380-33751 169 T2611-87822 212 T4145-69331 201 T4625-52351 181 T4665-42601 141
T2380-33751 171 T2670-50981 97 T4157-70151 178 T4625-52351 183 T4665-42751 32
T2380-33752 169 T2670-50981 99 T4157-70151 179 T4625-55431 123 T4665-43211 32
T2380-33752 171 T2670-55531 125 T4180-69951 195 T4625-55431 212 T4665-43311 32
T2380-33771 129 T2670-55531 126 T4180-69951 196 T4628-66211 120 T4665-43631 36
T2380-33781 94 T2670-55531 135 T4180-69951 197 T4665-11231 121 T4665-43641 36
T2380-50272 193 T2670-55531 137 T4180-69961 195 T4665-11511 121 T4665-43811 33
T2380-50272 | 194 | T2670-60091 | 158 | TA180-69961 | 196 | T4665-11521 | 121 | T4665-43821 | 33
T2440-16351 91 T2670-60091 160 T4180-69961 197 T4665-11531 121 T4665-44511 39
T2440-16351 92 T2670-74432 164 T4240-21792 54 T4665-11541 121 T4665-44511 40
T2440-27151 83 T2670-74432 166 T4260-14271 50 T4665-11551 121 T4665-44621 39
T2445-48174 181 T2670-74432 168 T4260-33631 199 T4665-11561 121 T4665-44621 40
T2445-48174 | 183 | T2670-74432 | 170 | T4260-33631 | 201 | T4665-11571 | 121 | T4665-45021 | 90
T2540-54602 215 T4025-58531 182 T4260-50100 90 T4665-11622 121 T4665-45021 92
T2546-17361 158 T4025-58531 184 T4260-50100 92 T4665-11632 121 T4665-45031 90
T2546-17361 160 T4025-58541 182 T4520-26911 139 T4665-11681 121 T4665-45031 92
T2555-50831 150 T4025-58541 184 T4520-26911 140 T4665-12111 122 T4665-45201 89
T2555-55461 153 T4025-58551 181 T4520-37372 110 T4665-13112 123 T4665-46621 207
T2555-69021 195 T4025-58551 184 T4520-37372 113 T4665-13522 123 T4665-47501 214
T2555-69021 196 T4025-58561 181 T4520-41681 141 T4665-13541 123 T4665-47511 214
T2555-69571 204 T4025-58561 183 T4520-41821 195 T4665-13571 123 T4665-47601 214
T2555-69571 205 T4025-58571 181 T4520-41821 196 T4665-13581 123 T4665-50012 139
T2558-69712 204 T4025-58571 183 T4520-41821 197 T4665-14113 44 T4665-50012 140
T2610-21321 146 T4025-58581 181 T4520-43071 76 T4665-14301 41 T4665-50202 139
T2610-21754 54 T4025-58581 183 T4520-43081 76 T4665-14501 41 T4665-50202 140
T2610-21812 54 T4025-58591 163 T4520-43091 76 T4665-21621 51 T4665-50382 151

- 227 -




PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE | PART NO. | PAGE
T4665-50391 151 T4665- 214 T4815-65511 189
T4665-50601 204 T4665- 207 T4815-67371 14
T4665-50601 | 205 | TA667-69011 | 195 | T4815.93211 | 118
T4665-50651 139 T4667-69011 196 T4815-93211 125
T4665-50651 140 T4667-69161 194 T4815-93211 126
T4665-50671 151 T4667-69382 199 T4815-93211 212
T4665-50691 | 139 | T4667-69382 | 201 | T4835-17241 | 158
T4665-50691 140 T4667-69422 195 T4835-17241 160
T4665-50701 150 T4667-69422 196 T4930-35041 95
T4665-50711 150 T4667-69611 194 T4930-47091 116
T4665-50811 150 T4667-69711 205 T4930-69221 195
T4665-50821 | 150 | T4667-69721 | 205 | T4930-69221 | 196
T4665-50831 | 150 | TA667-69881 | 197 | T5245.55461 | 153
T4665-50901 | 151 | TA667-69881 | 200 | T5248-52101 | 185
T4665-50911 151 T4667-69881 202 T5248-52101 195
T4665-50921 152 T4667-95111 204 T5248-52101 196
T4665-50951 151 T4667-95111 205 T5515-75172 195
T4665-50961 151 T4667-95121 204 T5515-75172 196
T4665-50971 | 151 | TA667-95121 | 205 | U3230-85611 | 181
T4665-51131 | 151 | T4668-53011 | 181 | U3230-85611 | 184
T4665-51141 151 T4668-53011 183

T4665-51211 150 T4668-53031 183

T4665-51221 150 T4668-70111 178

T4665-51231 150 T4668-70111 179

T4665-51241 | 150 T4668- 208

T4665-51252 150 T4670-12111 122

T4665-51261 150 T4670-12121 122

T4665-51271 150 T4670-55421 122

T4665-51281 150 T4670-55511 126

T4665-51201 | 150 | T4670-69222 | 199

T4665-51352 151 T4670-69222 201

T4665-51362 151 T4670-69881 197

T4665-51391 152 T4670-69881 200

T4665-55032 | 154 | T4670-69881 | 202

T4665-55032 155 T4675-14113 43

TA665-55061 | 155 | T4675-21531 | 51

T4665-55071 155 T4675-21721 54

T4665-55081 155 T4675-21731 54

T4665-55101 154 T4675-21811 54

T4665-55101 155 T4675-23521 56

T4665-55301 154 T4675-23611 56

TA665-55311 | 161 | T4675-23631 | 56

TA665-55311 | 162 | T4675-25261 | 59

T4665-55312 163 T4675-38021 108

T4665-55321 162 T4675-38022 108

T4665-55322 153 T4675-39511 90

T4665-55331 | 153 | 1467555321 | 161

T4665-63601 | 89 | TA675-60052 | 158

T4665-69392 | 199 | TA677-69471 | 200

T4665-69392 201 T4680-14211 48

T4665-69511 | 204 | T4682-43132 | 76

T4665-69511 205 T4682-43141 76

T4665-69521 | 204 | TA682-55801 | 189

T4665-69521 205 T4710-72414 123

T4665-72161 123 T4710-72434 124

T4665-73341 123 T4720-90091 111

T4665-81111 156 T4720-90091 113

T4665-81132 157 T4810-45341 115

T4665-81161 157 T4810-47151 115

T4665-81171 157 T4810-65412 189

- 228 -




INDEX 2

- 229 -



PARTS GROUP GROUP NO. [PAGE PARTS GROUP GROUP NO. |PAGE
CK280-T700A 143 FRONT DRIVE LEVER GROUP CK20H-T370A 133
3A139LWB-E190 26 FRONT DRIVE LEVER GROUP CK20M-T370A 134
1 CK20H-T305B 130 FRONT DRIVING GEAR GROUP CK20H-T260A 65
CK2810EU-T655A 110 FRONT DRIVING GEAR GROUP CK20M-T260A 67
CK2810HEU-T655A| 112 FRONT WHEEL GROUP CK20M-T550A 210
AIR CLEANER GROUP CK2510H-T010A 121 FUEL CAMSHAFT GROUP 3A150E-E140 15
ASSY,HST GROUP CK2510H-T310A 85 FUEL CAMSHAFT GROUP 3A150LW-E140 17
AUX SPEED SHIFT LEVER GROUP 1-25HE-T300A 129 FUEL TANK A GROUP CK2510H-T790A 156
Battery Group CK22EU-T860A 193 GEAR CASE GROUP 3A150LX-E040 5
BATTERY GROUP CK280-T861A 194 GEAR PUMP GROUP CK2510H-T640A 107
BEVEL PINION SHAFT GROUP CK2510H-T470A 32 GROUP,GOVERNOR 3A150LX-E170 24
BONNET GROUP CK2510H-T750A 150 HANDLE GROUP CK2810H-T770A 153
BRAKE GROUP CK20ME-T400A 81 HST CASE GROUP CK20H-T150A 46
BRAKE GROUP CK20M-T400A 79 HST CONTROL 2 GROUP CK20H-T620A 103
BRAKE PEDAL GROUP CK20H-T410A 135 HST CONTROL 3 GROUP CK20H-T630A 105
BRAKE PEDAL GROUP CK20ME-T410A 137 HST CONTROL 3 GROUP CT120-T630A 106
CAMSHAFT GROUP 3A165LW-E100 10 HST CONTROL_1 GROUP CK2510H-T320A 86
CLUTCH GROUP CK2510H-T100A 41 HST EXTERNAL HYDRAULIC LINE GROUP | CK2510H-T680A 115
CLUTCH HOUSING 1 GROUP CK2510H-T130A 44 HST INNER HYDRAULIC LINE GROUP CK2510H-T330A 88
CLUTCH HOUSING 1 GROUP CK2510-T130A 43 HST OUTPUT SHAFT GROUP CK20H-T190A 53
CLUTCH HOUSING 2 GROUP CK2510H-T140A 45 HYD. CYLINDER BODY GROUP CK22M-T570-1A 95
CLUTCH LEVER GROUP CK20M-T110A 42 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER GROUP 1-25M-T565-1A 94
CLUTCH PEDAL GROUP CK20M-T120A 125 HYDRAULIC LIFT ARM GROUP CK20M-T580A 96
CLUTCH PEDAL GROUP CK280-T120A 126 HYDRULIC SYSTEM 1 GROUP CK20M-T590A 97
COUNTER SHAFT GROUP CK2510-T200A 54 HYDRULIC SYSTEM 2 GROUP CK20M-T600A 99
COVER GROUP CK20M-T245A 62 INLET TUBE GROUP CK2510H-T650A 109
CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP 3A139LW-E010 1 INLET TUBE GROUP CK2510-T650A 108
CYLINDER HEAD COVER GROUP 3A139LWB-E090 9 INSTRUMENT COVER GROUP CK2510H-T810A 162
CYLINDER HEAD GROUP 3A139LW-E030 4 INSTRUMENT COVER GROUP CK2510-T810A 161
DIFF GEAR SHAFT GROUP CK2510H-T480A 33 INSTRUMENT COVER GROUP CK2810H-T810A 163
DIFF LOCK FORK GROUP CK20M-T390A 78 JOYSTICK VALVE GROUP CK2510H-T690A 117
DOWN SPEED CONTROL GROUP CK20M-T720A 120 LABEL GROUP CK2810EU-T910A 181
DRAWBAR GROUP CK20ME-T740A 147 LABEL GROUP CK2810HEU-T910A| 183
DRAWBAR GROUP CK20ME-T740B 149 LABEL GROUP CK2810HEU-T915A| 185
DYNAMO GROUP 3A139LWB-E200 27 LIGHT GROUP CK2810HEU-T900A| 204
Electric part Group 3A139LWB-E270 192 LIGHT GROUP CK2810H-T901A 205
ELECTRICITY SYSTEM 2 GROUP CK2810HEU-T880A| 197 MAIN BEARING CASE GROUP 3A165-E050 7
ELETRICAL GROUP CK2810H-T881A 201 MAIN DISTRIBUTOR VALVE GROUP CK20M-T610A 100
ELETRICAL GROUP CK2810-T881A 199 MAIN SHAFT GROUP CK2510H-T180A 52
ENGINE ELECTRICAL GROUP CK280-T891A 203 MAIN SHAFT GROUP CK2510-T180A 51
ENGINE STOP LEVER GROUP 3A139LWB-E160 23 MAIN SHIFT FORK GROUP CK20M-T270A 69
EPA LABEL GROUP 4A220LW-E245 127 MAIN SHIFT LEVER GROUP CK20M-T280A 128
FENDER GROUP CK20HE-T825-1A | 168 MAINFOLD GROUP 3A139LWB-E220 28
FENDER GROUP CK20ME-T825-1A 170 MANIFOLD GROUP 3A150E-E220 29
FENDER GROUP CK2810H-T825A 166 MID CASE GROUP CK20H-T160A a7
FENDER GROUP CK2810-T825A 164 MID CASE GROUP CK20M-T160A 48
FLYWHEEL GROUP 3A139LWB-E120 13 MID PTO GROUP 1-25ME-T1055B 216
FRAME ELECTRONIC GROUP CK2810H-T871A 196 MUFFLLER GROUP CK2810HEU-T020A| 122
FRAME ELECTRONIC GROUP CK2810-T871A 195 NOZZLE HOLDER GROUP 3A165A-E130 14
FRAME GROUP CK2510H-T780A 154 OIL INLET TUBE GROUP CK20M-T660A 114
FRAME GROUP CK2510M-T780A 155 OIL PAN GROUP 3A150E-E020 3
FRONT AXLE BRACKET GROUP CK2510H-T530A 141 PARKING BRAKE GROUP CK20ME-T980A 188
FRONT AXLE CASE GROUP CK20M-T490A 34 PIN SOCKET GROUP CK20ME-T960A 211
FRONT AXLE CASE GROUP CK2510H-T490A 36 PISTON&CRANK SHAFT GROUP 3A139LWB-E110 11
FRONT AXLE FRAME GROUP CK2510H-T440A 139 POSITION CONTROL LEVER GROUP CK20M-T710A 144
FRONT AXLE FRAME GROUP CK2510M-T440A 140 POWER STEERING UNIT GROUP CK2510H-T520A 92
FRONT AXLE GROUP CK20M-T500A 38 POWER STEERING UNIT GROUP CK2510-T520A 90
FRONT AXLE SUPPORT GROUP CK2510H-T450A 30 PROPELLER SHAFT GROUP CK2510H-T540A 40
FRONT DIFF SYSTEM GROUP CK20M-T460A 31 PROPELLER SHAFT GROUP CK2510-T540A 39
FRONT DRIVE FORK GROUP CK20M-T360A 75 PTO & MID PTO FORK GROUP CK20M-T340A 73

- 230 -




PARTS GROUP GROUP NO. |PAGH PARTS GROUP GROUP NO. |PAGE

PTO DRIVE SHAFT GROUP CK20H-T220A 58
PTO DRIVE SHAFT GROUP CK2510-T220A 59
PTO LEVER GROUP CT120-T350-1A 132
PTO SHAFT GROUP CK2510H-T230A 60
RADIATOR GROUP CK2510H-TO30A 123
RANGE SHAFT GROUP CK2510H-T210A 57
RANGE SHAFT GROUP CK2510-T210A 56
REAR AXLE GROUP CK20M-T420A 83
REAR DIFF SYSTEM GROUP CK20M-T380A 76
REAR VIEW MIRROR GROUP CK20ME-T970-2A | 212
REAR WHEEL GROUP CK20M-T430A 209
ROPS GROUP CK20HE-T920-2A 186
ROPS GROUP CK20ME-T920-2A 187
SEAT FLOOR GROUP CK20HE-T830A 172
SEAT FLOOR GROUP CK20ME-T830A 173
SEAT GROUP CK20HE-T855A 180
SPEED CONTROL LEVER GROUP 3B183-E150 19
SPEED CONTROL LEVER GROUP 4B243-E150 21
SPEED SHIFT FORK GROUP CK20H-T290A 71
SPEED SHIFT FORK GROUP CK20M-T290A 72
SPRIAL BEVEL GEAR GROUP CK20H-T250A 63
SPRIAL BEVEL GEAR GROUP CK20M-T250A 64
STEERING CYLINDER GROUP CK2510H-T510A 89
STEP GROUP CK20H-T840A 174
STEP GROUP CK20M-T840A 176
STEP GROUP CK2810H-T840A 178
STEP GROUP CK2810M-T840A 179
THREE POINT LINKAGE GROUP CK20M-T730A 145
THROTTLE GROUP CK2510H-T800A 160
THROTTLE GROUP CK2510-T800A 158
TIRE GROUP CK2510H-T1000A | 214
TOWING HOOK GROUP CK30E-T2000B 218
TOWING HOOK GROUP CK30ME-T990A 191
TRANSMISSION CASE GROUP CK20H-T170A 49
TRANSMISSION CASE GROUP CK20M-T170A 50
TURF TIRES GROUP CK20E-T1000A 213
VALVE ROCKER ARM GROUP 3A165-E080 8

WATER PUMP GROUP 3A150LX-E180 25
WEIGHT GROUP CK20-T1010A 215
WORKING LAMP GROUP(OPTION) CK2510H-T995B 207
WORKING LAMP GROUP(OPTION) CK3010H-T995B 208

-231 -




INDEX 3

-232 -



PARTS GROUP GROUP NO. |PAGE PARTS GROUP GROUP NO. |PAGE
<CHASSIS> FRAME ELECTRONIC GROUP CK2810-T871A | 195
CK280-T700A 143 LIGHT GROUP CK2810HEU- 204
1 CK20H-T305B 130 LIGHT GROUP Ck2810P 901A | 205
AIR CLEANER GROUP CK2510H-TO10A | 121 WORKING LAMP GROUP(OPTION) CK2510H-T995B | 207
AUX SPEED SHIFT LEVER GROUP 1-25HE-T300A 129 WORKING LAMP GROUP(OPTION) CK3010H-T995B | 208
BONNET GROUP CK2510H-T750A | 150 <ENGINE>
BRAKE PEDAL GROUP CK20H-T410A 135 3A139LWB-E190 | 26
BRAKE PEDAL GROUP CK20ME-T410A | 137 CAMSHAFT GROUP 3A165LW-E100 10
CLUTCH PEDAL GROUP CK20M-T120A 125 CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP 3A139LW-E010
CLUTCH PEDAL GROUP CK280-T120A 126 CYLINDER HEAD COVER GROUP 3A139LWB-E090
DRAWBAR GROUP CK20ME-T740A | 147 CYLINDER HEAD GROUP 3A139LW-E030
DRAWBAR GROUP CK20ME-T740B | 149 DYNAMO GROUP 3A139LWB-E200 | 27
EPA LABEL GROUP 4A220LW-E245 | 127 ENGINE STOP LEVER GROUP 3A139LWB-E160 | 23
FENDER GROUP CK20HE-T825-1A| 168 FLYWHEEL GROUP 3A139LWB-E120 | 13
FENDER GROUP CK20ME-T825-1A| 170 FUEL CAMSHAFT GROUP 3A150E-E140 15
FENDER GROUP CK2810H-T825A | 166 FUEL CAMSHAFT GROUP 3A150LW-E140 17
FENDER GROUP CK2810-T825A | 164 GEAR CASE GROUP 3A150LX-E040 5
FRAME GROUP CK2510H-T780A | 154 GROUP,GOVERNOR 3A150LX-E170 24
FRAME GROUP CK2510M-T780A | 155 MAIN BEARING CASE GROUP 3A165-E050 7
FRONT AXLE BRACKET GROUP CK2510H-T530A | 141 MAINFOLD GROUP 3A139LWB-E220 | 28
FRONT AXLE FRAME GROUP CK2510H-T440A | 139 MANIFOLD GROUP 3A150E-E220 29
FRONT AXLE FRAME GROUP CK2510M-T440A | 140 NOZZLE HOLDER GROUP 3A165A-E130 14
FRONT DRIVE LEVER GROUP CK20H-T370A 133 OIL PAN GROUP 3A150E-E020 3
FRONT DRIVE LEVER GROUP CK20M-T370A 134 PISTON&CRANK SHAFT GROUP 3A139LWB-E110 | 11
FUEL TANK A GROUP CK2510H-T790A | 156 SPEED CONTROL LEVER GROUP 3B183-E150 19
HANDLE GROUP CK2810H-T770A | 153 SPEED CONTROL LEVER GROUP 4B243-E150 21
INSTRUMENT COVER GROUP CK2510H-T810A | 162 VALVE ROCKER ARM GROUP 3A165-E080 8
INSTRUMENT COVER GROUP CK2510-T810A | 161 WATER PUMP GROUP 3A150LX-E180 25
INSTRUMENT COVER GROUP CK2810H-T810A | 163 <FRONT AXLE>
LABEL GROUP CK2810EU-T910A| 181 BEVEL PINION SHAFT GROUP CK2510H-T470A | 32
LABEL GROUP CK2810HEU- 183 DIFF GEAR SHAFT GROUP CK2510H-T480A | 33
LABEL GROUP CK28ToHEU- 185 FRONT AXLE CASE GROUP CK20M-T490A 34
MAIN SHIFT LEVER GROUP Cr2bXET380A 128 FRONT AXLE CASE GROUP CK2510H-T490A | 36
MUFFLLER GROUP CK2810HEU- 122 FRONT AXLE GROUP CK20M-T500A 38
PARKING BRAKE GROUP CK20MEX980A | 188 FRONT AXLE SUPPORT GROUP CK2510H-T450A | 30
POSITION CONTROL LEVER GROUP CK20M-T710A 144 FRONT DIFF SYSTEM GROUP CK20M-T460A 31
PTO LEVER GROUP CT120-T350-1A | 132 PROPELLER SHAFT GROUP CK2510H-T540A | 40
RADIATOR GROUP CK2510H-T030A | 123 PROPELLER SHAFT GROUP CK2510-T540A 39
ROPS GROUP CK20HE-T920-2A| 186 <HYDRAULIC>
ROPS GROUP CK20ME-T920-2A| 187 CK2810EU-T655A| 110
SEAT FLOOR GROUP CK20HE-T830A | 172 CK2810HEU- 112
SEAT FLOOR GROUP CK20ME-T830A | 173 ASSY,HST GROUP CK2510PP1310A | 85
SEAT GROUP CK20HE-T855A | 180 DOWN SPEED CONTROL GROUP CK20M-T720A 120
STEP GROUP CK20H-T840A 174 GEAR PUMP GROUP CK2510H-T640A | 107
STEP GROUP CK20M-T840A 176 HST CONTROL 2 GROUP CK20H-T620A 103
STEP GROUP CK2810H-T840A | 178 HST CONTROL 3 GROUP CK20H-T630A 105
STEP GROUP CK2810M-T840A | 179 HST CONTROL 3 GROUP CT120-T630A 106
THREE POINT LINKAGE GROUP CK20M-T730A 145 HST CONTROL_1 GROUP CK2510H-T320A | 86
THROTTLE GROUP CK2510H-T800A | 160 HST EXTERNAL HYDRAULIC LINE GROUP | CK2510H-T680A | 115
THROTTLE GROUP CK2510-T800A | 158 HST INNER HYDRAULIC LINE GROUP CK2510H-T330A | 88
TOWING HOOK GROUP CK30ME-T990A | 191 HYD. CYLINDER BODY GROUP CK22M-T570-1A | 95
<ELECTRICAL> HYDRAULIC CYLINDER GROUP 1-25M-T565-1A 94
Battery Group CK22EU-T860A | 193 HYDRAULIC LIFT ARM GROUP CK20M-T580A 96
BATTERY GROUP CK280-T861A 194 HYDRULIC SYSTEM 1 GROUP CK20M-T590A 97
Electric part Group 3A139LWB-E270 | 192 HYDRULIC SYSTEM 2 GROUP CK20M-T600A 99
ELECTRICITY SYSTEM 2 GROUP CK2810HEU- 197 INLET TUBE GROUP CK2510H-T650A | 109
ELETRICAL GROUP CK2810RET881A | 201 INLET TUBE GROUP CK2510-T650A | 108
ELETRICAL GROUP CK2810-T881A | 199 JOYSTICK VALVE GROUP CK2510H-T690A | 117
ENGINE ELECTRICAL GROUP CK280-T891A 203 MAIN DISTRIBUTOR VALVE GROUP CK20M-T610A 100
FRAME ELECTRONIC GROUP CK2810H-T871A | 196 OIL INLET TUBE GROUP CK20M-T660A 114

- 233 -




PARTS GROUP GROUP NO. |PAGE PARTS GROUP GROUP NO. |PAGE

POWER STEERING UNIT GROUP CK2510H-T520A 92
POWER STEERING UNIT GROUP CK2510-T520A 90
STEERING CYLINDER GROUP CK2510H-T510A 89
<OPTION>

FRONT WHEEL GROUP CK20M-T550A 210
MID PTO GROUP 1-25ME-T1055B 216
PIN SOCKET GROUP CK20ME-T960A 211
REAR VIEW MIRROR GROUP CK20ME-T970-2A| 212
REAR WHEEL GROUP CK20M-T430A 209
TIRE GROUP CK2510H-T1000A 214
TOWING HOOK GROUP CK30E-T2000B 218
TURF TIRES GROUP CK20E-T1000A 213
WEIGHT GROUP CK20-T1010A 215
<TRANSMISSION>

BRAKE GROUP CK20ME-T400A 81
BRAKE GROUP CK20M-T400A 79
CLUTCH GROUP CK2510H-T100A 41
CLUTCH HOUSING 1 GROUP CK2510H-T130A 44
CLUTCH HOUSING 1 GROUP CK2510-T130A 43
CLUTCH HOUSING 2 GROUP CK2510H-T140A 45
CLUTCH LEVER GROUP CK20M-T110A 42
COUNTER SHAFT GROUP CK2510-T200A 54
COVER GROUP CK20M-T245A 62
DIFF LOCK FORK GROUP CK20M-T390A 78
FRONT DRIVE FORK GROUP CK20M-T360A 75
FRONT DRIVING GEAR GROUP CK20H-T260A 65
FRONT DRIVING GEAR GROUP CK20M-T260A 67
HST CASE GROUP CK20H-T150A 46
HST OUTPUT SHAFT GROUP CK20H-T190A 53
MAIN SHAFT GROUP CK2510H-T180A 52
MAIN SHAFT GROUP CK2510-T180A 51
MAIN SHIFT FORK GROUP CK20M-T270A 69
MID CASE GROUP CK20H-T160A 47
MID CASE GROUP CK20M-T160A 48
PTO & MID PTO FORK GROUP CK20M-T340A 73
PTO DRIVE SHAFT GROUP CK20H-T220A 58
PTO DRIVE SHAFT GROUP CK2510-T220A 59
PTO SHAFT GROUP CK2510H-T230A 60
RANGE SHAFT GROUP CK2510H-T210A 57
RANGE SHAFT GROUP CK2510-T210A 56
REAR AXLE GROUP CK20M-T420A 83
REAR DIFF SYSTEM GROUP CK20M-T380A 76
SPEED SHIFT FORK GROUP CK20H-T290A 71
SPEED SHIFT FORK GROUP CK20M-T290A 72
SPRIAL BEVEL GEAR GROUP CK20H-T250A 63
SPRIAL BEVEL GEAR GROUP CK20M-T250A 64
TRANSMISSION CASE GROUP CK20H-T170A 49
TRANSMISSION CASE GROUP CK20M-T170A 50

-234 -




